3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 10th, 2020, 1:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://z0o0m.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQT09
Meeting ID: 760 091 595
Password: 433332
One tap mobile

+16465588656,,760091595# US (New York)
+13126266799,,760091595# US (Chicago)
Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 760 091 595

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1.  SC-0565-17 CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR PROCUREMENT BRINKS INCORPORATED $89,291.08 (THIRD
SERVICES-REBID DIVISION RENEWAL OPTION),

TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$354,382.74

2. SS5-0283-18 NATURAL GAS PROCUREMENT TAMPA ELECTRIC $150,000.00 (TECO)

DIVISION COMPANY (TECO) $250,000.00 (FLORIDA
& NATURAL GAS)

FLORIDA NATURAL GAS, A (THIRD AND FINAL
DIVISION OF SOUTHSTAR  RENEWAL OPTION),

ENERGY SERVICES TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED

$1,675,000.00



https://zoom.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQT09



3. SC-0312-18
4. (CS-0313-18
5. SC-0330-18

6. PSC-0506-18

7. SC-0511-18

8. JCF-0186-19

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS
WASTE DISPOSAL

ANNUAL BACKFLOW
TEST, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT FOR ALL
CITY FACILITIES-REBID

FURNITURE: SYSTEMS,
OFFICE, METAL AND
WOOD

PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE
COUNTY RFQ #2017000070
FOR RISK MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION SYSTEM

CITYWIDE PURCHASE OF
TONER CARTRIDGES

ADA CURB RAMP
IMPROVEMENTS-
NORTHSIDE PHASE 11 32218
& NORTHSIDE PHASE 111
32209

SOLID WASTE
DIVISION

PUBLIC BUILDINGS
DIVISION

PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

RISK
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

PERM-FIX OF FLORIDA,
INC.

BOB’S BACKFLOW &
PLUMBING SERVICES, INC

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

ORIGAMI RISK, LLC

STAR IMAGE SUPPLY, INC

KAELYN ENTERPRISES,
INC

$50,000.00 INCREASE
(COVER DISPOSAL
COST FOR FY20),

&
$65,000.00 (THIRD
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$495,000.00

$100,000.00 (THIRD AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$596,318.00

$200,000.00 (THIRD AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$800,000.00

$457,480.00 (THIRD AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,359,750.00

$73,000.00 (SECOND
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$210,668.20

-$26,258.65 (CO#1),
DEDUCTIVE AMT.
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$179,071.35





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

JSC-0213-19

JSC-0214-19

SC-0235-19

SC-0322-19

SC-0318-20

SC-0475-20

COUNTY-WIDE PARCEL
MOWING

NUISANCE ABATEMENT
SERVICES ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY- JSEB SET-
ASIDE

COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT
& DENT REMOVAL
SERVICES

HYDRAULIC TELESCOPING
EXCAVATOR WITH FIXED
THUMB GRAPPLE
ATTACHMENT

PURCHASE OF POLICE
VEHICLES-REBID

CITYWIDE PERSONAL
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
(PPE) SUPPLIES

MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE
DIVISION

MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE
DIVISION

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

AMAZING PROPERTY
PRESERVATION, INC

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

(ZONE(S) 1,2,3.4.5,6)

NORTH FLORIDA LINCOLN
(GROUP 2- PRIMARY)

GREAT SOUTHERN
EQUIPMENT COMPANY

GARBER FORD, INC

RESCIND:
THREEZ COMPANY
(TEM 1)

AWARD:
AA MEDICAL SUPPLIES

(ITEM 1)

$202,501.60 (FIRST
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$405,003.20

$3,600,000.00 (FIRST
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$7,200,000.00

$45,000.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.EST.AN.EXP.
$683,500.00
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,257,000.00

$272,488.00 (SECOND AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$801,540.00

$1,866,965.00 (FIRST
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$3,733,930.00

TOT.EST.AN.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
SHALL REMAIN
$100,500.00





15.  XF-0486-20 ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON JACKSONVILLE KEYSTONE TURBINE $74,775.50
250-C20J TURBINE SHERIFF’S OFFICE SERVICES, LLC
SECTION 1750 HOUR
INSPECTION/OVERHAUL

16. SS-8898-20 ESRI SOFTWARE LICENSE INFORMATION ENVIRONMENTAL $95,477.26
RENEWAL-ARCGIS TECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS RESEARCH
DIVISION INSTITUTE, INC (ESRI)
17. SS-8940-20 ANNUAL SUPPORT AND CLERK OF THE COURTVIEW JUSTICE $598,297.00
MAINTENANCE FOR CIRCUIT AND SOLUTIONS, INC d/b/a
SHOWCASE SOFTWARE COUNTY COURTS EQUIVANT
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.,

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 10th, 2020, 1:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQT09
Meeting ID: 760 091 595
Password: 433332
One tap mobile

+16465588656,,760091595# US (New York)
+13126266799,,760091595# US (Chicago)
Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 760 091 595

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA

MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION



https://zoom.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQT09



COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 10th, 2020, 1:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQTO09
Meeting ID: 760 091 595
Password: 433332
One tap mobile

+16465588656,,760091595# US (New York)
+13126266799,,760091595# US (Chicago)
Dial by your location
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 760 091 595

CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT
1 THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
CSPEC AGENDA THIS WEEK.
CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

CC:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION



https://zoom.us/j/760091595?pwd=cFpFOE1jK013UEtBckpZeHh1VUZZQT09



		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		REGULAR AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES - REBID
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 08/30/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 9/21/17 to Brinks Incorporated (formerly Dunbar Armored, inc.) in the amount of $86,687.92.

First renewal option approved on 8/16/18 in the amount of $89,201.87; second renewal option approved on 9/19/12 in the
amount of $89,201.87.

Recommend approval to utilize the third renewal option with Brinks Incorporated with a 0.1% increase in the annual
expenditure amount of $89,291.08. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $354,382.74. Period of service will be
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining.

This award shall be funded by various agency accounts and processed via individual Purchase Order(s).

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Supplier's Letter, Terms/Specifications, Previous Awards

0,
ANALYST: @L‘/R ”75—//—*""" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTER

@DAVID KLAGES

CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

EF
PHOCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

/ Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst b%\

Date: September 4, 2020

Subject: SC-0565-17 Citywide Armored Car Services - Re-Bid

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the third (3) of four (4) contract
renewal options with Brinks Incorporated with a 0.1% increase. Total estimated annual
expenditure not-to-exceed $89,291.08. Total revised award expenditure not-to-exceed
$354,382.74. Period of service will be from October 1, 2020 through September 30,
2021 with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various agency accounts and executed by
Purchase Order(s).

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8¢ Floor  [acksonville, FLL 32202  Phone: 904.255.8802  Fax: 904.255.8837  www.coj.net 1-2





DocuSign Envelope ID; 419C7048-12B1-4804-9AFB-8F2922042B819

Brink's, Incorporated

P.0O. Box 619031

Dallas, Texas 75261-9031 US. A,
Tel (469) 549-6000

Fax: (469) 649-6200

IIBRINKS

A Subsidiary of The Brink's Company

July 9, 2020

City of Jacksonville
Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL32202

Dear Customer,

As your cash in transit provider- now the global leader in cash management, secure route- based logistics and payment
solutions- we are committed to safeguarding your valuables with a team of the highest quality professionals to securely
transport and process your bank deposits and help ensure the safety of your workplace.

Nevertheless, we must also face the increase costs of providing such vigilant protection in a marketplace that grows ever
tighter for high quality experienced security professionals. From hiring expenses and escalating wages nationwide to rising
employee healthcare benefit costs, our labor expenses have increased significantly. When added together with the other
rising expenses that our business must absorb due to government regulations that place guidelines on our industry and the
escalation of insurance premium costs, we must increase our rates.

Therefore effective, October 1, 2020 a CPI increase of 0.1% will be applied.

We truly appreciate your understanding and look forward to the opportunity to grow with you as your business expands.

If there are any questions, or concerns, please reach out to Ashleigh Feilinger, at Ashleigh.Feilinger@brinks.com or 410-
229-1906

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Sufle K. McElray

BBCE85CCRE014ET
Seth McElroy

Senior Director Admin. & Marketing





BID # SC-0565-17
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES

SCOPE

The Procurement Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s)/ service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of
this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these items and to
obtain pricing commitments for Citywide Armored Car Services as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items in a group to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

BONDS

BID BOND: A Certified Check or Bond issued to the City of Jacksonville in the amount of $5,000.00
is required with submittal of bid. Failure to comply will be cause for bid rejection.

PERFORMANCE BOND: Only the awarded vendor will be required to submit a Certified Check or
Bond issued to the City of Jacksonville in the amount of 5% of the total base bid within ten (10) days
from notification of award. Failure to submit performance bond will be grounds for rescission.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is from date of award through September 30, 2018, with four (4) one (1) year
renewal options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents.

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

Bidders should submit or comply with the following requirements; failure to submit any of these
requirements may be grounds for rejection:
a. Bidders must have been engaged in the business of performing armored car services for a
minimum of thirty-six (36) consecutive months prior to bid opening date.
b. Bidders must provide a copy of the company’s Business and Occupational License.
¢. Bidders must submit at least three (3) verifiable references showing proof of having satisfactorily
performed this type of service for other large companies, within the past five (5) years. Include
the name of the company, address, telephone number, contact name, dates of service and a brief
description of the work performed.

d. All bidders must provide full descriptions of the vehicles as well as the size of their fleet to be
used in the performance of this contract

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel
this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

15





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES - REBID
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 08/30/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 9/21/17 to Brinks Incorporated {formerly Dunbar Armored, Inc.) in the amount of $86,687.92,

First renewal option approved on 8/16/18 in the amount of $89,201.87.

Recommend approval to utilize the second renewal option with Brinks Incorporaled in the annual expenditure amount of
$89,201.87. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $265,091.66. Period of service shall be October 1, 2019 through
September 30, 2020 with two (2) one (1) year renewal oplions remaining.

Recommend approval to amend the award dated 8/21/17 by removing the requirement for a minimum of two (2) armed
guards per vehicle (Additional Requiremenis: 5a and 5b).

This award shall be funded by various agency accounts and processed via individual Purchase Order(s).

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hersunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein, A written notification will be pravided in the event the funds are appropriated.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Renewal Request/Acceptance, Terms/Specifications, Previous Awards

ALYST:E %; E:ﬁ P%{{ = RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
1D KLAGES GReGERY PEASE, CHIEF

P REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ' MEMBERS DtSAPPHowNG_,@ DATE: Cl] 19 / 19
¢ OTHER:

7

Y74 C\j ]
szn}v OF Awm\ayuwonm DATE LGl =
m PPROVED » DISAPPROVED
OTHER AR
AN ,
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION g Brian Hughes
V Chiel Administrative Officer
v For: Mayor Lenny Curey
Undar Authority ol

Execulive Order No: 2019.02





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 2017-08-30
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: _

Recommend approval to award to Brinks incorporated and ratilying the assignment date back lo August 13, 2018 due o
acquiring the current contracted vendor, Dunbar Armored, Inc., for the assumption of continued services under the same
{erms and conditions. Period of service shall be unchanged through September 30, 2019, with three (3) one-year renewal
options remaining after that.

Total annual expenditure shall remain unchanged at $89,201.87 with the total contract expenditure r"tol-to-exceed
remaining $175,889.79.

Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Email Correspondence; Vendors' W-9, Previous Awards

Analyst: /) 7/ 7 " RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %M

DAVID KLAGES GO®BX PEASE, CHIEF
% CUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Greq Pease, Chief Procurament Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING > MEMBERS DlSAPPHOVlNGﬁ DATE: 4/ tl/{ 9
OTHER:

N
/’4@3’/ Z
gl 1 1
m:giou OF AWARQING AUTHORITY oAt 1 /11 /19

PROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER al . e
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION 4.-7%/!!'\‘ (/l/wvx\ﬂ ”Wk_ﬁ\u;

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES - REBID
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 08/30/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT — OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018,
WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBERRECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first (1) of four (4), one (1) year renewal options with Dunbar Armored, Inc. for the
period of service from Octaber 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019, with a CP! increase of 2.9% or $2,513.95. The total
estimated annual expenditure not-to-exceed $89,201.87, for a revised award {otal not-to-exceed $175,889.79.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agency accounis and executed by purchase order(s).
This award is subject lo appropriation by the Cily in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A writlen notification will be provided in the evenl the lunds are appropriated.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letier, Increase Spreadshest, Previous Awards

Analyst; 47‘/‘/' RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

. HELSEY FLEMING GREGOHRY PEASE, CHIEF
Gi PRACUFEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _';23 pate: &/ 11K

- OTHER:
/ /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE ___%Z’_%/(@
APPROVED ( DISAPPROVED
} i
OTHER
Sum E. Mousg
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Chief Administrutive Officer
ar: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of*

Executive Order No 2015-05





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES - REBID
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 08/30/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT — OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018,
WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBERRECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recemmend approval to amend award dated 9/21/17 to Dunbar Armored, to attach additional Terms and Conditions and
Proposal Declarations as specified in the attachmenits.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Proposal Declarations; Additional Terms and Conditions; Vendor Email; Risk Approval

;
Analy %"—\ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % %f/l/

' CHELSEY FLEMING G Y PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: regory Pease, Chief, Procurament Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBE:ISAPPFIOVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPHOVING_¢ DATE:
— OTHER:

T

DISAPPROVED

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 1q// 'ﬁ//li ’{
mﬂpﬁpnove& /

OTHER e Z

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATI Cl / MW

B
ve

v

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administralive Officer
For. Mayor Lenny Curry
Undler Authonty of:

Exccutive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE ARMORED CAR SERVICES - REBID
BID #: SC-0565-17 OPEN DATE: 8/30/17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018,
WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award {o the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Dunbar Armored. Period of service is from
Octaber 1, 2017 through Seplember 30, 2018 in the amount of $66,687.92.

Funding Source: Various Agencies — To be encumbered by purchase order
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions
This award is subject lo appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2017, No funds have been appropriated lo

date. The Cily has no obll ‘Iion for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A writien notification vided in the evant thal funds are appropriated. W
ANAI.YST[\ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

AnnetfeBurdby GREGDRYX PEASE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _(73  DATE: __ G / ,&L/ 17
Mﬁcﬂﬂv OTHER:

/N
(=

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 4 )al | ) 17

m@ﬁqovsn %% __ DISAPPROVED
OTHER -

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

\ Fore':ﬂ gﬁmunsrrmive Officer
or Lenny ¢
Under Autl orit 0!; Curry






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S$S-0283-18

Subject: Natural Gas

Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Recornmend approval to utilize the third and final contract renewal option with Tampa Electric Cornpany
(TECO) and Florida Natural Gas, a division of Southstar Energy Services. Total estimated annual
expenditure not-to-exceed $150,000.00 for Tampa Electric Company for the transportation of the natural
gas. Total estimated annual expenditure not-to-exceed $250,000.00 for Florida Natural Gas as the supplier.
Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,675,000.00. Period of service will be from October 1, 2020
through September 30, 2021.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds
have been appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event
the funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: To be encumbered by various agency accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s)

Single Source Award To: Tampa Electric Company (TECQ): $150,000.00
Florida Natural Gas, a division of Southstar Energy Services: $250,000.00

Price Justification: See attachment
Total Award: $1,675,000.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Agency Memo, Suppliers' Letters, Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Gregory Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division

e
— e

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.
(LD T bl
g>Qregon)

lyst: David Klages
Pratorement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 12,2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analystblé

Date: September 4, 2020

Subject: SC-0283-18 Natural Gas

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the third and final contract renewal
option with Tampa Electric Company (TECO) and Florida Natural Gas, a division of
Southstar Energy Services. Total estimated annual expenditure not-to-exceed
$150,000.00 for Tampa Electric Company for the transportation of the natural gas. Total
estimated annual expenditure not-to-exceed $250,000.00 for Florida Natural Gas as the
supplier. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,675,000.00. Period of service
will be from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by
Purchase Order(s).

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8k Floor  Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8802 Fax: 904.255.8837 www.coi.net 1-2





Mr. David Klages

Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division July 22, 2020
City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Via email: cfleming@coj.net

Mr. David Klages,

| would like to confirm that TECO Partners and Peoples Gas would like to renew our natural
gas contract with the City of Jacksonville for another year. Reference natural gas contract,
S$5-0283-18. TECO Peoples Gas would like to renew our contract, using the Terms and
Conditions, listed on our service agreements.

TECO Peoples Gas will be providing the transportation of the natural gas as (LDC) and
Florida Natural Gas will be your natural gas commodity provider, based on TECO’s NCTS
Program.

Thank you for your time and attention,
Adom £ DS
%ﬁ?—;‘;
Andy Schermer & Brian Duffe

Commercial Account Managers
TECO Partners, inc. A division of TECO Peoples Gas

4040 PHILIPS HWY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
WWW.TECOPARTNERS.COM





Florida Natural Gas’

July 30, 2020

Mr. David Klages

City of Jacksonville

555 West 44" Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32208
Via email: dklages@coj.net

Dear David,

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Florida Natural Gas agrees to the renewal of the
existing natural gas service agreement with the City of Jacksonville for the renewal option term.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Keviv Lievsay

Kevin Lievsay
Market Manager

C: File

Florida Natural Gas - P.O. Box 78760

+ Atlanta, GA 30357 - Phone 877-436-4427

FL-CO-RS-02 |





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0283-18

Subject: Natural Gas
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to ulilize the second (2) of three {3) contract renewal options with Tampa Electric
Company (TECO) and Florida Natural Gas, a division of Southstar Energy Services. Total estimated annual
expenditure not-to-exceed $150,000.00 for Tampa Electric Company for the transporiation of the natural
gas. Total estimated annual expenditure not-lo-exceed $250,000.00 for Florida Natural Gas as the supplier.
Total revised award expenditure not to exceed $1,275,000.00. Period of service will be from October 1,
2019 through Seplember 30, 2020 with one {1), one (1) year renewal option remaining.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds
have been appropriated to date. The Cily has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not
autharized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided In the event
the funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: To be encumbered by various agency accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s)

Single Source Award To: Tampa Electric Company (TECO): $150,000.00
Florida Natural Gas, a division of Southstar Energy Services: $250,000.00

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: $1,275,000.00 : Requisition #: N/A
Attachments: Agency Memo, Single Source Form, Vendor Letters, Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Gregory Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206,

@M?% o

Analyst: David Klayas

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

}é’,;,f'i@,‘:}\”() oKt _ 2 /a3 /19
) 292N,
Ve AU C.|

AGTION OF AWARDING AUFHORITY DATE: AD /| q
(ﬂ APPROVED | DISAPPROVED
5
OTHER ol H*’g"es

FOF Mayur Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Execulive Order No: 2019.02

FORM GB-113, Revised 122007





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S$S-0283-18

Subject: Natural Gas
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to utilize the first (1) of three (3), one (1) year renewal options with Tampa Electric
Company ({TECO) and Florida Natural Gas, a division of Southstar Energy Services for the period of
service from October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019. The requested annual expenditure for Tampa
Electric Company not-to-exceed $150,000.00 and $250,000.00 for Florida Natural Gas, a division of
Southstar Energy Services, for a total revised award expenditure not-to-exceed $875,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agency accounts lo be executed purchase order(s).

Single Source Award To: Tampa Electric Company (TECO} & Florida Natural Gas, a division of
Southstar Energy Services

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $875,000.00 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form; Vendor Letters; Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Greg Pease, Chief of the Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE 1S RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER_
126.206.

NALYST: Chelsey Fleming o Gregory Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

7/20/(%

DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY ;}
DATE: %f? 6

DISAPPROVED /

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT! pd

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrnive Officer
For: Mayor Lenny € urTy
Under Authority ot
Executive Order Nu 204 5.05

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # 55-0283-18

Subject: Natural Gas
Department: Procuremant Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval lo increase Single Source Award with Tampa Efectric Company (TECO) in the
amount of $30,000.00. The revised annual expendilure lor TECO nol-lo-axceed $150,000.00 and the
ravisad lotal award expendllure noi-ta-axcaed $475,000.00. The periad of service will remain unchanged
through September 30, 2018.

Funding lor this award lo be encumbered by various agency accounls 1o be execulad purchase order(s).

Single Source Award To: Tampa Eleclric Company {TECQ) & Florida Nalural Gas, a divislon ol
Southstar Energy Services

Price Justification: See Altached

Total Award: $475,000.00 RAaquisition & N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form; Franchise Agreement

Cerlification as to Single Source: Greg Peass, Chiel of the Procurement Division

e
THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206.

/ D
ANAL?ﬁ: Chelsey Fleming

T T e,
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
él.l. AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY ARPROPRIATED FllNDs /
18/ 17

ACTION OF AWAR Zme W i | I/ [ Q}/f’!
i | |

({\ APPROVED / DISAPPROVED
A

/
L -
SIGNATURE OF Amsmcnrmewm ] L Q.U pd
ChizAdm . 1 Wiv2 Officer

For: idsyoe L~ y Curry l1=om.r| GB-114, Ravised 12/2007
Under uthoniy ©

Execulyve QOrder Mo, 2015-05






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # §5-0283-18

Subject: Natural Gas
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:
Recommend approval to ralily award from October 1, 2017 through date of award.

Recommend approval of Single Source Award for natural gas to Tampa Eleclric Company (TECO) as the
acting broker ensuring the best rates for the City of Jacksonwville and to Florida Natural Gas, a division of
Southstar Energy Services as the supplier of naturat gas. The pericd of service will be from date of award
through September 30, 2018, with thrae (3} one (1) year renewal options. Tolal requested expenditure for
TECO not-to-exceed $120,000.00 and $325,000.00 requested for Florida Natural Gas, with a total award
expenditure not-to-exceed $445,000.00

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agency accounts to be executed purchase order(s).

Single Source Award Ta: Tampa Eleciric Company (TECO) & Florida Natural Gas, a division of
Southstar Energy Services

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $445,000.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Single Source Form; Franchise Agreement

Certification as to Single Source: Greg Pease, Chief of the Pracurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

126.206.
ANALYST: Chelsey Fleming %or{?as&. Chief
CUF e

s =
———— ——————

nt Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

"ALgAWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPHDPH'ATED;JNDS" /
Tercan /P o les~/17
DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUFHORITY

ﬂ/ DATE:
/Y] APPROVE ] DISAPPROVED F
OTHER / \ fat J g A

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

gam E. Mousa
Chiet Adminisirative OMicer FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007
For Mayor Lenny Curry + FIEVERG

|
Under Aulhonty 0
E‘xeculwc Order No. 2015-05







SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
BID # SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6§ NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc.{(PO 8A04118), in the amount of $50,000.00, to
cover disposal cost for household hazardous waste materials for the remainder of this fiscal year 2020. Total revised
award amount not-to-exceed $430,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the third renewal option with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., with an increase of 1.8% Cost of
Living Allowance (COLA) per ltem 9 Escalation/De-Escalation of the terms and conditions, in the annual expenditure
amount of $65,000.00. The increase is a conglomerate of the items and prices in the bid due to the city does not know the
quantities and types of materials that will be received at the Facility during the year. Period of Service will be from October
1, 2020 through September 30, 2021, with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining. Total award amount not-to-
exceed $495,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: 43101-1570098-549040-000000-00000000-00000 to be executed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recomn bn Memo, Vendor Letter, COLA Information, Term and Condition (ltem 9), Previous Award(s)
ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTEDXX/L
: 4 BREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: W.ill Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division/ Jeffrey S. Foster, P.G., Solid Waste
Environmental Engineer Manager

{(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Forida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works
Solid Waste Division

1031 Superiar Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254

(904) 255-7500

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
TQ: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
THRU: Sohn Pappas, P.E., Directos, Department of Public Woﬁgz‘ %a—
FROM: leffrey S. Foster, P.G., Solid Waste Environmental Engineer Man }%

Will Willlams, Chlef, Solid Waste Division %% :
DATE: August 31, 2020
SUBJECT: Request for Increase of Award and Contract Extension for Household Hazardous Waste Disposal

Bid No. SC-0312-18

Bld Date: November 15, 2017

Funding Account 43101-157009-545040-000000-00000000-00000

{PWSW441D0 03410)

The Solid Waste Division respectfully requests an increase in the amount of $50,000 to the award {Master Blanket
PONBAO4118) of SC-0312-18 to Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc. to cover disposal costs for the household hazardous waste
materials for the remainder of this fiscal year. Additionally, SWD requests the master blanket award (POHBAO4118) be
increased for the proposed budget amount of $65,000 for next fiscal (FY20-21) dependent upon approval of the
budgeted amount by City Council via Ordinance 2020-504-E. Additionally, Perma-Fix has requested a rate increase
pursuant to ltem Number 9 ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION of RFP $C-0312-18. There is no increase in the total award,
only the increase in unit pricing.

The $115,000.00 increase amount Is based upon the estimated expenditure for the remaining fiscal year plus naxt fiscal
year. Since we do not know the quantities and types of materials that will be received at the Facility during the year, the
$115,000.00 Increase request Is a conglomerate of the items and pricas in the bid. The current contract expires on
September 30, 2020 and SWOD Is electing to extend the contract for the third (3) remaining renewal period from October
1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 since the vendor has adequately performed the requirements of the contract. There Is
one more one (1) year renawal option remaining. Therefore, the award Increase amount of 5115,000.00 will bring the
new maximum indebtedness to the City in the amount of $495,000.00. Nothing herein shall be amended, maodified or
otherwise revised without prior GGAC and Mayor’s approval.

Plaase notify the Solid Waste Division when this item will be placed on the Awards Committee agenda so a member of
the Solid Waste Division can attend.

If you require additional Information, please contact Cletus Kuhn at 387.8847 or me at 381.8205.

Cc Nickii Brookins, SWD
Ann Brackin, DPW
Contract flles





savienmental uﬁku

August 27, 2020

City of Jocksonville Solid Waste Division
1031 Superior Street

Jacksonville, FL 32254

(904) 387-8837

Attention: JefTrey Foster

Subject: Request to Renew Contract SC-0312-18
Seat via email: JSFoster@caj.ner

Dear Mr. Foster.

On behalf of Perma-Fix Environmental Services, Inc. (Perma-Fix of Florida), please allow this letter to
serve as Perma-Fix of Florida’s official intent to renew contract number SC-0312-18 for Houschold
Hazardous Waste Disposal. Perma-Fix has been able to maintain the initial contract rates through the first
two renewal periods when COLA rates were 2.8% (2018) and 1.6% (2019). However, for this renewal
period, Perma-Fix respectfuliy requests a COLA increase of 1.8% based on the 2020 COLA estimalc as
indicated by Attachment A. This request is in accordance with the terms and conditions for a ‘price
escalation’ (see Attachment B — Section 9 of the T&C). That rate has been applied to the Pricing Pages

from the subject contract, and the Year 4 Unit Prices arc shown thereon (Attachment C). The other T&C
in the contract would remain intact and unchanged.

Thank you for allowing Perma-Fix of Florida the opportunity to address your houseliold hazardous waste
disposal needs. We look forward to being of continued service to the City of Jacksonville Solid Waste
Division. If you have any questions or need any further documentation please call me at (352) 373-6066.

W AL

Kevin Schmuggerow

Vice President, Southeast Cperations
PERMA-FIX OF FLORIDA, INC.
Office: (352) 373-6066

Fax: (352) 372-8963

ol o

Attachments (inc.)

11 Dumyre CONprace increase City of Jucksonville LW Bid SC-0312-18 Renenal Request 082720 dac

Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc.





ATTACHMENT A

COLA INFO

Perma-Fix of Florida, lnc.





&26/2020 COLA Increase Walch 2021

Y. u #re here Hame / COLA Increase Watch 2021

COLA Increase Watch 2021

Updated August 12, 2020

Wil there be an increase in Soc al Secunity's 2021 COLA? We're waiting for the off cia J. y CPEW numbers
but in noking at July's Consumer Pr ce Index for All Usban Consumers (CPkL). 3 s myaninflaten

measuremnent, 2021 may see an approumate 1% COLA increase In a surpr se, the CPIU increased 0 6 L_.
percent in July as gas prices. energy and cther categories all saw inflation gains ’

cusiom Seach l

If this continues thete wl be a cost-of-ving adjustment for 2021 benefis for Soc al Securty Mibitary
Retirees, Uisabled Veterans and other benefic ares

JLAR ARTICLES

2021 COLA (Cost-of-Living Adjustments) Increase

w at Ch New VA Loan Limil Rules
Juna/July 2020 COLA & CP] Summary VA Disabllity Rales
- The June CPIW {251 054) inzreased Manih over Momth by 61% and Year aver Year by 52% 2020 Military Pay

» The CPI-W s curently above the 2019 Q3 CPIW (250 200} 2021 Miltary Pay (proposed)

The Cansumer Prica Ingex {or Al Urban Consumers {CPI-U) increased O 6 perceatin Julycna
seasonally adjusted bas s the sameincrease as in June
« The gasoline .ndex continued ta rse In July afier increasing sharp y in June and acocunted -
about one quarter of the monthiy increase in the seasonally adusted altitemns ndex 4

Military Pay Calculator

The energy mdex ncreased 2 5 percent in July as the gasoline index rese 56 percent

+ The food index devreased 0 4 percant in Ju y, with the ndex for food at home decining 13
percent.

The index for motor vehizle inswance ncreased sharply n July as it d d the previous mant

+ Thendexes fur shelier, ccmmunization, used cars and trucks, and medical care a 55 incie:
 July, whie the ndex for recrealion dec:ned

« Theindex for all 1ems ess food and energy rese O 6 percentin July, us fargest nerease s nce Ja
1991,

hitps imililarybenaiits.info/cola-intrassa-wolch/i ~ taxi=Wal (hare be anincraase,an approximate 1%25 COLA increase. 1110





82612020 COLA Increass Watch 2021

] AT BILD  CLW DRSS VIR LU Rl fLEUG LM

= Sheial Securty (ESccalSecunty) October 10,2019

“The 1.6 percent cast-of |.v ng adjustment {COLA) wili begin valh berels payatie to more than 63m. | on
Sooal Secunty beneficianes in January 2020 Increased poyments 1o more than B m. .- S8| beeftianes
wil begnon December 31 2015 ° ~ S5A statement

2021 Cola Effective & Payment Dates:

* Retred meitary vaterans, VA raes fo- compensation and penstan for disablad velarans and sunveang
famid s w I be effective December 1, 2019 and will be refiected on the (st check to be paid cn
December 31, 2020

= Soc'al Secunty benefits w. | be effective beg rn ng vath the De-ember 2019 benel1s, whch aie
payable m January 2020

* Federal 55| & 5501 payr.ent leve s wiil be effective lor payments made far January 2020

Why a COLA Increase May Not Help Social Security Recipients

If Medicare chmbs at an equ valent or h.gher rale any increase may be offset by med.caie care premiums
Add tional senior ciizen household spending has typical y cutpaced COLA because the measurement (o
determine COlL A doesn't reflect the expenses that impact seniors most, tke health -are {no: a heavy COLA
calculation) and gas {a heavy COLA cairulatcn}

Will Chained CPI Replace CPI-W?

Chained CPl15 3 nevr method for measunng inflaton and was recently adcpted with the new 1ax plan
Chained CP1 dampens inflation by as much as 2 to 3 percent which has many advocacy groups concerned
that th.s method will carry aver to COLA Few people are aga:nst a belter measurement of nflauon nfa:t
many advocacy group beleve even the CPI-W s not the best measurement for retirees however, Chaned
€P1 many centend would be a step backward

COLA (Cost-of-Living Adjustments) are for the following individuaLook Ciosar, The Photographer Was Nat Expacting

i This Pholo
areas. Sctemtiie M.mvar| Spoored

* Retred M i taty Veterans

« Disabled Veterans - See VA Disabl.ty Rate Tables

* Velerans Pens on Benelts - Veterans Pension Rate Tables

+ Surviver Beneft Annuitants = Survivors’ Pension Rate Tables

* Survivng Famelies of Veierans - Parents’ Dependency and Indemnity Compensatlon {DIC) Tables
+ Social Security racipients

o« Federal C viien Relrees

= Supplemental Security Income {SS1)

« Sotisl Security Disabilty Insurance (SSDH)

= Elig b ny for Medicara Exira Help and Medicard

« Federa! & Stae foed and housing assislan: e programs

Quartery CPI-W for 2019 thru 2020
Year 2019 2020 YoY Increzse

Quarter 1 24t 273 251 557 g

hitps:imilitarybensfis.info/cola-increase-watchiif ~1exi=Will there bo an increase,an appramate 1%25 COLA increase

Rasd Moz oy 2

400





8/2612020 COLA Increase Waich 2021

Reasens for COLA increasein
2021

* COVID-19 has created
food and product
disruption winch ezuld
result m higher prices .o
{3, 2 key measuremnent
withn the CPI-W Chund
has afready seenther
consumer pllauon nse lo
its h ghest leve 5 in years

Coronavirys fears and the econ.m ¢ mpact may subside by the ume the £PI W measurement periad
begirts i July

Conbriued tanils from the U 5 -China tlf could It the price of goods which s recogmized in a h gher
CPIwW

Reasons for a Lower Than Expected COLA Incregse in 2021

» The Ccoronav rus may mean no social secunty nerease in 2021

» {il prices are cusrently a1 an 18 year lovr wh ch would have a negailve ‘mpact onthe energy

component of the CPI-W CONNECT WITHUS

* Pt ces of goods and services continued to decling

+ Consumer spending has coo ed amid the coronav fus cutbreak which has sparked a stock market

soli-olf and fears of a recession f ‘p . 4 [~ ]

+ Travel, entertamiment, d mng. auta sales and much mare will contnue 10 be depressed,

a

Tha limuted deal 1 halt the Trade War wath China could reduce the price of gocds but effectively lower
the CPI'W, a cemponent of the calcudaton

CHECK FORIOF

= U'S economic growth wil most ! kely slov due 10 unceria nties in the econamy such as trade ssues,
an election year and most importantly the coronavirus pandemic
Thiz Pholo

Could Negative Inflation (Deflation) Affect 2022 COLA? Belemc mer Spemsa

Resd Nt Stary »

DeRatcn as it apphes 10 COLA, 15 a decreace in the CPIW from the previous 3-d quaner 1o the next. £

anather way, defiat on s nregative inflat on Fortunately for COLA beneficianes in 2021, the faw protects ‘
benefits from decreasing due to deflalon Meaning the COLA rates wdl be the same i 2021, if there s

deftawon

However, defiation could impact 2022 because of there (5 negabve inflation, kwa  gat dedutted from the

next posiive COLA For example, assume s year s COLA 5-5% 11 20225 COLA calcu atonisal 5%
ncrease recipients would anly sea a 1 0% mcrease (1 5% — 05% = 10%)

hitps fimiliarybansfits.info/cola-increase-watchi# —texi=Will thers be an increasa an approximale 1%25 COLA incroasa.

Look Closar, Tha Photographar Was Mot Expecting

210





B/26/2020

T bl et L

Quarter &

Month
January
February
March
Apnl
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

Decernber

July
August
September

Thed quarter total

LW e -

250863 T8=

Monthly CPI-W for 2019 & 2020

2013 CPI-W
245133 251361
246218 251935
247 758 251375
249332 2495°5
24987 249 52"
249747 251054
250236 TBA
250112 TBA
250125 TBA
250.894 TBA
250644 TBA
250452 TBA

2020 CP-W

COLA Increase Walch 2021

YoY Increata/Decreass

2654%

£32%

144%

075

+14

Szl

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

2020 Official COLA Measurament ~ CPI-W

Average (rounded 10 the nearest 0 7 31)

Inflaticn Accosdng to the CPI W

2018

245155

246 336

246 565

739.056

246 352

280%

Quarterly CP)-W for 2018 thru 2019

2019

250236

50mz2

50151

750 593

250200

160%

Look Closer, The Phatographer Was Not Expeciing

This Photo
Selonific Mirrer | Sooacred

hitps/imilitarybensfils.nlo/cola-mcrease-watch'# ~ texi=Will there be an increase an approximate 1%25 COLA increase

Ruad Naxt Biory »

Mo





B/26/2020 COLA Increase Waich 2021

iy - - - - - -

Quarter ¢ 245 524 249 65 168%
Quarter 3 246352 250210 16%
Quarter 4 245146 250663 153%
Moanthly CPI-W for 2078 & 2019
Month 20718 CPI-W 2019 CPI-W YoY Increase

January 241919 245133 1334
February 242988 246 118 133%
March 243 463 247 768 177%
Apnl 244 607 249332 103%
May 245770 249871 167%
June 246196 249747 144%
July 2456155 250236 1€6%
August 246336 250112 153%
Seplember 246 565 250251 1 49%,
Octaber 247038 250694 1£6%
November 245933 250 644 192%

Look Closar, Tha Photographer Was Not Expacting
December 2£45 786 28Q 452 231% This Photo

Scieniifis M rrar Sponsored

Frad Han Siory
The 12ble be ow shows eslunaled Tuwure casi-of-hving adjusiments (COLAS) as determ ned by assurn,
n the 2018 Trustees Repont
COLA Estimates by Yaar

Year CoLa

2020 16%

M2 27

022 286m

023 26%

2024 26%

2025 26%
2026 26%

hitps/imililarybeneiits info/cola-increass-walchi# - taxt=Will thera ba an increass,an approximale 1725 COLA incroasa. &it0





BI2672020 COLA Incraase Walch 2021

s 14 2005 70 1989 1 00%
I Roca 2 10% 1988 h 20%
2019 ) 30% 2003 1 40°. 1987 130%
2018 [’ 00% 002 L 60° 1986 310%
2017 0.30% )] 3 500, 1985 R 50%
bots 0 30% 1000 L 50% 1984 H 50%
2015 170% 1999 130% 1983 A
2014 1 56% 1908 210% 1982 7 4pe
2013 170% 1997 2 90% 1981 11 20%
2012 fau'r. 1995 > 60% 1980 430%
2011 0 00% 1995 2 80", 979 b 90%
010 0 00% 1994 2 60% 1978 5 50%
2009 5 80% 1993 3 06" 1977 ’590%
2008 b 30% 1992 3 70% 1976 b 40%

i
h007 b 30 1991 E ag°, 1975 :a 00%
005 2 10% 1990 'c 70%

Look Clessr, The Photographer Was Not Expecting
This Photo
Sctantiie Mirrgr | Sponsored

Stay Up To Date wth Our Newslerter'

ernaladdress
Read Mar Bury »
Related Articles
Money & Finance COLA Adjustments
VA Disability Rates Social Security

Look Closer, The Photographer Was Not Expecting This Photo
Belontiflc Minres | Somniore?

hiips /im:Llarybenefits info/cola-incraase-watch/# ~.taxt=Will thasa be an increase.an approxmale 1%25 COLA increase. anw





82612020 COLA Increase Waich 2021

Th:s happened once before m 2015 Fora COLA to have been trggered for 2011, the CPEW wou'd have had
1o not only ncrease, but increase heyond the ivghest pont it had reached at the ena of the 2508 thud
quarler Althcugh the CPI-W rebounded in 20101 was not enough 10 surpass its 3rd quarter 2808 leve). and
hence no COLA increase tn 2011

Since 1975, when Socal Sesurity benefits were st ndexed 1o tre CP-W, negauve inflatien has caly
happened twice First in 2009 (no 2010 COLA inciease) and againin 2475 (no 2016 COLA increase) The
2011 COLA va ue d d increase but not enough to make-up for the delation an the 2010 COLA

Veterans' Compensation Cost-of-Living Adjustment Act of 2020 (H.R.
6168)

On Thursday May 28 the House of Representatwes passed a rost-cl-living increase for vetgrans benefils »
2021, soloag as Social Secunty and COLA 1acrease as weil Ths i drects the VAto n-rease as of
December 1, 2020 the rates of VA disab:.ty additiona compensauon for dependents, the cloth:ng

aliowance for certan d sabled velerans. and Dependency and Indemnity Compensation (DIC} lor survw rg
spouses and chidren

While Social Secur ty benefits are automanically adjusted annually to keep pace with mflaticn Congrass
must pass legis'ation every year tn previde a cost-of 1ving adiustment {COLA} for veterans and surv wing
family membera receving these types of compensalion from VA Congress has done so for dezaces

B X

Look Closar, The Photographer Was Naot Expecting
This Photo
Sclentifia Mivor| Sooasarsd

Eeummere Baad Nem) 1ory 3

Noite: This does KOIT guarantee an nor2ase in 2021 - veterans bt rather Guarantees vele an: vailie @ .=
anicrease |f there is also a Cost of Lving-Adjustment «ncreéase

2020 COLA {Cost-of-Living Adjustments)

The 2020 Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) ,ncrease for Lhe 68 mMhion Amencons who rely on Socal
Secunly VA disabality m sary revrees and of 'e: government benefits will be 1.6% An inciease 15 good
news but a m=dest increase compared to last year's 2 8% COLA ~creases are based cn the nfianon
measurernant pe . .d of th 3rd quarter { /uly August, a-d Septe:i.bet) compared io the previous rd
quarier

nips Amiitarybenefits info/cola-increase-watcha# = taxi=Will there be an increase,an spproxumate 1%25 COLA increase 310





12672020 COLA Increase Walch 2021

S At i

The Beard of Trusiees regards the ntarmed.ate estimales as their hest astimates

The CPI-W takes into account eight major spending categories:

* Food and beverages
= Housing

» Apparel

» Transporaton

= Medizal care

= Recreation

€du. auon and communt: akan
+ Other goods and serv ces

How COLA is Determined

The Cast=2fiuv ng Adjustment (aka Cast of Living Al wa*~e) 5 delerm:ned by the Bureau of Laber
Stanstics Consumer Price tndex (CPI-W)  1tis based cn the percenmage increase of the CPIVY (rom the 3rd
quarter of the previous year versus the current year s 3rd quarter (July, Augusi. and Septernber)

Veterass whn retire duning the current alergdar year wi! rece ve a temporary pan al COLA due to already
fecev. g 2 mi fary pay raise in Ja vary

« The COLA increase is only set at ihe CPIW {ihe ncrease s ess than 2 percent
* If nflahon 1 between 10 2 10 3 percent than COLAS set at 2 percent
+ |l the CPI-W s greater than 3 perrent than CGLA s set at 1 percent belows tre CP -W

COLA Versus Federal Pay Increases

Pay in*reases for cusrent federal workers and ZULA (o tetsed workers often d ter te:ausc they are Y ook Closer, The Photographer Was Hot Expecting
on changes in different ezonomic var ables This Photo

Seheniific B.noe Spcasoted
Federal Pay mcreases are based on changes n prvale-secic - wages and salares Increases i pay fc Rasd bav! Story 3
fedetal civif service warkers therelore are indexed 10 in-teases in the wages and sala“es of pr vale-se.. .
employees The ob;ective of federa pay policy 4 1o keep pay . the ledera goverrme 1 com, etitve w th
pay in the private secicr

Cost-of-living adpustments {COLA) ensuses that a ret rees - =-me wifl pur-hase the “amzam.uat if ¢
and serv.zes after years of reurement that it purchased at the start of retre=-enl

J

hitps-#militarybenefits.inlo/cola-increase~walch/#.~ 1ext=wWill thare be an incraase an approxmata 1%25 COLA increase. ™o





8262020 COLA Increase Walch 2021

IT YOU LIKE 1O i3y, NIE LITYy-Suiaing Lama 1S a MUST-t1ave. No Install.
Forge T Empirun | Sponsoreg

Before You Renew Amazon Prime, Read This
¥rikibuy | Sponsored

Here's What New Dental implants Should Cost
Duntal g lant Speclsl Offer | Search Ade | Sowmores

Engineers Drained Niagara Falls And Saw A Truly Chilling Sight
Barsnfiplty Thnes | Sponsomng

Search For Assisted Living North Salt Lake. They Are A Dream Come True!
Yahoo! Seash Spomored

2020 Military pay
Military Barofits

2021 BAH Basic Allowance for Housing Rates | Military Benefits
MTuary Banefnsy

Look Closar, The Pholographar Was Not Expacting
This Photo
Seiantific Miver | Sponsored

Anad Mot Evney }

htps:/imilitarybenafils info/cola-increase-walchi# ~ 1axteWill thers be an increase,an approximate 1%25 COLA increase.





8/2642020 COLA Increase Walch 2021

ilitary

inkn

Benefits

Jair

email address

f @ P v ©

BA ltacyBenelils infa Cozyr 5710 2020

Distiazmer Thsis aprvate webs (¢ thatis NOT affiiied with the U 5 gaveinrrent, U S Armed Farces of Deparument of Veteran Atfars U S government agenc ¢s have ni2
reneved th s mionmaz on Thig 5 te contans infarmation shoul Gl Bbenelis VA loans, news and servmces for rmuntasy velerans and 15 nat cnnected viith gry QCver ment agerdy
GIBL® sareg.stered trademark 07 1-2 U S Departme1 f Veterans Alfats (VA) If you would e ta li-d more of rrnatop about benedits offered by Veieran Affans v s the
o'fical site for velerans benefits at Velerars Alfars The appeaiance ¢ U S Dagatiment of Cefenze (CaD) v sual nlormation does not imply o constilute Dol endorsement

Look Closer, The Phatographer Was Not Expecting
This Photo
Sclenuilftc Mimer| Spvsscied

Read Mozt Sy »

hitps fimititarybanefils nfo/cola-increase-walth/# ~1axt=Will Inere bs an increase,an approximate 1%25 COLA Increase. 010





ATTACHMENT B

T&C,SECTION ¢

Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc.





10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

QUANTITIES

See attached specifications.

PRICES
All unit prices shall include frelght, delivery, set-up, tear-down, and all
labor charges to the dslivery locatlon when needed.

ESCALATION / DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submiited shall remaln firm for the iniflal term period. Upon
renewal Gf appllcable). o suppller may submit In writing o request for price
escaolation/de-escalation for the percentage of change as listed In the
Cost of Living Allowance (COLA) and/or documentation notifying of on
industry wide Increase. The Clty reserves tha right to decline any price
Increase raquest.

DELIVERY
Not applicable.

PICK UP AND RETURNS
The pickup and returns of files will be as Indicated In the bid specifications.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The Clty or lis representative must be oble to contact, durng notmal
business hours, by telephone or emall any suppllet providing goods or
services to the city or its agencles. Any suppller accessiblity requirernents
outlined In the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the tarm of this bld. reports including but not
Imited to; usage, pricing, ond delivery. Suppllers will be required to
provide reports requested in hard copy aond electronic format as tequlred.

INVOICING

Invalces will be Issued once supplles/services are delivered ond/or
rendered to the City of Jacksonvile or lts agencies. At a minimum,
Involces must Include; pwchase order number, item number and
description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices,
unit of measure, and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 doys. All
orlginal involces shall be submitted to: Clly of Jacksonville, Gensral
Accounting Divislon, 117 Wast Duval Street, Sulte 375, Jacksonville, Florido
32202,

{FORM GB-10J, revised 0IN7





ATTACHMENT C

PRICING PAGES

Perma-Fix of Florida, [nc.





DU PACPOSAL FORM
HOUSEHOLD HATARDOUS WASTE 1IPOSAL BID 83C-0311-18

[ new CESCAPTON cost TOLA Vaw Priee bocrvans VRS Vot Price
W LABOR
# MR WORK, DAY PCR PERSON FER HOUR H 5118 BUPRRVISOR 556500 1.8% $117 $66.17
U781 WORR DAY GER PERGON PER HOUR CHEWRT $50.00 1,5% 090 55090
T 7 WOHR Y PER PEREOM PER HOUR TREPHC N 540.00 18% 072 siom
1eHARGE FOR OVERTME LABOR N STE SUPERWACH $65.00 1 8% $1.87 $66.17
CHARGE FOR OVERTHE LABGR CHERST $50.00 1.1% 5090 $50 %0
CHARGE FOR OVEPTME LABOR TECHNCIAN £40.00 1.3% som2 072
EaCH 75 (33 GALLGH CRUMS | 300 18% $043 $3563
EACH | 70,35 GALLON DFUMB| $35.00 1.8% $0.63 $35 63
EACH T0OR MORE 153 GALLON £30.00 18% 50 34 $30.54
EATH T GALon S10.00 4% | sou 0
EAcH 1655 GALLCH 520.00 18% S036 $2036
EACH GVERPACK $35.00 8% 50.63 53563
EACH 171153 GALLON DRDM; £35.00 15% £0.63 £3563
FRIAGIG MATERALS TAcH CVERPACR (38 GALLONS | S150.00 18% 5370 S15270
PAGRAGRG MATERILS EADH 74 PAg (4 GALLON! SI5.00 | 8% 5027 327
loacKaGRIC leaTERILE Each 7185 GALLGH POL ¥ DR $0.00 12% $0.92 $10 72
IPACHAGING UATENLALS BACH [TVERMCULITE PER 70% BAG $20.00 15% S0 36 T $20.36
PACKAGHG MATERLALS eacn BEEEETGEE] 45,00 8% S081 S5 81
GAYLOAD HOX WITH UNER (482 4T 236 5r0 PALLET E— 530,00 18% $144 S
] Hbmm T onFOtAL WETHOD
AR PACKS CRGANK. LIARD PESTRCELAOGONT 5 GALGN BICHERATION $38.00 18% 063 $35.63
A8 PACKS ORGANIC LIOUD PESTICOEACBON B 30 GALLOW TWCHERATION $135.00 | 3% 5243 $13743
LAB PACKS DRGANIC LICUHO PEBTE DEPOGONDE 53 0ALLON MERERATION S150.00 1.8% .50 525350
UAG PACKS ORGANE UGG FERTCDERGSON S S GALLON TREATMENT $25.00 18% $045 $2545
TAB PACNS GRGANIC LIGUG PEBTCOEFOGOND  TGAILDN TREATWERT SE10.00 13% 5198 S15198
LAB PACKS ORGANIC UQUID PESTICIOEMOISON G 3% GALLCN FREATMENT $195.00 1L5% 35 3198.51
[AB PACHS MORGAHC LGN PESTRIDEROIFONE § GALLDN FCHERATON $25.00 18% <045 $2545
A8 PAZKS HIOHGANIC LU FESTR IOEAONON 8 W GALOH WCHERATON $110.90 1 8% HED S111 98
LAB PACKS INORGAMC LIOUD FESTICIOEFOSONE 53 GALLGHN HCMERATICH S195.00 | B% 5351 SI0E 51
AR PACRE VORGANIG LESUID PRATEIDEROSON T 5 GALLON TREATRENT $25.00 5 30 45 GIEES
LAB FAC RS INOR GG LEJUD PES TEICERCOION B S00ALLOH [ TREATREMT $110.00 1.8% 198 $11198
LAS PACKS MNORGANIC LUE) PESTICIDEPOISCN B 55 QALLON TREATMENT 319300 1.8% 515 simn
[AB PAGKS ORGANK SOLC PEIICICEPOBONE 3 CALLO WCHERATION S35.60 1 8% 5063 533 63
TAB PACKS DROANC SOLE PEBTKIDEPOIBONE W) GALLDH WCHERATION 135,00 T8% 243 513743
B PGS ORGANI SOLO PESTCIOERORONG 5 GALLON WEHRRATION S130.00 1.8% $130 $254 50
LAB PACKS CRGAMC S0LI0 PESTIADERGIEON 6 GAYTLDRD BOA- WCHERATION $875.00 1.8% HEED 5890 75

BID PROPOSAL PORM
HDUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE [XSPO3AL B #30-0342.10

A PACHS CROAIC BOLD PESICIDEFOBON B 8 GRLOM TNEATMENT §15.00 11% 5043 £15 a5
LAB PAGHS CHGANIC SOLID PESTCIDERFONGN S | 10 GALLGH TREATMENT s110.00 1.5% HES SIII%8
AT PACKE GRGANE SOUD PEATCIDLPOROND 53 GALLGH IREATwENT 5195.00 1.8% $3 81 $194 31
LA PACKS CRGANIC SCLID PESTCDEAOBON R GATLORO BOX* TREATRENT S635.00 18% $1233 $69731
UAB PACKS RIOROMTIC SOLD PESTCIEPOISGH B 5 GALLON FCRERAATION 35,00 18% 5043 $3545
LAB PACHE tNOROANC 301, 10 PEBTCIDE/POISON B 30 GALLON WOHERA [40 S110.00 | 8% 41 9K S11198
AE PAGKS FIGROANE 5L FLTTRIGERGION S SICALLGN | FCRERATGN $195.00 18% 53 51 SI198 51
TAB PACKS HORGARIC E0LID PRSTICIDEPOISON S 8 GALLON TREATRENT $25.00 18% $045 $2545
AR PAL K3 HORGANIC SOLU PESTICKIEAOISON B 30 GALLON TREATHERT $110.00 18% $198 R}
AD PACKS (NORGANG BOUD FISTICIOLROMR0m B 53 GALLDN TREATMENT $195.00 1.5% $3 51 $198.51
TAR PACKS MGRCUAY CONTAMIAIED OEBRE.  SGALLON TREATMENT $100.00 1.58% 5180 SI01 80
LAB PACHS MERCURY CONTAMINATED DEBRIS | 30 GALLOW TREATMENT $400.00 1.8% s1050 $610.80
LA PACHS UERCURY CONTAMINATED DEGRTS S OALLON TREATMENT $300.00 8% $14.40 5814.50
LAl PACRS LERGURT CONTAMINATID GEGRT FGALLON LAHOF RS, $50.00 1.8% 5090 $5090
LAB PACKS MERCURY CONTAMIATE D DEBRG | OGALLLH “TAHOFILL S100.00 18% $180 $100 80
LA PAGHE MG FCURT CONTAMATED DEDAS 55 GALLON TANOFRL $200.00 1.5 $3,640 5203 60
LU0 MERCUR Y 3 GALLON TREATMENT 550.00 I 8% 5090 3090






LIUD MERCURY HWGALLON TREAMMENT S100.04 1.8% $180 510189
LIQUD MERCURY %5 GAsLon TREATMENT 5200.00 8% 53 60 520 60
TR MERCURY TOALLOW TAHDFAL $30.00 A 50 50 $50 90
LOUD KERCURY 30 GALLSH GERL $100.00 18% S180 $101 80
(500 WERCURT T SScalion LANOFRL $200.00 8% $360 $20% 60
LADPACKS RCAAMETAL SOLDS OVERPACKED 5CALLON TREATMENT S35 1.8% $0.61 51563
UAB PACAS RCAA WETAL SOLIDS OVERPACIED 10 GALLON TREATHENT $75.00 1.a% $138 §76.35
A0 PACKS RCAA METAL SCLDS GVERFACKED 55 GALLON TREATMENT $100.00 1.8% SERO S101 R0
LAB PACKS PLBLIOUS TGO FCHERATION 5150.00 18% 5270 $152.70
LAB PAGKS PCB LGUDS SOGALL OM WCHERATION S180.00 | 8% $1 50 £254.50
Uil PACKS PCH LIOUDS B HALCH SHCHERATION $350.00 1.8% $6 30 $350.30
LAD FACKS PTB COMT AMSNATED 300 SOMRON SR ATION $50.00 13% £0 90 $30 00
LAB PACKS PCB COHTAMRATLD SOV TOGALO HEHERATICN $150,00 13% $270 515270
AR PACRS PCO CONTAMITATE D 3 OLD 59 GALLON DEHERATION §175.00 8% 95 371995
LAB PACKS PGR COPFTAUTIATRR A0AKD 3 0MLON LARDEILL £50.00 18% 5090 $50 90
LAS PACKS FCB COFTARTIATED STLO EI=T T TANDFRL $130.00 8% $2.70 515270
LA PACKY PCB CONTARPIATED S0 TEGALLON CAHGFRLE $31T5.00 1.8% 5495 $27995
A8 FACKS ACDT, LOW UETAL CONTERT 3 ORLLOn HCHERATICN $14.00 5048 52545

(kD PACKE ACTH. LW METAL CONTERT T GALLOH TCTERATION S45.00 £ $45.81

B PROPOSAL FORM
HOUSEHOLD HAZANDOUS WASTE DISPO3AL DID #ECH312.10

LA@ PACKS ACIOS LOW METAL CORTENT TIGALLI TCHERATION $70.00 B 5426 $71 26
14D PACKS ACDELOW METAL CGNTERT SGALLON TREATMENT $25.00 14% 5045 $25 4%
TAB FACKS ACUT, LW NETAL CONTRNT 30 GALLDM TREATMENT S15.00 1 8% SO81 545 %1
A8 PAGKS ACIDS, LOW WETAL CONTENT IS GALLOW TREATMENT S70.00 14% S 20 $712386
A PACKE ACD HIGH ME TAL CONTENT SGALLON HHCNERATIDN £34 00 1.8% €0 45 $25 .44
A8 PACKE ALK, FAGH WE TAL COMTENT W GALON “BICRERATICN S15.00 8% R S45 81
28 PAGRS ACIDG., Pt MG TAL COMTENT T3 GALLGRH WICRERATION 57000 1 %% $1.26 $7T1.26
LAD PACKS ACIDS, HRGH METAL COMTENT TOMLON TREATMENT £25.00 I B% $0.45 $2545
A8 PACRS ACTIS MM METAL COMTENT 0 GALLOR TREATMERT 545.00 [E N 5081 S45 30
[LAB PACHS ATIDS WEGH METAL CONTEHT L OALLON TREATUGHT S70.00 15% HED 571 26
D17 BASE SOLDS SOALLTH HEHERATION 525.00 18% 5645 52543
W GALLO FICRERATION S45.00 1.8% S0 Bl Q58

TwGanon | WICHERA RN $70.00 16% $1.26 ST 26

SOALLEN TREATMENT S15.00 1% 5043 52545

RGALLOH TREATUERT 15,00 15% 3021 345 81

ECpesy TRRATUENT 70,00 8% BN $7136

Py FCHERATION $15.00 18% 5045 32545

E TICHERATION S15.00 14% 021 S5 a1

03 BASE LGU03 THOALLON FCHERA IO $70.00 18% $126 $71.26
0007 BASE LIGRADS SQALLON TREATMENT 52500 1.3% 045 52545
D00 BASE LGS W CALEn TREATUENT Sis5.00 8% 5081 TR
[CO0T BALE LD 35 0ALLON TREATMERT ST0.00 13% HED ST126
OXOUERS IGaLLON HCHERATICH $100.00 13% 5180 S101 30
CRITUERS MCALET WCARRATION $3745.00 1 8% 5675 $381 13
CALZERS SSGALON WICNERATICN $550,00 | 8% $990 355990
CRIOERS SOALLON TREATUENT $100.00 1.8% $1.80 S101 80
= 30 GALLON TREATIENT $195.00 18% $3 51 $193 51
CADIERS %5 GALLON TREATUENT $150.00 1.5% $630 535630
OVERPACRED PASIT § MSCFLANMARLES SCALDH [ RCHERATION <I500 1.8% 063 53363
CNERRACRED PATT 8 WSC FLAMMAIR 3 o GaLLon FCRERATIN SHI5.00 18% 5107 $11707
OVERPACKED PATIT & W87 LAMUABLE S 35 GALLOH NCHERATION S150.00 | R% bedrli] £15270
CWERPACKED 2 PART EPGRES S GALLON TTHCHERATION $75.00 18% 5118 57635
OVERPACHED 3-PART EPOURT 30 GALLOH WCINERATICN SIR5.00 13% %113 S188 35
GVERPACKED S PART CPOAE SSGallon | BeCTERATION $250.00 18% 54 50 $254 50
FLANGAABLE SOLIDG SGaioH TICHE RATIOH $94.00 T8, E] TYET]
Iruuﬁl.e SOLDE OGALLOH WICHERATIGN 5125.00 18% 5225 512728

BID FROPOSAL FORM
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL BID 830071714

ra.umm BOUDE 5 OALLON PCHERATION S150.00 15% $130 f12 0






DOXNE HOUSEHOLD 3OVRCE 5 GALLON FCHERATION 33,00 1.8% S0.63 3563

CYARIOE S AND SIRFDSS SOALLON WG RATION 517500 1.3% $3.15 SI78.15
A & WATEA REACTIVES % GALLGH WICHERATION $295,00 1.8% $5.31 $300.31
AEROSCLS B SUAALL GAS CONTANCAR STALLON WCRERATION 530,00 1.8% 5000 $50.90
WEROSGLE £ SUALL GAS CONTANERS  J0GALLON FICMERATION 5115.00 1.8% $1.28 $12728
RERDSCLS 4 SWALL GAS CONTARERS T GALLn FCRERATION $200.00 8% 5360 $203.60
RERGSCLS & SMALL CAS CONTAWERS GAVLORD DA WICHERATION $600.00 1.B% S x0 561080
COATHG CATALYSTS 3 GALLON WCINERATION. $95.00 1.8% $1.71 $96.71
COATIG CATALYSTS 70 GRLLon WORERATION $195.00 15% 3381 SISl
COATING CATALYSTS WS GALLOH WONERATON $395.00 1.8% [3AT] 402,110
MECELLANECUS HONACRA SOL03 SGALLON. CANDFLL, $25,00 1.8% $0.4% $25.45
THSE ELLANEOUS NON ACAA SOLIGE 30 GALLON TANGEIL $34.00 18% $0.81 $43.81
SECELA£OUS NONACHA TS T TANDFAL $70.00 185% $1.26 $70 %6
S TELLAE GUS NG CAR G0N Fr=rey TREATERT $25.00 1% 045 $35.0%
RB CELLANE GUB HOM ARG RA LICUDS "R GALLDM TREATWENT Sa% 00 I 8% 081 $45.31
WBCELLANGOAS NGH-RCTA LiUiTS TS GALLOW TREATMENT §70.00 1.8% $1.20 §71.26
WSCELLANEOUS PLIB TEC WASTES S GALLON WCNCRATION 5175.00 1L8% 5315 $178,05
LD FESTCDUPOBON B Cramasnac a1 Uasied S GALLON TCHERATION 7500 1A% S1.35 $76.35
LG PES TICIOEPOIEON @ Cramactersie ot Udaied 30 GALLIRS INCNERATICH $(95.00 18% $3.51 SOR.51
LFAD PESTICIDEPOVTON @ Charstismic or Uadisd 35 GALLON WCHERATIOHN £293.00 1 8% 531 $300.31
HomRC A LIOUTD PEETE DEFOBCH B SGMLON NCHERATION $50,00 18% 50.90 $50.90
NoRRCAA LIG0 PERTCDEPORGN B ey FCREAATION $125.00 1.5% $2.25 127 35
HonHCAA LIGUID PESTICDEPCECH B S OAEON TRCHERATIEN $100.00 18% 5360 $103.60
Sl Poal Ca/Perin [ Chorsctersls of U-ditee S GALLON TeCNERATION $78.00 1.8% 5135 $76.38
Fod PrulcwPouon § Charcibrese of Unied 30 GALLER WCHERATION $195.00 1.5% 5351 S19831
S Paimaonon B Chiacenic o/ U30ed 85 OALLOW WCNERATGM $295.00 1.8% $431 $300.31
ToRI PeshcaiaPOion B Chascionals o1 USwles  GAYLORD BOA" WEHERATION SE75.00 1.8% $1578 $890.73
oA Sowd Pristdamonn B TGALDN TARGFRL $15.00 18% $0.45 $2845
WOMAGH LNDFaL $75.00 18% 5138 57635

HOALON TTUANGFRL SI25.00 18% $224 $12725

SGALLON TCHERATION $100.00 1 8% 51180 510180

30 GALLON FCAERATION $250.00 18% €4 50 $15130

53 GALLON WICNERATICN $650.00 18% 51t % $661 70

oA TREATHE T $73.00 18 3138 "§7633

W GALON TREATHERT S125.00 8% €728 512725
SICALLON TREATMENT 520000 18% $3 60 5203 60

P8 CONTAMRATEO SOLGS $ GALLON WICINERATION 575.00 18% S133 57635

BID PROPOSAL FORM

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL D §3C 430218

P COMTAMBIATED S003 T VCHERATION 12500 8% 5375 512728
RCH COMTAMBIATED SOLES 95 GALLEH WCHERATION $100.00 T £3160 $303 60
T8 CONTRTATED SOUCS % CALLOW CARGFAL $75.00 18%, S135 576.35

T8 CONTAMHATED 30L0S BoALOn LATVDERL $125.00 1.2%, $2325 $12725
PCB CONTAMMATED SOUI0S 5 GO CANTFRL $200.0¢ [E3 ~ 5360 £203 60
ACICS LOW MEJAL COMTENT S OALLOH TREATMLNT $35.00 1 8% 50 &3 £15.63

ACDS LOW METAL CONFENT 0 Garian TREATMENT £160.60 1.8% 311 516288
SEOB LoW R TAL CONTENT W GALLON TREATMENT 5293 00 188 5331 $300.31
[AC O HIOH METAL COMTENT TCALLON TREATHENT 535,00 1% 5963 $35 63

ACIO8 HGH METAL COHTRNT 30 GALLGH TAEATMERT S180.00 1R% 5288 $162.88
WCO8 HIGH MR TAL CONTENT T S GALLON TREATMENT 5195.00 1 8% 5 $300 31
D002 BASE SOLDS TGALLOH TREATWENT £35.00 1.8% $0.63 $33.63

57 BASE SOLIS 30 GALLGw T IREATWLAT 512500 13% 5225 312728
D01 BASE $0U03 — Sseaiow TREATWERT $100.00 13% $360 £103 60
(G007 BASE LOUIDS SGAcn TREATMERT 3500 11% 5063 $3583

P02 BABE LICUHCS 1ALLON IREATHENY $140.00 1.8% §252 S142.52
GO0T BABE LIGUICS 5% GALLON TREATMIGNT $250,00 G $430 $251 50
CRIIZERS S CALLON WCHERATION 5100.00 1 8% S1 &0 $101 30
OXOZERS RN FCFERATON £195.00 18% $3 51 $1918 81
CUIZERS L3 CALLEN BICNERATION S350.00 189 $630 §13630
O DZERS SGALDH TREATMENT $100.00 | 8% 518 $101 80
ORIDILAS W CAUCH TREATHENT S195.00 8% 5351 SISE S|






CROGARE %5 GALLON TREATUENT $350.00 1.8% $630 $356.30
MABLE SCUDS sGAon WCHERATION $75.00 18% $13s5 57633
FLAMMABLE SOLOS TR GALLON NCRERATION S150.00 8% 5270 $152 70
TLAMMASLE SCLIOE & GALLON PICIERATION $205.00 18% 5369 $208.69
CYANIOES AN SULFIOES S aALcH WICHERATION $175.80 18% $315 HERE
COATING CATALTSTS TGALLDH WCGRATION [ 7500 18% S135 T 37635
(COATING CATALYSTS X0 GALLON SCHEAATION $150.00 I 8% 2 S15270
TR CATALYTS ] SCHERATION $295.00 8% 5331 530031
WSTELLANEGUS NONACRA SOUDS SCALLON UANDFEL $25.00 15% $0 45 $2545
IISCEUMEMIWM SouDs 0 GALLDN LAMDFRL £65.00 13% 117 S66 17
(ESCELLANE OUS WOHACRA SOLI0S SSCaLLon TN $125.00 18% 5225 512725
WBLELLANECLIS NOMRCRA LIOUOS STALLON CANDFRL $25.00 18% $0 45 $25 45
[MacEA ous naracRA LTS T30 CALLON [ $45.00 18% $117 $66 17
WCELLANEGUS NONACRA LIGUDS WEAon TANDFRL 5125.00 i 8% 5223 512725
GRAND TOTAL: $15,705,00






SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
BID #. SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR HRENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the amount of $65,000.00, to cover disposal
cost for household hazardous waste materials for remainder of fiscal year 2020. Total revised award amount not-to-
exceed $380,000.00.

This award lo be funded by account: 43101.157009.534100.000000.00000000.00000 to be executed by Purchase Order,

Aftachments: Recommendalion Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: M" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED M

DAVID KLAGES for Cot GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
MARILYN LAIDLER ®*  PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division/ Jetfrey S. Faster, P.G.. Solid Waste
Environmental Enginesr Manager

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING :S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING Q DATE: “IA‘ b /2 ¥

L/,
g\ OTHER:
7
AL S A J
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE _ 7 [=C /2O
MAPPHOVED @ H’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER A1

LV

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL

BID #: SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the amount of $20,000.00, lo cover disposal
cost for household hazardous waste materials for the Environmental Quality Division's laboralory as required by the
Florida Department of Environmental Prolection. This incorporates pricing for items specifically for Environmental Quality

Division; the materials to be disposed will be picked up at a location different than the Hazardous Waste facility. Total
revised award amount not-to-exceed $315,000.00.

This award to be junded by account: EREQO011AQLS-03109- $5,000.00; EREQ1F1NPDES-03109- $15,000.00 to be
executed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Quote, Previous Award(s)

g
ANALYST: Mﬂ‘-@\v %‘W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER $ore GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
S PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division/ Jeffrey S. Foster, P.G.. Solid Waste
Environmental Engineer Manager

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 2 paTe:__/2-/9-/9

OTHER:

o AT &

o i 3
(ACTION OF AWARDING/AUTHORITY DATE RN

m,@ﬁovm ‘/ é'l il DISAPPROVED

OTHER V
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Brian Hughes

Chiet Administrative Olficer
For Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authorlty of:

Executive Order No: 2018-02






N
P

* L Wp)( PfU/( “\'\ o?®
SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL P Cbr\ﬁﬂ
BID #: SC-0312-18 . OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE {1} YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.,

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL_ OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {(8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (Q)

SUMMARY OF AND R ED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in tha amounl of $30,000.00, to cover disposal
cost lor household hazardous waste materials for the remalinder of this liscal ysar 2019. Talal revised award amount not-
lo-axceed $230,000.00.

Recommend approval lo utilize the second renewal oplion with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the annual expenditure
amounl of $65,000.00. Perlod o Service will be from Ociober 1, 2019 through Seplember 30, 2020, with two (2) one (1)
year renewal options. Tolal award amount nol-io-exceed $295,000.00.

This award 1o be funded by account: PWSW441D0-03410 to be execulad by Purchase Ordar,
Allachments: Recommendalion Memo, Vendar Lelter, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILY DLER

PRGTUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Will Williams, Chlef, Solld Waste Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 23 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _;é_ DATE: _S_Z&Llﬂ_

OTHER:

®
e C_
10N OF AWARDIN ORITY DATE R 5') )

PROVED DISAPPAOVED

OTHER A1 a

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION HUL‘/
Brian Hughes

Chigl Adminisirativa Qfficer
For; Mayor Lenny Curry
Undar Aulhailty ol

Execulive Order No: 2019-02





SYBJECT: HOUSEHOLD RAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL

|id s SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BiD- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 230, 2018, WITH
FOUR {49) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE OIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOW RAESPONSIVE, HESPONSIB ID!;)

NUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (S5) OTHER(D)

SUMMARY OF BIDS ANO AECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommand approval lo Increase award with Perm-Fix ol Flosida, inc., in the amount ol $40,000.00, 1o cover disposal

cost for household hazardous wasla maledals for the remainder of this fiscal year. Tolal ravised award amount nol-fo-
excead $200,000.00.

This award (o be funded by sccounl: PW5W441D0-03410 lo be execuled by Purchase Order.

Atiachments: Recommendalion Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: VM(/’V"' RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
@ MARILYI LAIDLER

PRQEUAREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Wil Willlamg, Chie!, Solld Waste Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APFROVING _3_  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING (7} DATE:

OTHER:

Y | 1
ACTION DF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 2 JT17]

'
mx;ﬁoveu _%%_ DISAPPROVED
OTHER / N /

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION C/—J KQWL’I M}W\ W

San E Mema
J' Chiel Admansune ¢ Qficer
For Muyvor Lenny Cotry
Unafer ~ullurizy ut
Ereeotn e Usder o 2015-03






SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDDUS WASTE DISPDSAL
BiD 8; SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11:15
RA! L] AW [ ={s]}]

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRAGT: SERVICE B{D- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 10, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS,

AGENCY: w. phnsi
BASIS OF AWARD: NON THE L RESPONM B
NUMBER OF BI0S INVITED: (8} HUMBER AECEIVED: (S) OTHER (0)

¥ OF BIfi ECOMM ACTIDNG:

Aecemmend approval fo uliflza 1ha First Ranawal option whh Panna-Fix of Flodda, Inc., in iha annual axpanditura amount
of $85,000.00. Pordod ol Service will be {rom Oclober 1, 2018 Uvough Saplembiar 30, 2019, vith three (3] ana {1) year
ranswal options remalning. Tolal evised award ammm) not-lo-axcead 5168,000.00,

This award la ba inded by account: PWSW44100-034 10 10 be executed by Pitrchase Ondar.
Artachments: Racommendation Memo, Vandar Letlsinsuanca, Praviowus Awand(s)

This award ks subject lo 2ppropriailon by the Cily In the fiseal yoar beginning October 1, 2018, Mo funds have boen
pristed io dala The Ciy has no obligalion for paymant and wark hereundar {3 not sulhardzed unless funds are

sppropilatad lar wotk hemin, A "Hlan noleation witl ba providad in the aveni tha fw pitalad.
ANALYST: .I!_J(ﬁ';%'-_%'*;talf RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED __}
MARILYN LATOLER =

CONCURRAENCE BY:
r flgngoge

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 7O LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ 3 MEMBERSDISAPPROVING _(Z  OATE:
~ OTHER:

DISAPFROVED
v 1

ATTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY BATE ﬁ#ﬂ?ﬁﬁ’
Mo _B}\iab%
OTHER

SIBNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sem E Meodn

Chiel Administratlve Offices
For: Mayor Lenay Cuny
Unider Antherdty ol
Exsccuiive Onder No. 201585





SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZANDOUS WASTE OISPO9AL

gioe: 5C.m12-10 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-35
QENERAL GOVERHMENT AWARDS COWANTEE

HIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BI0- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEFTEMBER 30, 2018, WiTH
FOUR {3} ONE {1) YEAR AENEWAL OPTIONIS,

AGEOY: SOLIDWASTE DVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL QF NONE TO THE {OWEST AESPONSIE, NESPONSELE BIDUER
NUMBER OF BIOS (NVITED: {0) WUMBERRECEIVED: (5] OTHER(0)
SUNMARY OO BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS;

Recommend 2pproval 10 ncreese award with Perm-Fix of Flodd, 1z, n 1he amaunl o) $20,000,00, for & fala! caviaad
annual pstmated expendiure amayn) mal-lo-g2c8ed $35,000.00

This awand Io ba funded by accaunt PWSW4AA1D0-03410 fa ba executed by Puichazo Opdar.

Alfacknanis: Recommandation Memo, Previcus Awand(s)

HESPECTFUNLLY SUGNRTTED
GRESCR E, CHIEF
PRI DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Wllisms, Chigl; Solld Waste Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS]
ACTION OF GGAC COMANTTEE ON RECOMMENDATHONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APFROVING (22 MEMBERS DISAFPROVING 25 DATE: i
OTHER:
e s b/
RCTION OF AWAROING AUTHORITY DATE (; 7
m ﬂﬁa DISAPPROVED _
OTHER 9 /
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIGATION Q—IA(MM, l’l ZALVAT/STT VN .
Sam E. Mouty
ChiclT Admbalumiive OMiecr
Far: Mzyor Lenny Comy
Under Authoriry ol

Excoutive Dales Ne 2015.05





SUBJELT: YOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS v/ASTE DISPOSAL

BiD »; SCon-1m OPEH DATE: 2017-11-15

GENENAL COVENUMENT AWARDS couMmMITes

HIND AHD BASIS DF CONTRACT: SEAVICE BID- DATE DF AWARD THROUGH SEATEMBER 20,
2010, WITH FOUR (4} OHE {1) YEAR AENEWAL OPTIONS,

AGENCY: SOULO WASTE DIVISION

DASIS OF AWARD: ALL 0 HONE YO THE LOVIEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSEALE BIDDEA
NUMBER OF BIOS INNITED: & HMUMBER RECEWED, 5

OTHER @
SUNMWARY OF ANDO RECOMAY ACTIONS:
Recearnard approval of amagio ihe lawesd ve, Fapcavubhs bldder Perma Fia o Floda, b ler Howeho

L —- bt
Hasatioor V0asio Olipotal Periad o senvies b iram dala of ez Carcugn S2ptemasr 30, 2098 with feur {4) enia 1)
yazt antwn! cpbars Tola) zabmaled naual srpndilers amount nella gaceed SES.CO0 T,

Tria erard 1310 b fundod by somaml PWSE44100.031 10 (o Be erzouned by magicr Baskol praehase emdar
e

Arychmaniy Reccmmendatien blama, Tabulaion, Terms and Condons, SpzVeatom

AHALYST: wd {7 respceTFULLY suBMATED
gor WA ThioLER
EHT OlViSian

CONCUBRENCE BY: Wil Willymy, Chilal Solid Wazte Dhulatont Ja}f Foatgr, P.O,. Salld Waala
Enviiponmenunf Enclnesr Manager

JALL AWARD ACTIDNG SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY AFPROPRIATED FLAIDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE OM AECOMMEHOATIONS AIOVE

MEMBERS APFRDVING = MEADEAS DISAPPROVING 75 Q.ﬁE:_QLL’EéZQLE

OTHER:

AGTHIN OF Avis0ou DAY DATE V lq}/i@
mnﬂi-‘kavs DISARFAQVED f :

QTHER \

L .llin
i
SIGHATURE OF AUTHENTICATION % \]\‘Qﬂ” l_{l I\.L !E_Mﬁgﬂ _.{

S:mE. Meuo

Charl Admigiserailss Dfiszr
For Mayor Lensy Cuny
Lkt a\mlncrlry of:
Eicsutive Onter Ha 201505











SUBJECT: ANNUAL BACKFLOW TEST, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL CITY
FACILITIES-REBID

BID #: CS-0313-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final option with Bob’s Backilow & Plumbing Services, Inc., for the period
of service from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total estimated annual expenditure in the amount of
$100,000.00, for a total revised expenditure award amount not-to-exceed $596,318.00.

Funding will be encumbered by various accounts dependent upon building being serviced and processed by
individual Purchase Orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Vendor's COl, Previous Award(s)
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been

appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated fZﬁ}k har&y written notification will be provided in the evenl the fupds are appropriated.
ANALYST:

ARILYNAAIDLER

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

RY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division

555 W. 44" Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32208
(904) 255-4343
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, www.coj.net
DATE: August 31, 2020
TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chief

Procurement Division w
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Director ; /ﬁbﬁ
FROM: Roy Birbal, CFM, Chisf Gl S

SUBJECT: (CS-0313-18 Recommendation to Renew
Annual Backflow Tests, Repair & Replacement for all City Facllities

The Public Bulldings Divislon recommends approval to utilize the third of three 1-year renewa! options with Bob's
Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc., to provide services for Annual Backflow Tests, Repair & Replacement for all City
Facilities beginning Octaber 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

The estimated FY21 annual expenditure is $100,000.00. The revised not to excead expenditure Is $596,318.00.

Funding will be encumbered by individual releases against the master blanket, dependent upon funding, the appropriate
account and fiscal year,

Your assistance in concurting with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter, plaase contact Jeremy Wright at 904-255-4353.

Attachments:
e Vendor's Renewal Letter
s Vendor's COi
e Prior Award

tc: Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administrator
Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts and Finance Manager





B

& PLUMBING SERVICES. INC.

August 26, 2020

Jim Lange

Contract Administration Coordinator
City of Jacksonville

Public Buildings Division

555 West 44" Street

Jacksonville, FL. 32208

RE: Contract Renewal
Jim,

We wish to exercise the 3" of 3 possible renewals for the period October 1, 2020 through
September 30, 2021 under the same terms and conditions.

Sincerely, g

Matthew Gardner
President

0: 904-268-8009
C: 615-578-0808

matt@bobsbackflow.com

4048 Subehiaser Conrt, Suite 112 Jacksoavilie, FI. 32244






. BOBSBAC-01 CHAPA1
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OGRS

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UFON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate doas not confer rights to the certificate holder In fleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER GEHLACT Michelle Chaffin
| PHONE FAX
'554';",22’,,' ',‘f;‘a’g"“' Ini AIC, No, Ext): | {AJC. Na):

Jacksonville, FL 32257 | Et8lEss. mchaffin@jpperry.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC &
insureR 4 : United Fire & Casualty Company 13021
INSURED wsurer p: Owners Insurance Company 32700
Bob's Backfiow & Plumbing Services, Inc. msurer ¢ : Southern-Owners Insurance Company 10190
4840 Subchaser CL Unlt 113 wsurer b: Associated Industries Insurance Company, Inc. (23140
Jacksonvlille, FL 32244
INSURER E :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIGD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

A TYPE OF INSURANCE ey POLICY NUMBER AR 1 | () LIS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
_ | cLamsmace [ X] ocour 85324149 3172020 | 3M/2021 | DAMAGETORENTED £ 100,000
MED EXP {Any one person} 1 5,000
] - 1,000,000
| PERSONAL & ADVINSURY | § i
| GEN'. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
|| POUICY @ e Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER; s
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1 '000'000
X | any auto 5272848000 3112020 312021 | BoDILY INJURY {Par person) 1§
—1 owNED SCHEDULED .
' | AUTos oMLY AUTOS BODILY INSURY {Per accident} §
P
|| KRR onuy AOFSREED er aeienty AGE s
£
C | X |umereauas | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 4,000,000
EXCESS LiAR CLAIMS-MADE 5272895700 3112020 | 312020 [ooooooo . 4,000,000
0eo | X | ReTentions 0 5
D [WaRKERS COMPENSATION X | EER [ [0
AND EMPFLOYERS LIABILITY STATUTE £R
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE AN wia|  [AWC1145708 3112020 | 3Mi2021 [ oo : 7,000,000
Mhindelory in R} EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000
11 yes, describe ynder 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL_DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 8 040,
A |Equipmant Floater 85324149 31172020 3172021 |Unscheduled 10,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may be attached If morm space ls requirad)
Certificate holder is as Additional Insured as its relates to General Liability for work!]?nb performed by the named insured when required by written contract or
agreament.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Jacksonvllla ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

117 W. Duval St
Jacksonville, FL 32202

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

M&nw

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

@© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD





SUBJECT: ANNUAL BACKFLOW TEST, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL CITY
FACILITIES-REBID

BID #: CS-0313-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWESYT RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second renewal option with Bob's Backilow & Plumbing Services, Inc., lor the
period of service from October 1, 2019 through Seplember 30, 2020, wilh one (1) one (1) year renewal options
remaining. Tolat estimaled annual expenditure in the amount of $100,000,00, for a total revised expenditure award
amount not-lo-exceed $496,318.00.

Funding will be encumbered by various accounts dependeni upon building being serviced and processed by
individual Purchase Orders.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, No funds
have been appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the
event the tunds are appropriated.

ANALYST: Mmif/‘* RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _%  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@{ DATE: RZJLi/ 19

\4&&&:-. / OTHER:
J SRR
/7 /7

ﬁw AWA\?%THORITY DATE
PPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER ﬂ L An_—

e
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /{ b ?v U

v !

g ,.ﬁ*a ]Lﬁ






SUBJECT: ANNUAL BACKFLOW TEST, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL CITY
FACILITIES-REBID

BID #: CS-0313-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 230, 2018, WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESFONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMEN ACTIONS:
Recommend approval le increase award with Bab's Backdlow & Plumbing Services, Inc., in the amount of $21,318.00

lor FY 19, for a revised annual estimaled sxpendilure amount ol $121,318.00. Total revised award amount not-lo-
exceed $396,318.00.

Funding will be encumbered by various accounis dependent upon bullding being serviced and processed by
Individual Purchase Ordors,

Attachmenis: Recommendalion Memo, Pravious Award(s)

ANALYST: L_&%ﬁmﬂﬁ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % %u,\.
MARILYN CAIDLER GHEGERY PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 70 LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _%_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _Z0  DATE: _2/28 //

ﬁ#lre? OTHER:

<=

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 4)/'1@/{4
mpnppnovsn‘\%/@? DISAPPROVED A

OTHER Fa £

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION |_\- ¢iwa

\

CONCURRENCE BY: Hoy Birbal, Chief, Publle Bulldings Division

Sum E, Mous,

Chiel Adnunisiepnve Officer
For: Mayur Lenny Curry
Under Authorny o
Execunve Qrder Mo, 2013-05





SUBJECT: ANNUAL BACKFLOW TEST, REFAIR AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL CITY
FACILITIES-REBID

BID ¥; CS5-0313-18 OFEN DATE: 2017-11-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SEAVICE CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: BUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIELE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS MVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED; 2 OTHER @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o uilize ha Firsl Renawal Option wih Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Servicas, Ine., for the
perod of sanvico [rom Oclobar 1, 2018 Wrough Seplember 30, 2019, with two {2) ona (1) year iengwal opilons
mmalning. Total astimalad annus) expendlug In the amoun! ol $100,200.00, for & lolal mvised espendilum awand
amouni not-to-exceed $375,000.00,

Funting Wil be encumbermd by vaslous accounts dependent upon bullding being sanviced and protessad
Individual Purchase Ordars, = P o

Artachmenls; Recommendalion Memo, Vendor Leitsr, Previous Award

This award Is subjac lo approprialion by the Cily In the ilscal year beginning Oclobar 1, 2018, No funds
have been approprialed lo dale. The Cily bas no obligalion lor paymenl and work heraunder is nol
aulhorized untass funds are approprialed for work heceln. A wrilten nolllicalion wiil be providad in the
even! the lunds are approprialed.

ard, 1.,710de3’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PHROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal. Chilel, Public Bulldings Divisio

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE OM RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _%_  MEMBERS DISAPPAOVING _Fz_f DATE: &/ 2

%@——" _ OTHER:
' I/: }
pa ‘
7 o 5
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHQRITY mra_%ﬂlngl{ﬂ__
f'\;i\ﬂffppsoveu DISAPPROVED

[ AW

OTHER {

4
SIGMATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO ﬂﬂ_.fv / '”l] [/[)Wk/

ETTI ousy

Chiel Adminisimuye Dific

For: Moyor Leany Cuny
Under Authotiy of:
Executive (nler Nn 201 05





SUBJECT: ANNUAL BACKFLOW TEST, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT FOR ALL CTY
FACILIMES-REBID

BiDA: CS-031218 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GEH DVERNIENT AWARDS COMM E

KIND AND BASIS OF GONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT -FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH
SEFTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL DFTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC QUILOINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TD THE LOWEST BRESPONSIVE, RESPONSISLE BIDOER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: S NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OYHER @

SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

H-cnu;a:‘l:g :ppmn!ta njsct Dciphin Beckfiow, Inc., duo la company &d nol tas the revised bid propasal o par

Aecommand gpproval al awand to Yia naxt iowas) 1esponaiva, rzsponsitle bicdder, Bab's Backliow & Plumbing
Senices, ine., 1o piovide serveses for Annual Backilaw Test, Repak B Replaceman) fat Al CRy Faclllles, Feriod ol
stovica 3 o dile of gward, thraugh Seplsmbaor 30, 2018, whh thaae (3) ena {1) yaar renewd] oplians. Tolal
estimated arnual evpentiure amaunl ral 1o exseed 5375,000.00.

Funiding will be encumiiered by vavioys actounis depentent vpan biiding dalng serviced and processed
Individhmi Purchase Ordars, ™ o W

Atachments: Recommendalien Memc, Tatrlallon, Vandar Rejection Confimmation, Termm and Condilona, Scope of

Wadk
LYST: L&éﬂéﬂ;ﬁ_, RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Bihpl. CFM, Chisl, Publle Bulldings Dlvision

-

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDAT/ONS ABOVE

EMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS olsapmovme_ﬁ DATE: 12 Jor / 17

OTHEA.
o I
U
AGTION OF AWARRG ${ITHORITY DATE _
(‘ﬂvmmove DISAPPROVED
OTHER R

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION











SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID #: SC-0330-18 OPEN DATE: 12/13/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018,
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: MULTIPLE BID AWARD TO THE RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS BASED ON HIGHEST
DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE OFF LIST PRICES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (7) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded to Budget Office Interiors, Inc., Humanscale Corporation, Office Environments and Services,
OfficeZilla, Perdue, Inc., and Workscapes, Inc. on 2/1/18 in the total annual expenditure amount of $200,000.00. First
renewal option awarded to all suppliers on 8/2/18 in the amount of $200,000.00; second renewal option awarded to all
suppliers on 7/25/19 in the amount of $200,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final one-year renewal option with the following furniture suppliers: Budget
Office Interiors, Inc., Humanscale Corporation, Office Environments and Services, OfficeZilla, Perdue, Inc., and
Workscapes, Inc. Period of service will be from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total estimated annual
expenditure amount not-to-exceed $200,000.00. Total revised award expenditure amount not-to-exceed $800,000.00.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Supplier’ Letters, Basis of Award, Previous Awards

Yo

Analyst: @/Q V? & — RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /<

@AVID KLAGES efﬂ”

CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

PEASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst> )4

Date: September 4, 2020

Subject: SC-0330-18 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the third and final renewal option
with the following furniture suppliers: Budget Office Interiors, Inc.,, Humanscale
Corporation, Office Environments and Services, OfficeZilla, Perdue, Inc., and
Workscapes, Inc.

Period of service will be from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. The total
estimated annual expenditure amount not-to-exceed $200,000.00. Total revised award
expenditure amount not to exceed $800,000.00.

Funding shall be encumbered by Purchase Order issued by various City agencies.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8 Floor  Jacksonville, FL.32202  Phone: 904.255.8802  Fax: 904.255.8837  www.coj.net 1-2





Budget Office Interiors

3030 Powers Avenue, Suite 101
Jacksonville, Fl 32207-8089
904-733-0182  Fax:904-733-0591
www.budgetofficeinteriors.com

June 17, 2020

David R. Kiages

Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Pracurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Please use this letter as confirmation that Budget Office Interiors, Inc. wishes to exercise the third of
three contract renewal options for SC-0330-18 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood under the
same terms and conditions.

J - /7 =
ia B. Cros|

Sales Representative





Humanscale’

220 Circle Drive North
Piscataway, NJ 08854
732-537-2944
humanscale.com

August 14, 2020

City of Jacksonville
Attn: David Klages
Purchasing Analyst
Procurement Division

Re: Extension of Contract
Dear David,

Humanscale would like to exercise the third renewal option and agree to the same terms
and conditions.

Sincerely,
Katie Miglin
Sr. Contract Administrator, Gov't Specialist





“We deliver
results,
not surprises.””

Office Environments and Services
[B:6000960

July 20, 2020

TO: David Klages

RE: Contract Renewal for SC-0330-18 Furniture, Systems, Office, Metal & Wood

Dear David,

Please use this letter as confirmation that OE&S, Office Environments & Services, is agreeable to
exercising the third renewal option for this contract under the original terms and conditions.

Mel Schock

Workspace Consultant,

1524 San Marco Boulevard

Jacksonville, Florida 32207
®

telephone 904.398.9761

fax 904.398.5005

WWW, oesjax.com





McGge

Dba-OfficeZilla Jacksonvilie
4618 Sunbeam Rd.
Jacksonville, FL. 32257

02/20/2020

David R. Klages

City of Jacksonville, Procurement
214 N. Hogan Straet, Suite 800
Jacksonviile, Fl. 32220

Re: SC-0330-18 Fumniture

Dear Mr. Klages,
We are happy to be included and able to extend the third contact renewal option as mentioned.

Thank you,
& Lk A —

C.Victor McGee






Klages, David

From: Mark Lebel <Mark.LeBel@perdueoffice.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 28, 2020 12:55 PM

To: Klages, David

Subject: RE: Contract Renewal 3 for SC-0330-18 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood
Attachments: Scdbedfb-alaa-4e62-bb7a-7640f7399f2c.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-CO! email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning David!

It was good speaking with you this morning.

Per our conversation, please use this email (in leu of letterhead) as our agreement to extend the city furniture contract
agreement #5C-0330-18 for a third contract renewal under the same terms and conditions as currently awarded.
Please see attached for our COL.

Please let me know if there is anything else you need.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to The City of Jacksonville.

Thank you!

Mark S. LeBel
Account Executive

Perdue, Inc.

(p) 904.807.5712

{m) 904,307.0487

5 W Forsyth Street, Suite 100
Jacksonville, FL. 32202
www.perdueoffice.com

Q perdae O Steelcase

years 2018 Premier Partner

From: Klages, David <DKlages@coj.net>

Sent: Friday, July 17, 2020 12:06 PM

To: Mark Lebel <Mark.LeBel@perdueoffice.com>

Subject: Contract Renewal 3 for SC-0330-18 Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood
Importance: High

EXTERNAL EMAIL

Good afternoon. The City of Jacksonville would like to exercise the third/final contract renewal option for SC-0330-18
Furniture: Systems, Office, Metal and Wood under the same terms and conditions as currently awarded.

If this is acceptable, would you please provide a letter (on your company letterhead) expressing your company's desire
to accept the City's offer to exercise the third/final contract renewal option? An e-mail attachment of the letter will
suffice.





Also, would you please provide a copy of your current Certificate of Liability Insurance with the solicitation number on it
listing the City of Jacksonville as Additional Insured and with verbiage that waives the underwriter’s rights of subrogation
in favor of the City per page 14 of the {attached) bid documents?

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.
Thank you,

David R. Klages, Purchasing Analyst
City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: (904) 255-8813
Email: dklages@coj.net

This electronic communication and any files transmitted with it, or attached to it, are confidential and are intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential,
legally privileged, protected by privacy laws, or otherwise restricted from disclosure to anyone else. If you are not the
intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-
mail in error, please return the e-mail to the sender, delete it from your computer and destroy any printed copy of it.





workscapes

David R. Klages

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division

214 N Hogan St., #800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

8/31/20

Dear Mr. Klages,

Thank you for the opportunity fo exercise the third/final contract renewal option for SC-0330-18 Furnifure:
Systems, Office, Metal and Wood under the same terms and conditions as currently awarded by the City of
Jacksonville.

Workscapes, Inc. is honored to accept the City of Jacksonville's request to renew the conitract. Attached
please find Workscapes' Certificate of Liability Insurance.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.
Thank you so much!

Sincerely,

Christie Hill
EVP/Market President Jacksonville

v orkscapes

crealing real spaces to work, lean end heal lor over 20 years





BID # SC-0330-18
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD

SCOPE

The Procurement Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of
this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these items and to
obtain pricing commitments for Furniture, Office, Systems, Freestanding, Seating, Filing
Equipment and Related Products and Support Services as listed in the bid documents. Throughout
the entire term of the contract, the successful bidder(s) will guarantee discounts.

AWARD

This will be a MULTIPLE BID AWARD for acceptable furniture manufacturers listed in this bid
package. Award shall be made to the responsive, responsible bidder based on highest discount
percentage off list prices, offered by the bidder(s) for each category. If more than one bidder offers a
percentage discount off the same manufacturer’s list price, award will be made to the bidder who is an
authorized dealer, offering the highest percentage discount. The City reserves the right to reject any or
all bids, whichever is in the best interest of the City. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

It is the intent of the City to accept bids from qualified bidders who respond favorably and completely to
the requirements of the bid. In most cases there will be several available sources of supply to fill the
furniture needs of the City. Awarded bidders will be contacted for quotations and the City will select the
source affording the least cost, consistent with quality and service. The City reserves the right to add or
delete lines of furniture and or manufacturer’s as deemed necessary.

No guarantee is given to any bidder whose proposal may be accepted as the total volume of furniture
business or average amount per order that may result during the term of this contract.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is from date of award through September 30, 2018, with three (3) one (1)
year renewal options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents.

REQUIREMENTS / BIDDERS RESPONSIBILITY

A. Bidders must maintain a local office and provide a dedicated sales representative(s), available to
the City and its independent agencies on a daily basis as needed. Bidders must state the name of
the dedicated sales representative, along with phone number, email address, and/or cell phone
number.

B. Bidders must have available service representative(s) to handle any warranty problems during
warranty period.

C. Bidders must have available a representative that can assist in designing layouts, space planning,
and color coordination; and be available free of charge for jobs arising from this bid.

D. Bidders must have samples available in showroom for lines they are bidding, especially, seating
must be available for end user to test and evaluate.

15





SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD

BID #: SC-0330-18 OPEN DATE: 12/13/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018,
WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: MULTIPLE BID AWARD TO THE RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS BASED ON HIGHEST
DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE OFF LIST PRICES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (7) OTHER: (0}
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the second (2) of three (3) one-year renewal options with the
following furniture vendors: Budget Office Interiors, Inc., Humanscale Corporation, OHiice Environmenis and Services,
OfficeZilla, Perdue, Inc., and Workscapes, Inc.

Also recommend approval {o add the following fumiture manufacturers to the coniract under Warkscapes, Inc. as the sole
provider at the discounted rales stated in the vendor's renewal letter: Herman Miller, Krug, Darran Furniture, Waorkrite,
Exemplis, Ideon, Dauphin, Jasper, La-z-boy, and Kl Kruger International.

Period of service will be from October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020. Total estimated annual expenditure not-to-
exceed $200,000.00. Total revised award expendilure not to exceed $600,000.00.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019, No funds have been
approprialed to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated lor work herein. A written notification will be provided in the evenl the funds are appropriated.

Attachments: Recommendalion Memo, Vendors' Letters, Basis of Award, Previous Awards

@nalyst: @(%"-—-’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /ﬂﬂfv

DAVID KLAGES GREFOHY PEASE, CHIEF
PR EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: MARILYN LAIDLER, MANAGER OF PURCHASING SERVICES, ASSISTANT

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _7@ pate__ 7/9 s / /9

720 ..." a OTHER:

Vit &5 U ’4.. -—-ﬂ] 0
$CTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 8 U1
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER (A

/{ h ol ﬂ Chiel Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION For:
v v Under Authority of:

Executive Order No: 2019-02





SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD
BID #: SC-0330-18 OPEN DATE: 12/13/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER
30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBERRECEIVED: 7 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to utilize the first (1) of three (3) one year renewal oplions to the following fumniture vendors: Budget Ofiice
Interiors, Humanscale Corporation, Office Environments & Services, Officedilla, LLC., Perdue, Inc., and Workscapes, Inc. Period
of service will be from October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019, The total estimated annual expenditure not-to-exceed
$200,000.00, for a total revised award expenditure of $400,000.00.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018, No funds have been approprialed
1o date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for work
herain, A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: Various Agencies — To be encumbered by purchase orders

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Letters; Terms and Conditions; Specifications

Anal RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CHELSEY FLEMING
PROQCUREMENT DIVISIDN
CONCURRENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziato, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _%_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _}ﬁ DATE: 2
Eﬂk h
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE %[/ % ’l/// iﬁ

‘ﬂﬁﬁ)\fED W DISAPPROVED
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION &I/ G{A M/W
Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Mayuor Leany Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 201544015






SUBJECT: FURNITURE: SYSTEMS, OFFICE, METAL AND WOOD

BID #: SC-0330-18 OPEN DATE: 12/13/2017
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER
30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 7 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject the referenced vendors or manufaclurers as outlined in the attached rejection letiers: Breeze Hill,
LLC. DBA Florida Office Interlors; Egan Visual under Perdue, Inc.; JSI Seating under Perdue, Inc.; Magnuson Group under
Perdue, inc.; Mayline Tiffany under Perdue, Inc.; First Office Highmark under Perdue, Inc.; Versteel under Perdue, Inc.;
Flexsteel under Officezilla; Lesro under Officezilla; 1zzyplus under Ofiicezilla; Old Dominion under Officezilla; OFM under
Officezilla and Regency under Officezilla.

Ofiicezilla failed to submit Form 5 — Warranty Information Form, the Conflict of interast and Addendums one and two
Procurement has received the forms and requests to accept and waive the technicality as a minor irregularity.

Accordingly, recommend approval of award to multiple vendors based on the highest percentage discount offered for the
purchase of office fumiture to include Systems, Metal, and Wood per the attached recommendation, tabulation and
manufacturer product discount list for the period from date of award through September 30, 2018, with three (3) one (1) year
renewal options. Total expendilure not-to-exceed $200,000.00.

Recommend approval of tie bid to be broken by drawing lots.

SEATING
ALLSEATING Oifice Environments & Sesvices (OEA&S) Budgel Office Interiors

Funding Source: Various Agencies = To be encumbered by purchase orders

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Discount List; Tabulation; Rejection Lelters; Terms an ditions; Specifications

Anafn L= RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _\.J W

CHELSEY FLEMING <yof GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
3 PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONC ENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziatg, Manager af Purchasing Services, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MZMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING (70 DATE: ___Dg,lgi[_lﬁ_

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE T/ {/// [lﬁ/L
/yl@ﬁnoveo (]&é bl“!r DISAPPROVED
/ / \J

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa
Chie

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority oft
Executive Order No.

OTHER 4 a







SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070 FOR RISK MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM

BID # PSC-0506-18 OPEN DATE: 06/14/2018
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: THREE (3) YEARS FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION

AGENCY: RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER( )

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase the award with Origami Risk, LLC by $383,110.00 for the third and final year of the

contract. Period of service is from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total revised estimated expenditure
amount not-to-exceed $1,285,380.00.

Funding Source: 56301.112001.531090.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be executed by formal contract
amendment through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A written notification will be in the event that funds are appropriated.

ANALYST: /’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ) o ——
RY PEASE, CHIEF

@kﬁene Burney £SGREGO

REMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Twane Duckworth, Chief of Risk Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
. (904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairperson, Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Twane Duckworth, Chief of Risk Management
Desiree’ Weston, Risk Management Systems Administrator

SUBJECT: RMIS legacy claims system, 3rd Contract Renewal Contract 10448 (Origami Risk, LLC)
DATE: August 31, 2020

The current term for the contract No. 10448 with Origami Risk, LLC for Risk Management legacy
claims and Information Systems from October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020. Risk Management is
exercising the 2nd of four one-year renewal options for the period October 1, 2020 to September 30,
2021 with two one-year renewal options remaining. The maximum indebtedness to the City will be a
not-to-exceed amount of $383,110.00 to a new maximum indebtedness of $1359-756-66: The FY
21 fee for services October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021, is described igjExhibit “a” in the table
“Pricing detail.” All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. [ 2885, 580. 60 Cen

Accordingly, it is requested, that the City Contract No. 10448, with Origami Risk LLC, for RMIS

systems (i) be renewed for the term October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021. The fee for the Services

October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 as described in Exhibit A, in the table “Pricing Detail”. (ii)

Increase the maximum indebtedness to the City by a not to exceed amount of $383,110.00 for a new

total maximum indebtedness of $1:358;750:60. All other terms and conditions remain the same.
$1,295,380-00 Cn_—

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Attachments:
Origami Risk, LLC, acknowledgement attached
Exhibit “A” Pricing detail





¥ ORIGAMI RISK

VIA EMAIL
August 26, 2020

Mr. Twane Duckworth, ]D, ARM, UACIC
Chief of Risk Management

City of Jacksonville

117 W. Duval Street, Ste 335
Jacksonville, FL 32202

RE: Agreement (Utilizing Charlotte County, Florida Contract) Between The City of Jacksonville and
Origami Risk LLC for Provision of a Risk Management Information System (the “Contract")

Dear Mr. Duckworth:

This is to confirm in writing our interest to have the Contract renewed for the third year of the three
year term, effective July 1, 2020 in accordance with the same terms, conditions, and provisions as the
Contract.

Regards,

Christopher Bennett, President, Core Solutions

origamirisk.com





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070 FOR RISK MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM

BID #: PSC-0506-18 OPEN DATE: 06/14/2018
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: THREE (3) YEARS FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION
AGENCY: RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER( )
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to extend the contract with Origami Risk, LLC for three (3) month from July 1, 2020 to September

30, 2020 to align with the City's fiscal year in the increase amount of $160,000.00. Total revised annual estimated
expenditure amount is $457,480.00, for a total amount not-to-exceed $902,270.00.

Funding Source: 56301.112001.531090.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 — To be executed by formal contract
amendment through Olfice of General Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Lelter/Prices, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
i Ann ney %o~ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Twane Duckworth, Chief of Risk Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS VE
MEMBERS APPROVING _. T MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ O DATE: !

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 57&‘ \;“‘*
/%ED / - DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION b{’g M





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070 FOR RISK MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM

BID #: PSC-0506-18 QPEN DATE: 06/14/2018
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: THREE (3) YEARS FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION

AGENCY: RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER ( )

MMARY OF BIDS ECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval 1o ralify period of service from July 1, 2019 through date of award.

Recommaeand approval of award to add funding for Year 2 with Origami Risk, LLC {contract #10448) for the period ol
service from date of award through June 30, 2020. Total annual estimaled expenditure amount will be $297,480.00, for a
revised lotal award amount not-to-exceed $742,270.00.

Funding Source: AFRMS81AD-03109 to be executed by farmal contract amendment through Oflice of General Counsel,

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter/Prices, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST#QE_W_‘/_ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
[Fofannetta Burhiey

CONCURRENCE BY: Twane Duckw Chief of Risk Management

PEASE, CHIEF
OCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING _3 = MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _(")  DATE: 7 i?j 19

OTHER:

|
v
%mn OF AWAW‘I’HTJHHY e 1 119 | lC}
d\APPHoveu DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

8rian Hughes i
Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

- Undar Authority ol

Exacutive Order No: 2018-02





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070 FOR RISK MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM

BID #: PSC-0506-18 OPEN DATE: 06/14/20618
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDOS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: THREE (3) YEARS FROM CONTRACT EXECUTION
AGENCY: RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER ( )
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase the piggyback award with Origami Risk, LLC, via Charlotte County RFQ #2017000070

by $18,030.00 {o cover travel cost for Origami Risk representalives 1o orchestrate the transition of the Risk Management

Information Systern (AMIS) and to add an autemated law enforcement report lo the RMIS. The total revised expenditure
amount not-to-exceed $444,790.00.

Funding Source: AFRMS5B1AD-03109 — To be executed by formal contract amendmeni through the Office ol General
Counsel|

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Statament of Work/Quole and Previous Award

ANALYST: anspemruu\r SUBMITTED %ﬂf ﬂf’/b
Annette Burney GRE@QRAY PEASE, CHIEF
PRQGIREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE 8Y: Twane Duckworth, Chief of Risk Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS A?OVE /
MEMBERS APPROVING _%_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: ___{ /17 /19

OTHER:

ARTION OF AWA DWORM DATE U lv\‘ / |0X
ROVED & DISAPPROVED J / \
AV \

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT éﬂlﬁlll\ ng \ \_&g«/

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Leany Curry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTIE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070 FOR RISK MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM

8iD #. PSC-0506-18 OPEN DATE: 06/14/2018
VERNM W, MITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONIRACT: THREE (3) YEARS FROM CONITRACT EXECUTION

AGENCY: RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: PIGGYBACK CHARLOTTE COUNTY RFQ #2017000070

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBERRECEIVED: ()  OTHER( )

UMMARY A A

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:;

RAscommend approval lo piggyback Charlotte Counly RFQ ¥#2017000070 with Origami Risk, LLC., to provide a risk
managemen! inlormation system. The period ol service will be three (3) years from contracl execution. The lofal
expendilure requesied nol-lo-exceed $426,760.00.

To be executed by formal contract through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered by account AFRMS81AD-
03109,

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Risk Management Insurance Approval, Chariolte County RFQ, Charolte
County Contract, Statemenl ol Work

ANALYST, RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %'/'/
CHELSEY FLEMING PEASE, CHIEF

-,

EMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Twane Duckworih, Chlef of Risk Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING 2, MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 75 DATE: L AL/ ®

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING A?.KT)ORHY DATE J%/?A[’/( 6

fn APPRQVED

DISAPPROVED
/V

Chiaf Administrusiv
OTHER 0\ 7 S ek g

\_/ @MM Under Authority of
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION | | Exetutlve Orer N, 2015405







SUBJECT: CITYWIDE PURCHASE OF TONER CARTRIDGES

BID #: SC-0511-18 OPEN DATE: 08/01/2018
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR FROM SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 13 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded Administratively on 8/14/18 to Star Image Supply, Inc. in the amount of $24,834.10. Increase in
the amount of $20,000.00 awarded on 4/24/19; increase in the amount of $20,000.00 awarded on 6/21/19; first renewal
option in the amount of $64,834.10 awarded on 6/28/19; increase in the amount of $8,000.00 awarded on 8/13/20.
Recommend approval to utilize the second renewal option with Star Image Supply, Inc. in the annual expenditure amount
of $73,000.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $210,668.20. Period of service shall be September 26, 2020
through September 25, 2021 with one (1) one (1) year renewal option remaining.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Supplier Letter, Previous Awards

@ Vs A
ANALYST: @r\) "/ % O i RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED;
DAVID KLAGES

Y PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst> }<
DATE: September 4, 2020

SUBJECT: SC-0511-18 Citywide Purchase of Toner Cartridges

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the second (2) of three (3) contract
renewal options with Star Image Supply, Inc. for Citywide Purchase of Toner Cartridges in the
annual expenditure amount of $73,000. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $210,668.20.
Period of service shall be September 26, 2020 through September 25, 2021 with one (1) one (1)
year renewal option remaining.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase
Order(s).

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division





Star Image Supply Inc.

322 W. 57th St. Unit 21T New York, NY 10019 Tel: (646)391-4691 Fax (646)346-8808

July 27" 2020

City of Jacksonvilie, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Contract Renewal for SC-0511-18s

Dear Mr. David Klages

Thank you for your email last week for offering the renewal option. We are very
happy to accept the renewal option under the same terms and conditions.

We look forward to continue working with City of Jacksonville!

Sincerely,

==

Xigodan Jia
President
Star Image Supply Inc.





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE PURCHASE OF TONER CARTRIDGES

BID #: SC-0511-18 OPEN DATE: 08/01/2018

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE YEAR FROM SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 13 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded Administratively on 8/14/18 to Star image Supply, Inc. in the amount of $24,834.10. Increase in
the amount of $20,000.00 awarded on 4/24/19; increase in the amount of $20,000.00 awarded on 6/21/18; first renewal
option in the amount of $64,834.10 awarded on 6/28/19.

Recommend approval to increase award o Star Image Supply, Inc. in the amount of $8,000.00 to assure sufficient
funding for the remainder of FY20. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $137,668.20.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Previous Awards

ANALYST: QQ / t—/ﬂ/’“ RESPECTFULLY SUBM]§D:

DAVID KLAGES

CONCURRENCE BY: GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABDVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _;25 DATE: & fS / W)

' i
b OTHER:
11225

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
\\ Lapproven v/ be DISAPPROVED

OTHER Al Y ’(’/L/

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION / 1 ‘H“}/(?/T

Brian Hughes

Chicl Administralive Olficer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority ol:

Execulive Order,No: 2019-02





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID NO.: SC-0511-18

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Recommend approval 1o utilize the first renewal option with Star Image Supply, Inc. for Citywide Purchase of
Toner Cariridges in the annual expenditure amount of $64,834.10, Tolal revised award amount not-to-exceed
$129,668.20. Period of service shall be Seplember 26, 2019 through September 25, 2020 with two (2) one (1)
year renewal oplions remaining.

FUNDING SOURCE: Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and execuled by
Purchase Order(s).

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Procurement Division

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 7 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 13
REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Star Image Supply, Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: Marilyn Laidler, Manager of Purchasing Services, Assisianl
PRICE: $129,668.20 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

m; ‘7/7 — utmﬁa« )411(,{/"

David Klages, Analyst anager of Purchasing Services, Assistant
ofz5 / 19 o /37/q

Date Date / r

APPROVAL:

¢ sf/y
Gregory Peasefef ocurement Dlwslon Date ° “





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID NO.: SC-0511-18

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Recommend approval {o increase award to Star Image Supply, Inc. by $20,000.00. Period of service is one (1)
year from September 26, 2018, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total annual expenditure not-to-
exceed $64,834.10,

FUNDING SOURCE: Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by
Purchase Order(s).

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Procurement Division

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 7 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 13

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Star Image Supply, Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services

PRICE: $64,834.10 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

(L:( iz it Jé/éu@",é\u S

David Klages, Analyst Manager of Puf'éhasing Services, Assistant
o/21/19 b/a1/)9
Date Date / /
=,
c.
APPROVAL:

-Jﬁ /%Wﬂ éﬁ{é?

Gregory Pease, ef,?écﬁrement Division Date





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID NO.: SC-0511-18

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Recommend approval {o increase the contract with Star Image Supply, Inc. by $20,000.00. Period of
service is one (1) year from Sepiember 26, 2018, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total
estimated annual expenditure not-lo-exceed amouni shall be increased from $24,834.10 to

$44,834.10.

FUNDING SOURCE: Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounis and execuled

by Purchase Order(s).

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Procurement Division

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 7 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 13

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
AECOMMEND AWARD TO: Star image Supply. Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services

PRICE: $44,834.10 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

(ALR %,

David Klages, Analyst

% ‘of Purchasing Services

LL/Zx jl? 2L AL v
Date Date

m %/. 4 ﬂ/%///%

Gregory Peage, CHief,’Procurement Division Date





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: SC-0511-18

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Recommend approval fo reject the following vendors for being non-responsive for failing to submit the
revised bid proposal form issued in addendum one: BDT Concepls, Inc., IMCO Associates, Inc. DBA
OnlineToner.net, Bowboeck Enterprises, LLC. DBA Reach Technologies, and Tech-Optics, Inc.
Recommend approval to reject B2B Supplies USA, LLC. DBA Printing Supplies USA for failing to
identily the brand or mode! being offered on the Bid Proposal Form as stated in the Specifications.
Accordingly, recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Star Image
Supply, Inc., for the citywide purchase of toner cartridges. Period of service will be one year from
September 26, 2018, with three (3), one (1) year renewal options. Total estimated annual expenditure
not-to-exceed $24,834.10.

FUNDING SOURCE: Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by various accounts and to be
executed by purchase order(s).

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Procurement Division

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 7 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 13

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION:
N/A

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: A Star Image Supply, Inc.

CONCURRENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziato, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.

PRICE: $24,834.10 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

' o g
o Acaaly zam,{EE

Analyst EQEMLE@sing Seyvices, Asst.

2/10/1% é?/fB//E/
Date Date’ /
APPROVAL:

Wos 7h. /?/y

g
Gregory Peas%hi&ﬁﬁoﬂ:ﬁmmcn‘l Division {Date







SUBJECT: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE PHASE Il 32218 & NORTHSIDE PHASE Il 32209

BID # JCF-0186-19 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-10
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: JSEB SET ASIDE-CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 8/2/19 to Kaelyn Enterprises, Inc. (contract 9803-02/PO 600057-20), in the amount of
$205,330.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Kaelyn Enterprises, Inc., in the deductive amount of ($26,258.65), for a new
revised total award amount not-to-exceed $179,071.35.

This award is to be funded by account(s): 32111.153119.565051.001283.00000000.00000.0000000 to be executed by
contract change order through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

ANALYST: WLQ L‘}\é‘\ij Y RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT]
@ MARIL# LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Robin G. Smith, P.E., Chief, Engineering & Construction Mgmt.

RY PEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Forida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10t Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE (904) 255'§762
www.coj.net

August 24, 2020

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chiet of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.EI.% ;
Direclor
FROM: Robin G. Smith, P. E,,
Chief, Engineering and n Management

Thomas G. McKnight w

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: ADA Curb Ramp Improvements Northside Phase 1! 32218, Phase Il 32209
BID# JCF-0186-19
Contract 9803-02

The subject contracl was awarded under BID# JCF-0186-19 in the amount of $205,330.00 to
Kaelyn Enterprises, Inc., contract 9803-02/PO 600657-20. Change order #1 s detailed on the
altached spreadsheet for the deduclive amount of $26,258.65 to reconcile final quanlities.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 1 1o contract 9803-02 to Kaelyn
Enterprises, Inc. for the deductive amount of $26,258.65. The maximum indebledness to the
city will be $179,071.35.

Funding for the change order o be encumbered by contract is as follows:;

ACCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED
AMOUNT
32111.153119.565051.001283.00000000.00000.0000000 ($26,258.65)
TOTAL ($26,258.65)

RGS/lw

Altachments





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
One (1) Date

Change Order No. August 14, 2019

Deseription of Project ADA Curb Ramp Improvements- Northside Phase [ 32218, Phase 111 32209

Name of Contracior Koelyn Enterprises, Inc.

Contractor's Address 2636 Palmdale Street. Jacksonville, FL 32208

Contract No. 9803-02

Account No.  32111.153119.565051.001283.000.000.000  Original $205,330.00
Contract

+ Previous Amendments 0 $0.00 + Change Order No. | ($26.258.65)

*See attached appendix for additional listings.

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT

Original Construction Completion Date

Revised Construction Completion Date
Original Contract Expiration Date
Revised Contract Expiration Date

$179.071.35
April 26, 2020

Bid Number  JCF-0047-18

August 24, 2020
November 24,2020

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall muke the following chunges. additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached.  Add 90 non compensable calendar days to contract expiration date,

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor Kaclyn Enterprises, Inc.

Signed Allest
Title Title
Date Date
Signed Construction Management By
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight Date
Capital improvement Construction Manager
Signed Right-of-Way and Stormwater Maintenance By
Using Division Div/Department Head Datc
Chicf. Engincering & Construction Mgmt Div Date Assistant Counsel Date
Director of Public Works Date Mayor Date
Chicf of Procurement Date Corporation Secretary Date

Director of Finance Date





NBR

suB

NET

KAELYN ENTERPRISES, INC

ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS NORTHSIDE PHASE Il 32218 PHASE il 32209

CONTRACT # BB0O3-02

MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION

RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

ITEM# DESCRIPTION

2 FDOT CR-A CURB RAMP

3 FDOT CR-B CURB RAMP CONTINGENCY

4 FDOT CR-C CURB RAMP

5 FDOT CR-D CURB RAMP

& FDOT CR-E CURB RAMP

7 FDOT CR-F CURB RAMP

8 FDOT CR-G CURB RAMP

9 FDOT CR-H CURB RAMP CONTINGENCY

10 FDOT CR-K CURB RAMP

11 FBOT CR-L CURB RAMP

13 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE INSTALL ON EXIST RMP
16 PROJECT SIGN

17 CURB RAMP REMOVE/REPLACE (ADD 2 THICK) CNTGY
18 STAMPED CONCRETE FiNISH (CONTINGENCY)

19 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER

20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX ADJ (CONTINGENCY)

21 RELOCATE EXiST SIGN & SIGN POST (CONTINGENCY)
22 NEW SIGN & SIGN POST (CONTINGENCY)

23 LANDSCAPE REMOVE/REPLACE (CONTINGENCY)

JUSTIFICATION: RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITES

TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO 1

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO 1

QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST

Page 1

sY
sy
sY
SY
ST

Lr9reRpeq

5Y

FErRRY

$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
§125.00

$20.00
$350.00

$15.00

$35.00

$15.00
$200.00
$200.00
$400.00

$10.00

CHANGE ORDER NO 1

NET
ADDITION

$2,537.50

$5,500.00

$9,000.00

$1,199.85

$18,237.35

$18,237.35

B/27/2020

NET DELETION

($3,750.00)
(83,750 00)

{53,750.00)

(57,125.00)
(52,625.00)
($3,750,00)
($1,750.00)

(81,446.00)
(51,750.00)
(53,750.00)
(§1,750.00)

(52,000.00)
(51,800.00)

(54.000.00}
{81,500 00)

{844,496.00)

(344,496 00)

(326,258 65)





Kaelyn Enterprises, Inc CHANGE ORDER NC. 1

Northside Ph (1 33218 Ph il 32208 671912020
ADA Northside Phase Il 32218 & Phase 1l 32209 Final Reconiliation
NET NET NET
NBR MASTER [TEM DESCRIPTION 'QUANTITY UOM UNITCOST  ADDITION DELETION TOTALS

'NEW [TEMS -

RECONCILE QUANTITIES: .

JUSTIFICATION: Adjustments of quaniities based on aclual field

maasurements

RECONCILE QUANTITIES

'ITEM# DESCRIPTION
2 FDOT CR-A CURB RAMP 30 SY  $125.00 ($3,750.00)
3 FDOT CR-B CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) 30 SY  $125.00 | ($3,750.00)
4 FDOTCR-C CURB RAMP 20.3 SY  $12500 | $2537.50
5 FDOTCR-D CURB RAMP 30 SY  $125.00 (83,750.00)
6 FDOTCR-E CURB RAMP 44 SY  $12500 | $5,500.00
7  FDOTCR-F CURB RAMP 57 | SY  $12500 | ($7,125.00)
8  FDOT CR-G CURB RAMP 21 SY  $12500 ($2,625.00}
9  |FDOT CR-H CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) 30 SY  $125.00 | ($3,750.00)
10 FDOT CR-K CURB RAMP ' 14 SY  $125.00 | ($1,750.00)
11 FDOT CR-L CURB RAMP 72 SY  $125.00 $9,000.00
12 DETECTABLE WARNING INSTALL ON EX. RAMP 0 SF | $20.00 $0.00 |
43  DETECTABLE WARNING INSTALL ON NEW RAMP T .72-3 SF | $2000 ($1,446.00)
14  GRIND TRIP HAZARD ON EX. RAMP 0 EA  $150.00 $0.00
15 MILL ASPHALT TRIP HAZARD AT GUTTER 0 EA  $300.00 3000
16 PROJECT SIGN -6  EA  $350.00 ($1,750.00)
17 |CURB RAMP REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (ADD. 2" THICK) 250  SY  $15.00 ($3,750.00)
18  STAMPED CONCRETE FINISH (CONTINGENCY) 50  SY  $35.00 (§1,750.00)
19 REMOVE & REPLACE CURB& GUTTER  (79.99) 80 LF  $15.00 $1,199.85
20  TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX ADJUST (CONTINGENCY) 10  EA  $200.00 " ($2.000.00)
21 RELOCATE EX. SIGN & POST (CONTINGENCY) .9 EA  $200.00 ($1,800.00)
22 NEW SIGN & POST (CONTINGENCY) 10 EA  $400.00 ($4,000.00)
23 LANDSCAPING REMOVAL & REPLACE (CONTINGENCY) 150 SF  $10.00  ($1,50000)

RECONCILE QUANTITES SUBTOTAL | $0.00 ($26,258.65)
'RECONCILE QUANTITIES NET TOTAL , {526,258.65)|
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ($26,258.65)]

Pags 1





A_J 8 [ € Jo E F 1 & 1] H 1 1 41 K| L d s | N | o

|1 |Company Name: Kseiyns Enterprises, Inc PAYMENT NUMBER. 2

| 2 |Acaress: 2838 Patmdale Street Project Name: ADA Curb Ramp Improvements Northside Phasa || 32218 & Northside Phase Il 32208 APPLICATION DATE: 06-18-2020

| 3 jcry/stae: Jacksonvite, FL CITY P.O. NO: 280302

|2 _[0fMes Phone 1 904.785-1155 / 904-710-8483 81D NO: JCF-0186-19
5

[ 6] & 8 e 5] E F [} H t

| 7] mEm DESCRIPTION CF WORK ESTWATED|uNiT | umit TOTAL COMPLETED PREVIOUS COMPLETED THISPERIOD | MATERIALS TOTAL # BALANCE RETAINAGE

| 8] no QUANTITY PRICE ESTIMATED PERICO ary. VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED COMPLETE | TOFINISH %

[ o] VALUE ary, VALLE STORED AND STORED G-C) ©-6
10 (MNOTMDORE) TO DATE

Ea P+E+F

£

13 IMCBILIZATION 1 LS  $800000 $8,000.00 100% $9,000.00 0% 50.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100% 5000 $ -
14 F. FDOT CR-A CURB RAMP e sY $12500 $3,750.00 [} 30.00 o $0.00 $0.00 3000 % $3,75000 §
15 3 FDOT CR-B CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) | 30 Sy §125.00 $3,750.00 '] $0.00 1] 50.00 £C.00 $0.00 0% $3750.00 § -
18 4 FDOT CR-C CURB RAMP 250 sy $125 00 §31,250.00 2703 $33,707.50 [1] $0.00 sc.00 $33,787.50 108% {$2,537.50) § -
17 |- FOOT CR-D CURB RAMP ) sY 312500 $3,75%0.00 1] $0.00 ] $0.00 $0.00 $000 % $3,75000 § -
18 6 |FDOT CR-E CURB RAMP 208 sy $125.00 $26,000.00 252 $31,500.00 ] $0.00 50.00 $31,500.00 121% (55,500.00) $ .
1 7__|[FDOY CR-F CURB RAMP 219 SY $126.00 $27,375.00 182 $20,250.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $20.250.00 74% §7,125.00 § -
20 8 _|FDOT CR-G CURB RAMP 30 sy $125.00 $3.750.00 L] $1,125.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 k] 5282500 $ .
2 8__JFDOT CR-H CURB RAMP (CONTINGENCY) 30 sY $125.00 $3.750.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 % 3375000 % -
22] 10 |FDOT CR-K CURE RAMP 70 sy 3125.00 $9.875.00 85 $8,125.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,12500 2% $1,75000 § -
23 FDOT CR-L CURB RAMP 196 sY 5126.00 $24,500.00 268 $33,500.00 [} 5000 £0.00 $33,500.00 137% (56,000.00) § -
24 2 |DETECTABLE WARNING INSTALL ON EX. RAMP 200 SF $20.00 $4,000.00 200 $4,000.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 100% $000 $ -
25} 13 |DETECTABLE WARNING INST ON NEW RAMP 7386 SF $20.00 514,700.00 682.7 £13.254.00 o $0.00 $0.00 $1335400 0% $1.44800 § -
28 4 _|GRIND TRIP HAZARD ON EX. RAMP 2 EA $150.00 330000 2 $300.00 /] $0.00 50.00 $300.00 100% 3000 $ -
27 5 IMILL ASPHALT TRIP HAZARD AT GUTIER 2 €A 5300,00 $600.00 2 $600.00 0 $0.00 £0.00 $600.00 100% 5000 § .
28 6 _|PROJECT SIGN | 5 EA $350.00 51,750.00 0 s0.c0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,75000 § -
28 CURB RAMP REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (ADD. 2* THICK) 250 5Y $16.00 $3,750.00 o $0.00 ] 50.00 So00 $0.00 0% $3,75000 §
0 J ISTAMPED CONCRETE FINISH (CONTINGENCY) 60 sy $35.00 $4.750.00 0 $0.00 0 $2.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $1,75000 § -
kY 18 IREMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER 1482 LF $15.00 $22 230,00 872 $13.080.00 g0 9g $10,349.865 5200 $23,428 85 105% ($1,18985) § -

132 | 20 [TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX ADJUST (CONTINGENCY) 10 EA $200.00 $2,000.00 [} $0.00 ] $0.00 $0.00 20.00 o% $2,00000 $ -
23] 21 |RELOCATE EX. SIGN & POST (CONTINGENCY) 10 EA $200,00 $2,000.00 1 $200.00 0 $000 $0.00 5200.00 0% 5180000 §
34] 22 |NEWSIGN & POST (CONTINGENCY) 10 EA $400.00 $4,000.00 ] $0.00 1] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 5400000 § -
35| 23 |LANDSCAPING REMOVAL & REPLACE (CONTINGENCY) 250 SF $10.C0 $2,500.00 100 $1.000.00 0 $000 $0.00 $1,000.00 A% $1.50000 $
28 $0.00
37| Totst [Original Coniract Amount | | $208,330.00] [ swesrarse] | $0.00] §179,077.38] 7%} $26,25088} $0.00]
38

El
40 Tolal ]Change Order No. 1 ] 1 | N I | 1 | | | 1
41

(22 $205,330.00 $160,721.50 $10,349.85 $0.00 £179,071.35 $26,258.85
43

[44]

| 45§ Previous Payments

48 | 1 $0.00 1. Contract Amount $205,330,00

| 47 | 2 $0.00 2. Exacutad Chenge Orders §0.00

| 48 | 3 $0.00 3. Total Contract (1) + (2} $2085,330.00

| 48 4 $0.00

| 5C | 5 $0.00 4. Work Performed on Contract Amount (1) $179,071.35

| 51 (] $0.00 §. Work Performed on Change Orders (2) $0.00
52 7 $0.00 6. Materials stored $0.00

53 ] [ $0.00 7. Total Completed & Stored {4) + {5} + (8) $179,071.35

|54 | 4. Retainage * 5% of lam (T} $0.00

ﬁ,{ $0.00 8. Less Previous Payments Made {or) Invoiced $1680,288.42

% 10. Payment A Oue this Application (7) - {8} - (8} $16,785.93

B

[ 56

[ 60

| 61

= —

63

64
B8t

(o6

67}

50

65
70

1]

7]
73






SUBJECT: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS- NORTHSIDE PHASE 1l 32218 & NORTHSIDE PHASE Iil 32209

BID # JCF-0186-19 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-10
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: JSEB SET ASIDE-CONSTRUCTION FIXED

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIELE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Kaelyn Enterprises, Inc., in the total base bid
amount not-to-excead $205,330.00.

All bonds were waived.

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWCP32EVP519-069505-PW0755-05 1o be execuled by formal contract
through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memao, Bid Tabulation Sheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

ANALYST: Mm&%};@u& RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %M/
MARILYRPLAIDLER GRERORY PEASE, CHIEF

PRQZUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robin G. Smith, P.E., Chief, Engineering & Construction Mqgmt.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING D MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _(79  DATE: g /ol /19
: OTHER:

/ffﬁ‘_.jt

7 |
Zczgnwmmﬁé IAUT}BFW DATE ’l PN
OVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

f’ (1.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION [ w{/k/

('Mn Hughes

Chiel Administrative Officar
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority af;

Executive Ordar No: 2019-02











SUBJECT: COUNTY-WIDE PARCEL MOWING
BID #: JSC-0213-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-09-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
g%?}gﬁlé CONTRACT - TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE BOTH GROUPS 1 AND 2, LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: 0O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 10/18/18 to Amazing Property Preservations, Inc. (PO 9A01723), in the amount of $101,250.80; Increased
on 08/19/19 in the amount of $101,250.80.

Recommend approval to ulilize the first renewal option with Amazing Property Preservation, Inc., in the annual estimated expenditure
amount of $202,501.60. Period of Service will be from October 18, 2020 through October 17, 2022, with one (1) two (2) year renewal
option remaining. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $405,003.20.

This award is to be funded by account: 44101.154004.534100.000000.00000000.00000.0000000;
43102.154003.534100.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 to be executed by individual Purchase Orders.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Award(s)
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to

date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A
written notification will-b om)yided in the event the funds are appropriated.

BUYEH{A
il MAHILYNTA!DLER

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT

ROE HEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksenville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonville, FL. 32225

(904) 472-2910
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
TO: Greg Peasg, Divislon Chief
Pracurement Division
THRU: John Pappas, Director ﬂ

Public Works Depa nt

FROM: Dave McDanlel, Division Chief M%’/

Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Divislon

DATE: August 18, 2020

SUBIECT: First Renewal and Increase- County Wide Mowing of City owned Parcels JSEB Set Aside

Bid Number: 15C-0213-19

Master Blanket: 9A01723

Contractor: Amazing Property Preservation, Inc.

Increase Amount: $202,501.60 -

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Oivision of the Department of Public Works respectfully reguests approval to
exercise the first of two renewal options with Amazing Property Preservation, Inc. for continued services beginning
October 18, 2020 through October 17, 2022. The amount requested for this first, two year renewal Is $202,501.60. The
current award not-to-exceed limit is $202,501.60 the new award not-to-exceed cumulative limit will be $ 405,003.20

Funds will be encumbered by a release from Master Blanket No.SA01723 using accounts PWMLO11-03410
44101.154004,534100,000000.00000000.00000.0000000 and PWML442CA-03410
43102.154003.534100.000000.00000000.00000.0000000

There will be no cost increase associated with this renewal.

Please find the attached letter dated August 18, 2020 from Amazing Property Preservation, Inc. stating their compliance

with the renewal period.

JSEB Participation.

Should you have any questions or require additional information concarning this request, please contact Russ Perry at
255-4306.

ce: Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procurement Division
Russ Perry, Mowing & Landscape Contract Manager
Jejuan Mathis- Wililams, Contract Admindstration Coordinator





Amazing Proper}ty Preservation inc.

BT P.0 Box 19722, Jacksonville FL 32245
= oy Mazen El Ghali Phone #904-402-1377
- PROPERTY = _
g g PRESERVATION mazenelghali@®agl.com

Aupust 18th, 2020

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
Attn: Mr. Russell Perry

Contract Manager

609 St. Johns Bluff Read, N.

Jacksonville, FL 32225

{904) 255-4306

RE: COUNTY-WIDE PARCEL MOWING (Bid #)SC-02153-19)

Dear Mr. Perry,

This letter is to confirm that Amazing Property Presdrvation Inc. s accepti

acknowledging the renewal of COUNTY-WIDE PARCEL MOWING (Bid #]SC-0213-19)
at no cost increase.

Sincerely,

W

Mazen E) Ghali

Amazing Property Preservation, Inc.
12090 Grand Lakes Dr
Jacksonville FL. 32258

Ph: 904-402-1377






SUBJECT: COUNTY-WIDE PARCEL MOWING
BID #: JSC-0213-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-09-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE BOTH GROUPS 1 AND 2, LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: Q

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo increase award to Amazing Properdy Preservation, Inc., in the amount of $101,250.80, for a ravised total
award amoun nol-to-exceed $202,501.60.

This award is to be funded by account: PWMLO11MOW-03410; PWML442CA-03410 lo be executed by individual Purchase Orders.
ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award

BUYER: /(/W‘f\k%wd/’f/ RESPECTFULLY susuln"rsu M %ﬂ"/\

'MARILYN LADLER &6 EASE, CHIEF
PROLUR

ENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ > MEMBERS DlSAPPﬂova_;ZS_ oatE__ 9./19 / {9

OTHER:

—— = —

DATE 9] l"l)lCJ

APPHOVED \/ {3)'?" DISAPPROVED

OTHER r 1 A
At
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W L
vV
Brian Hughes

Chiel Adminisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lanny Curry

Under Aulhority of:
Execulive Order No: 2019-02





SUBJECT: COUNTY-WIDE PAACEL MOWING

BID #: JSC-0213-13 OPEN DATE: 2018-09-19

ER VERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SEFgViCE CONTRACT ~ TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2}, TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE BOTH GRQUPS 1 AND 2, LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBERRECEIVED: & OTHER: 0

MMARY OF BIDS AND RE ENDED ACTIONS:

Recommand approval lo accept the decline emall from low bidder M.Y. Caontraclars, Inc.

Racommend appraval of award (o the next lowast responsive, responsible bidder Amazing Propanty Praservation, Ing., in Ihe annual

expendilure amounl of $101,250.80. Pariod of service will be Iwo (2) years rom date of award with two (2} two (2) year renawal
opliona.

This award Is 1o be funded by account PWMLO11MOW-03410; PWML442CA-03410 lo be sxacuted by individual Purchase Orders.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendatlon Memo, Bid Tabulaticn, JSEB Leller, Vendor dacline Emall, Minimum Requiremants, Basis of
Awasd, Scope of Work

BUYER: M@&% %td’?’“ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
@ MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Daves McDaniel, Chisi, Mowlng an ndscape Divisio

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING .,,_?_3__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ﬁ DATE: iQ/ L / L?

ﬁ- 4 L\r? OTHER.

— ! £
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE J Q/ / (%,/ |[ @
/

‘(‘“ QﬁHOVED { DISAPPROVED

OTHER

i T

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION [/l/ W /

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Administrarive Officer
For: Mayor Lenn y Cuny
Under Authority of
Execulive Order Noe 2015.5











SUBJECT: NUISANCE ABATEMENT SERVICES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY- JSEB SET-ASIDE

BID #: J5C-0214-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-09-19

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER PER ZONE, WORK ZONES WILL BE
AWARDED IN FOLLOWING ORDER: ZONE 5, ZONE 6, ZONE 1, ZONE 4, ZONE 3, AND ZONE 2
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 7 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to utilize the first renewal option in the estimated expenditure amount of $3,600,000.00 for Zone {s) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
and 6 to various vendors as listed below:

A Sanctuary House of N. FL Inc (Zone 1) — renewal amount $700,000.00, new revised amount $1,400,000.00
A Real Unique Enterprises, LLC (Zone 2) — renewal amount $600,000.00, new revised amount $1 ,200,000.00
Amazing Properly Preservation Inc (Zone 3) — renewal amount $400,000.00, new revised amount $800,000.00
ERS Corp (Zone 4) - renewal amount $400,000.00, new revised amount $800,000.00

M.Y. Contractors, Inc. - (Zone 5) - renewal amount $700,000.00, new revised amount $1,400,000.00

Total Lawn Solutions, LLC- (Zone 6) — renewal amount $800,000.00, new revised amount $1 ,600,000.00

Period of service will be from Oclober 18, 2020 through October 17, 2022, with one (1) two (2) year renewal option remaining.
Total revised award amount for all Zones not-to-exceed $7,200,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account(s): 11545.154001.534100.000000.00000716.00000.0000000 to be executed by individual
Purchase Orders.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Renewal Letters, Previous Award(s)
This award is subject to appropriation by the Cily in the fiscal year beginning Octaber 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to

date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A
written notification will bk ided in the event the funds are appropriated.

\V

BUYER: =
Tr—MARILYM LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

ON

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road North
Jacksonville, Fl. 32225

(904) 472-2910
ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE www.cof.net
Aupust 24, 2020
MEM 1S
TO: Grep Pease, Division Chiel
Procurcment Division i
THRU: John Pappas, Dirccior
Public Works Depart
FROM: Dave McDaniel, Division Chiel /£
Mowing and Landscape Mainienance Division
RE: First Renewal ond Upset Increase - Nuisance Abatesnent Services on Private Property
Bid Numbsr: JSC-0214-19
Master Blanket No: SA01729, DAD1738, DA0I734, 9A0I1730, DADIT727, 9A01728
Contracior(s); A Soncluary House of N. FL., Inc., M.Y. Contractoss, Inc.,
A Real Unique Enterprise, LLC, Amazing Property Preservalion, Inc., ERS Comp., Total Lown
Solutions, LLC
Upset Amount; $7.200.000.00

The Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division of the Deparsment of Public Works respectfully sequests approval 1o exercise the first of two
renewsl aptions with A Sancloury House of N. FL., Inc., M.Y. Contractors, Inc.,

A Reo! Unique Enterprise, LLC, Amuzing Property Preservalion, Inc,, ERS Corp., Toinl Lawn Solutfons, LLC. For continued services
beginning Oclober 18., 2020 through ocloberl7,2022, The samount requested for this first, twa year renewat is $3,600,000.00. The cusrent award
not-to-exceed limit is 5$3.600,000.00.the new oward not-to-gxceed cumalative limit will be S $7,200,000.00.

Contraclor Zone Curreni Upset Inerease Revised Upset
A Sanctuary House of N FL. Inc. I $700,600.00 $700,000.00 $1,400,000.00
A Real Unique Enterprise, LLC. 2 $600,000.00 $600,000,00 $1,200,000.00
Amazing Propery Preservation, [nc, 3 £400,000.00 $400,000.00 SBO0{,000.00
ERS Comp. 4 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $800,000.00
M.Y. Coniractors, Inc, 5 $700,060.00 $700,000.00 $1,400,000.00
Total Lawn solutions, LLC 6 £300,000.00 $800,000.00 $1,600,000.00

With this total upsct incrense of $3.600,000.00the new cumulative upset amount lor FY21 is §7,200,000.00

Funds will be encumbered by a release from the master blonket orders noted above using account PWMLIL2PP-03410
11545.154001.534100.000000.000007  6.08000.0000000

There will be no cost incrense associated with this renewnl.

Should you have any questions or require additional information concerning this sequest, please contact Russ Pervy at 255-4306

Ce: Moarilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst, Procunement Diviston
Russ Perry, Contract Munager, Jejuan Mathis-Willinms, Contract Administranen Coordinolor





Amazing Property Preservation Inc.

P.0 Box 19722, Jacksonville FL 32245
Mazen El Ghali Phone #904-402-1377
mazenelghali@aol.com

August 11th, 2020

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
Attn: Mr. Russell Perry

Contract Manager

609 St. Johns Bluff Road, N,

jacksonville, FL 32225

{904) 255-4306

RE: Nuisance Abatement Services on Private Properties 1% Renewal (Bid #)5C-0214-19)

Dear Mr. Perry,

This letter is to confirm that Amazing Property Presecrvation Inc. s accepting and
acknowledging the renewal of Nuisance Abatement Services on Private Properties 1%
Renewal (Bid #JSC-0214-19] at no cost increase.

Sincerely,

A "

Mazen El Ghali

Amazing Property Preservation, Inc.
12090 Grand Lakes Dr

Jacksonville FL 32258

Ph: 904-402-1377





AUGUST 12, 2020

Nuisance Abatement on Private Property (Bid # JSC-0214-19)

Dear Mr. Russell Perry,

This letter is in reference to the above bid number. A Real Unique Enterprise LLC would

like to exercise our first renewal option for this award for the FY2020 beginning OCT. 18,

2020. Thank you once again for having us on your team.
*There is no changing in price*

Thanks,

Isidore Robertson
President

A Real Unique Enterprise LL.C CELL {904) 318-5857
P.C. Box 17124 OFFICE (904) 708-2382
Jacksonvlile, FL 32245

E-MAIL arealuniquelcs@yahoo.com






TOTAL LAWN SOLUTIONS

1580 W 36™ STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

Russall Parry

Contract Manager

Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns BIuff Road, N.

Jacksonvllle, FL 32225

Auqust 12, 2020

RE: Nulsanca Abatement Services on Private Property (Bid # JSC-D214-18)
Mr. Pemry:

Totz| Lawn Solulions is accepting and acknawledging the terms and condilions in support of exercising the
first renewal option beginning October 18, 2020. This renewsal oplion is for 2 (two) years with 1 {one) 2 ({two)
yeor renewdl oplion, There will be no cost merease for the next renewat for 6ld # JSC-D214-19.

Please accept this written statement declaring Total Lawn Solutions Intention to renew s award.

Sincarely,

Corey Morman
President

1580 W 36" Strest
Jacksanville, FL 32209
Ph.: 505-554-0398

1580 W 36 Street PHONE 904-554-0398
Jacksonville, FL 32208 | EMAIL  tolallawnsolutionstic@gmall.com






i M.Y. CONTRACTORS INC. Qltee: %ggjg Siaey
' Landscaping / Bushhog
Highway Maintenance

8/12/20

To Whom it may concern:

M.Y. CONTRACTORS INC, accepts the terms and conditions of renewal of contract for Nuisance
Abatement services on Private Property Bid i JSC-0214-19. We are not requesting for a cost increase
for this renewal. This will be a 2 year renewal period.

.Y. CONTRACTORS
1333 W BEAVER 5T

Jacksonville Florida 32209
904 665-0003






A Sanctuary House of N, FL Inc
12131 Cancun Drive
Jacksonville, FL. 32225
Cell: 904-477-3743 Fax: 904-998-1404

Email: hattenj@att.net

August 26, 2020
To:  Russ Perry
From: Jasper L. Hatten

Subject: Request for renewal for Nuisance Abatement Services on Private Property, Bid
#15C-0214-19

Yes, [ would like to use the renewal oplions for the Nuisance Abatement Services on
Private Property, Bid # JSC-0214-19 contract under the same terms and conditions at the
same current rate with no increase. Please notify when approval had been completed.

Il there are any questions, please contact me by cell phone or Emuil or Fax.

Thank you,

QMZ’#:{&;——

Jasper L Hatten, President
A Sanctuary House of N. FL Inc





ERS Corp
760 Taileyrand Avenue
Iacksonville, FL 32202
Office: (904) 791-9992

August 12, 2020

Attn: Russell Perry

City of Jacksonville — Mowing & Landscape Division
609 St. Johns BlufT Road, N.

Jacksonville, FL 32225

Re: Bid Number JSC-0214-19 for the Pre-Qualification NUISANCE ABATEMENT SERVICES ON
PRIVATE PROPERTY

Mr. Perry,

ERS Corp. accepts the terms and conditions in support of exercising the first renewal option for nuisance and
abatement services on private property beginning October 18,2020. ERS also accepts and acknowledges that

there will be no cost increase for this renewal.
Please find attached a copy of our current Certificate of Insurance.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by John
J Oh n Anderson

Date: 2020.08.12 09:18:36
Anderson ' 3o

John Anderson, Sr.





SUBJECT: NUISANCE ABATEMENT SERVICES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY- JSEB SET-ASIDE
BID #: JSC-0214-19 OPEN DATE: 2018-09-19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
g%?}gﬁg CONTRACT - TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER PER ZONE, WORK ZONES WILL BE
AWARDED IN FOLLOWING ORDER: ZONE 5, ZONE 6, ZONE 1, ZONE 4, ZONE 3, AND ZONE 2

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 7 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to increase award for FY 20 in the amount of $1,800,000.00 for Zone (s} 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 to various
vendors as lisled below:

A Sancluary House of N. FL Inc {Zone 1) - increase by $350,000.00, new revised amount $700,000.00

A Real Unique Enterprises, LLC (Zone 2} - increase by $300,000.00, new revised amount $600,000.00
Amazing Property Preservation inc (Zone 3) — increase by $200,000.00, new revised amount $400,000.00
ERS Corp (Zone 4) — increase by $200,000.00, new revised amouni $400,000.00

M.Y. Contractors, Inc. - (Zone 5) - increase by $350,000.00, new revised amount $700,000.00

Total Lawn Solutions, LLC- (Zone 6) - increase by $400,000.00, new revised amount $800,000.00

Total revised annual expenditure amount for all Zones not-lo-exceed $3,600,000.00.
This award is 1o be lunded by account(s): PWML1L2PP-03410 to be executed by individual Purchase Orders,
ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

: M/Lq
BUYER: M‘U&@- %dyc}/’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED (il

‘MARILYN LAIDLER GREYORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PROUCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ % MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7Z5 pate: 1O / o3 j (9

o OTHER:
AEC | L
7121 OF AwAaolﬁ AUTHORITY DATE G / % / ! ’}
,/) PPHOVED/ éﬂ/ DISAPPROVED
OTHER L4

Vk/ BrisrHoghes™————
4 Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

1 2 tnder ATTomy o1
A/ Execulive Order No: 2019-D2

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUBJECT: NUISANCE ABATEMENT SERVICES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY- JSEB SET-ASIDE

BiD #: JSC-0214-18 OFEN DATE: 2018-09-18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT -~ TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2}, TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: MOWING AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER PER ZQNE, WDRK ZONES WILL BE
ARDEDINF ROER: ZONE 5, ZONE NE 1, ZONE 4

NUMEBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBERRECEIVED: 7 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommand appraval of award to M.Y. Conlraciors, Inc., for Zone 5, at & uni price par zons ol $41.44, in the snnual amount of
$350,000.00; Zone & al a unil price par zona ol $55.00 In the annual amounl of $400,000.00; Zona 1 ta A Sancluary House of N, FL.
Inz., a a unh prica par zona of $55.00, in Ihe annua! amount of $S350,000.00; Zane 4 in the annual amoun! ol 5200,000.00 (will be
awarded lo whichever vendor doas nal win Zone 6 due to e bid); Zone 3 to Amazing Proparly Prasarvalion, Inc. al a unil price par
zone of $65.00, in the annual amouni of $200,000.00, and; Zone 2 (o A Real Unique Enlerprise, LLC, at a unil price par zone ol §72.00,
in tha annual amount of $300,000.00. Total award amounl for 2l Zonas nol to-excead $1,800,000.00. Perdod ol sarviea will be two (2)
years from daie of award with twa (2) two (2) year renewal oplians.

Tie bid |p be drawn by lots lor Zane 6:
Tatal Lawn Solullons, LLC . ERS, Corp

This award is lo ba fundad by various accounls and to be executed by individual Purchase Orders.
ATTACHMENTS: ﬂecummn:an Mamao, Bid Tabulation, JSEB Lallar, Minimum Requirements, Basis of Award, Scopa of Work

: /(.alaﬂtdm-

MARILYN LADLER

ICU’}"’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

GREQORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRAGEUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Oave McDapi hi owing and Lan e Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ,_gs, oate:.__{O ZL',? / 1 o

AUHA - OTHER:
— [/
ACTION OF AWARGING AUTHORITY DATE 10 7{ @/{ 9
M /

APPROVED OiSAPPROVED
Sam E. Mausa

OTHER —ChieL Adainisimtive Officer
For: Mayaor Lenny Curry

Under Authority ol
T Urler No. 2015-05

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION










SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES
BID #. SC-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 10/17/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with North Florida Lincoln by $45,000.00 for services through the period

ending November 28, 2020. Total revised estimated annual expenditure amount is $683,500.00, for an expenditure
amount not to exceed $1,257,000.00.

Group 2 {Primary) — North Florida Lincoln - increase by $45,000.00 to $188,500.,00.00, not to exceed $287,000.00

Funds unchanged for vendors below:

Group 1 (Primary) - Star Automotive - $50,000.00, not to exceed $100,000.00

Group 3 (Primary) — D. J. Auto Body — $185,000.00, not to exceed $370,000.00

Group 4 (Primary) — KP Motors LLC dba Coggin Collision — $80,000.00, not to exceed $160,000.00
(Secondary Groups 1 & 2)

Group 5 (Primary) - Universal Body Company - $35,000.00, not to exceed $70,000.00

Group 6 (Primary) - Dent Wizard — $130,000.00, not to exceed $215,000.00

Funding Source — 51101.114005.546010.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments:-Recomne

[ 0
ANALYST: \ » :
nnette Burnéy™

Memo and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTER

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ks i

Where Florida Begins.

Date: August 31, 20202

ement Division
inistrator
From: Erik Preacher, Fleet Financial Services Manager

Re:  Request to increase bid SC-0235-19 Collision, Repair Paint and Dent Removal

Fleet Management is requesting approval to increase 55 9 -18 to North
Florida Lincoln by $45,000.00, for a total of $m or services through

November 28, 2020. Period of service is November 29, 2019 through November
28, 2020 with one remaining renewal period. Total revised estimate expenditure

amount $668,;500.00-for an expenditure amount not to exceed $1;242,600:60~
VDK 350000 co— 1,357, 000.00 Sy

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000 to be
encumbered by purchase order

2SHT Commuonwenlih Ave.  Didsonyille, FL 32250 Phone: Y04 23357409 Fax: 9049814607 www coj.net





SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES
BID# SC-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 10/17/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo increase the award with Dent Wizard (Group 6) by $45,000.00 and North Florida Lincoln by
$45,000.00, for a total increase of $90,000.00 for services through November 28, 2020. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure amount is $1,212,000,00

Group 2 (Primary) ~ North Florida Lincoln - increase by $45,000 to $143,500.00.00, not to excead $242,000.00
Group 6 (Primary) - Dent Wizard - increase by $45,000.00 to $130,000.00, not to exceed $215,000.00

Funds unchanged for vendors below:
Group 1 (Primary) ~ Star Automotive - $50,000.00, not to exceed $100,000 00
Group 3 (Primary) — D. J. Auto Body -~ $185,000.00, not to exceed $370,000.00

Group 4 (Primary) — KP Motors LLC dba Coggin Collision ~ $80,000.00, not to exceed $160,000.00
(Secondary Groups 1 & 2)

Group 5 (Primary) - Universal Body Company - $35,000.00, not to exceed $70,000.00

Funding Source - 51101.114005.546010.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Re ation Memo and Previous Awards
(S — 0
ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT, ,
Annelte BUfney GRRGORY PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio T Chief Flest Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ﬂ DATE:

0 5

OTHER:

Y) nouornxwmy(aumon:g/ DATE }5 T/ e Jos
PPROVED \ﬁj DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Chiel Admunisirative
For Mayor Leany Curry
Under Autharity ot

Fxacutive Order Mo 2018-02





SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

B8I0 #: SC-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 1017/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER: (0}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with D. J. Auto Body, in the amount of $15,000.00 for the Jacksonville
Sheriff's Forfeiture Warehouse, for the period ending November 28, 2020. Total revised estimaled annua! expendilure
amount for D.J. Auto Body is $200,000.00, for an expendilure amount nal {0 exceed $1,122,000.00.

Group 3 (Primary) ~ D. J. Aulo Body ~ $200,000.00 lor currenl period

Funding Source ~ 11524.551103.549006.000000.00000868 ~ Fleel has granted thelr parmission 1o use this award. To be
encumbered by Purchase Order Agreement ralease.

Attachmenis: Recommendalion Memo, Fleel Approval and Previous Awards

ANALYSTm——* RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ’ﬂw/
Taryn Manser GRE{EORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Nick Bur Direclor vesliqalion & Homelan rit

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROV;NG__:l MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ QO DATE: (J‘f L0

—
/%

e OTHER:
/

A
f\ﬁ ON OF AWAH\N% AUTHORITY DATE (QJ S

PROVED [/R‘l‘ DISAPPROVED
OTHER s

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ; J/E/(Z/\_/

Grion Hughes )
Chiel Adminustralive Ollicer
for: Mayor Lenny Cuiry
Under Authotily o

Executwe Order No: 2019-02






SUBJECT: COLLISION, REFPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

alD #: SC-p235-19 OPEN DATE: 1017H8

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITYEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMGER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER: (0}

SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval 1o ulilize tha lirst af two (2) renewal oplions with the conlraclors listed below with the exception al
Vivarette's Paint & Body Shap and Commonwealth Caollision who wilt nat be tenawed at this tima. Period of servica s

trom November 29, 2018 through Navembar 28, 2020. Total revised eslimated annual expendilure amounl is
$533,500,00, lor an axpenditure amoun ol lo excead $1,107,000.00.

Group t {Primary) = Star Automolive - $50,000.00, not io exceed $100,000.00

Group 2 (Primary) - Narth Florida Lincoln - $98,500.00.00, not to exceed $197,000.00

Group 3 (Primary) - D. J. Aute Body -~ $185,000.00, not lo excaad $370,000.00

Group 4 (Prmary) = KP Molors LLC dba Caggln Cofislan - $80,000.00, nal lo exceed $160,000.00
{Secondary Groups 18 2}

Group 5 {Primary) - Univarsal Body Company - $35,000.00, no! lo exceed $70,000.00

Group 6 [Primary) - Dent Wizard - $85,000.00, nol o exceed $170,000.00

Mot belng renewed:

Group 4 {Socondary) - Viveratie's Palnl & Body Shop - nol to exceed $20,000,00
Group S (Secondery) - Commonweslit Collision - not lo exceed $20,000.00

Funding Source - AFFM311-04601 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachmen lon Merno, Vendor Lelters and Pravious Awards ﬁ,‘/
@mm.vsr RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annslie Buiney €] HY PEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: GCni T E i

(ALL AWARD ACYIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _;25. paTe: _l -|14 - 14
7/

LIPN% -./ i OTHER:

ﬂg:on oF A\V AUTHORITY DATE M \ 14114
m \PPROVED QH—’ DISAPPROVED

T HnanRughes
OTHER - Elllel Adminisirabve Olficar
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /17/? l/\-/ g’ﬂdﬂt Authaity ol .






SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & OENT REMDVAL SERVICES

BID ¥; S5C-0235-19 OPEN DATE; 101712

SENERAL GOVEANMENT AWARDS COMMITTES
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MAHAGEMENY

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OF NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER:{0)

tnumm e ward wilh North Flodda Lincaln (Gtovp 2) by $15,000.00, D.1.'s Colkslon Canler,

FRecomima
LLC (Group 3) by 520,000.00 snd KP Molors LLC dha Coggln Colfision {Grovp 4) by $25,000.00 for the perod ending
November £8, 2019, Tolal ravised estimated oxpendilwa amound ia $573,500.00

Gsoup 2 (Primery) — North Flosida Lincoln - incresae by $15,000.00, not ta exceed $38,500,00.00
Group 3 (Primary) = 0. J. Aulo Bedy ~ Increass by $20,000.00, not to oxceed $185,000.00

Group 4 (Primory) ~ KP Motors LLC dba Ccrggln Colilelon ~ (ncrsase by 325,000.00. nol lo exceed 580,000.00
(Secondary Groups 1& 2)

Funde umod tar vendors bolow:
fimary) - Siar Automolive - not lo sxceed $50,000.00

amu;u Smm)-wm-maaodysnop - not 1o excasd $20,000.00
Group S {Primary) - Univatsal Body Compeny - nol 10 exceed $35,000,00

Broup 5 (Secondary) - Commonwsalih Coms!on aol to excesd 520,000.00
Group 6 (Pdmary) - Denl Wirard - nol fo exceed $85,000.00

Funding Source — AFFMS511.04801 - To be ancumbered by purchasa ordat

Altschmenis: tion Mamo and Previous Awards
@NALVST. AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annetie Bumey

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencic Tongol, Chist, Fipay Managemani Divigion

EMENT DMSIDN

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS 8 TO LAWFLULLY APPAROPRIATEO FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

maeas APPROVING 2\ MEMBERSDISAPPROVING (73  DATE: Lg_al_ﬁ_i
gon K Fyrlbon OTHER

: r
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE } , 171 ’ i
/ 1 ierovep AT DISAPPROVED
OTHER 4 : _—
/ Chiol Adminhlrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION For: Mp
7 Autharity ol

Emadrva Order No, 201002





SURJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

Bl0 #: 5C-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 10M7h8

GENERAL QOVERNMENT SWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2} ONE (1) VEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET BANAGERIENT
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR HOME TD THE LOWEST AESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIODER
HUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12 HUMBERAECEIVED: (8) OTHER:(0)

approval io ln:sm the msd uilh Nntlh Horha Lincoln {Group 2] by §18,500.00, 0.J.'a Colsion Centar,
LLC {Group 3) by §75,000.00 and KP Molors LLC dba Cuggln Caflislon (Group 4) by $5,000.00 for the pariad ending
Novembar 28, 2019, Todal cgvised oslimated eypeanditura smeunl i $513,500.00.

Group 2 (Primary) = Norih Florida Lincoln - Increase by $18,500.08, not to sxcepd 5831,500,00
{Primesy) - D. J, Avlo Body ~ Increase by §75,000.00, nol to excysd $165,000.00

Group 3
Group 4 (Primary} - KP Motora LLC dba Coggin Collision ~ incresse by 55,000.00, riot to sxcsud $55,000.00
{Secoridary Groups 1 & 2)

Funds unchengad {or vendaors below:
Group 1 {Primary) ~ Star Auiomative - nal {0 axceed $50,000.00 -
Group 4 {Secandary} ~ Viverais's Palnt & Body Shop - nol lo exceed $20,000.00
Gmwsw-um Body Company - nol lo escaed $33,000.00
GmupS}P cﬂu\annncmc:ﬂslon nel lo excosd 520,000.00

Ameey) - nlWlnn:l nol [0 excesd $65,000.00

Funding Sourcs ~ AFFMS11-04601 - To be ancumbered by purchase order

Altzchments: Re jfn Memo and Pravious Awuds
Ao 1—
ALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annelle Bum

CONCURAENCE BY: Grizenlo Tengol, Chug!, Flagl Mynggemyel Givision

{ALL AWARD 0 ACTIONS SUHJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPAIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

BERS APPAQVING A Mmmsowmowus_;é_ OATE: EZ&&J.Lﬂ_
e

OTHER:
=
HORITY DATE E
VED DISAPPACVED
anén Bdan Hughes
ForMa
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /'I(ﬁ/ NG MaycrEonm Cuy

Exscuivs Order No 2019.02






SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

BID #. SC-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 10/17/18

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER: (0)

S Y OF BIDS AN M DED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo change the vendor name from D.J.'s Auto Body LLC to D.J.'s Coftision Center, LLC for tha

assumplion of the City cantract with no change to the current pricing or terms and conditions for the period ending
November 28, 2019. Tolal annual expenditure amount of $415,000.00 will remain unchanged.

Funding Source — AFFM511-04601 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachmenis? @}3 ndalion Memo and Previous Awards
@mw - 4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Annette BGrney

PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUHREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE 8Y: Ci io Tongol, Chial, F agemenl Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING D MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 129  pate: _S/ (6

_ﬁ'dzb‘:: . _ OTHER:
4 F

/ -—
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE ___ ~ / ) b f fi*lL
)V)'/ "’/,J & 5
'| APPROVED i 277 DISAPPROVED
OTHER s
L\,LL/%UMV
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
Sam £ Mouse
Ch e Aciminsstrans 2 Oficer

Fur MMayor Lenny Curry
Under Authorny of
Excoutine Order No 2015.05





SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

BID ¥ SC-D235-19 OPEN DATE: 1018

GENERAL GOV T RDS COMMITT

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
AENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

B8ASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEIVED: (9) OTHER:(0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval (o correct tha name of the primasy vendor lor Group 4 and secondary vendor lor Groups 18 2
Coguoin Coltision ta KP Motors LLC dba Caggin Caollision.

Recommend spproval lo increase the award with KP Motors LLG dba Coggin Collision by $20,000.00 for the period
ending Novembar 28, 2019. Total revised astimaled expendilure amount is $415.000.00.

Group 1 (Primary) - Star Aulamolive - not o exceed $50,000.00

Group 2 (Primary) - Norh Florida Lincoln - nal 1o sxceed $65,000.00

Group 3 {Primary) = D, J. Auto Body - nol to excead §90.000.00

Group 4 (Primary) ~ KP Motors LLC dba Coggin Collislon ~ increase by 5§20,000.00, not to exceed 550,000.00
{Secondary Groups 1 & 2)

CGroup 4 (Secondary) — Viverelte's Paini & Bady Shop - not 1o exceed 520,000.00

Group 5 {Primary) - Universal Body Company - nol to excead $35,000.00

Group 5 (Secondary) - Commonwealih Collision - nol lo exceed $20,000.00

Gioup & (Primary) - Dent Wizard - nol lo exceed $85,000.00

Funding Source — AFFMS11-04601 « To be encumbered by purchasa order

Attachments: Reco tion Memo and Previous Awards

ANA

e . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annelle Bumay

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisa icl, Fleel

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _gi DATE: /.2. Al

OTHER:

:EEN or Av_amnaumoam DATE /
PROVED q D SAPPAOVED
7 7C

DOTHER Sum E. Mowsa

oL [D{““” B s Olte

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Y
Executive Onler g 1015-0%





FURJECYT: COLLISION, AEPAIR, PAINT & DENT REXOVAL SERVICES
ging: SCoNs-18 OPEN DATE: 17/18

DEHERAL QOVERNSENT AWARDY COMMITTEE
HND AND BABKS OF CONTAACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH
o { TWO (7} ONE (1) YEAR
AGENCY: PLEET MANAGEMENY
BASIE OF AWARD: ALL OR NONG TO THE LOWRST RESPOKSIVE, RESPONSLE BODEA

HUMBEN OF BIOY WVIED: (13) WUMBER RECEWNED: (v  ovMER:(4¢)

da ticaln bot 2 y

umdmza.aow tu:madnmnemmumﬁu& by $30,000.00 fer o patiod andng
au,nrmm - Shae

Syt )= Wadth Frids Lingota o ncsesas by 330.400.90, not o oncerd $64,000.00

~0. J. Aulo Body + 300,000.60

mmﬁumnmum

Funding Soue ~ AFFMSY) D601 - Ta be encumbared by puschado aider

Memo and Previous Awmig
m‘g‘ SPRCTFULLY SUBMITTED
Aangha

omMsion
CONCURRENCE BV

ALL AWARD ACTIONS SURLECT TO LAWPLLLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
(AL LoTION O GOAC COMMITTEE ON ATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING _ 2 MEMBERS DIsAPPROVMS 23 oate: {

OTHER

z;q..

AWAROING oaTe _—M .
Mw__@hx;_‘ MSAPPAOVED

CIk‘ Ahllmmi;:e
L
SOHATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ML__E--M-.« «oay Cwiry
1 wrcvtrve Otder Ho ‘ﬂljdi





SUBJECT: COLLISION, REPAIR, PAINT & DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

BiD #: SC-0235-19 OPEN DATE: 1on7hs

QGENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL Off NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIOS INVITED: (12) NUMBER RECEWED: (8) OTHER:{®)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Racommand appraval of award lo tha lowes! responsive, responsible bidders by group as outlined balow. Period of

servica s lar one (1) year lram dale ol award with iwo {2) one (1) year ranewal opllons. Tota! estimated annual
axpendiiure emount is $365,000.00.

Group 1 {Primary) ~ Star Automnolive - $50,000.00

Group 2 (Primary) - North Florida Lincoln - $35,000.00

Group 3 {Primary} - D. J. Auta Body - $90,000.00

Group 4 (Primary) - Coggin Collision - $30,000.00 {Secondary Groups 1 8 2)
QGroup 4 {Secondary) - Viverella's Paint & Body Shop - $20,000.00

Group 5 {Primary) - Universat Body Coimpany - $35,000.00

Group 5 (Secondary) - Commonwsalth Callision - $20,000.00

Group 6 (Primasy) - Denl Wizard - $85,000.00

Funding Source - AFFM511-04601 - $225,000.00; AFFMS511-04602 - $140,000.00 - To ba encumberad by purchase
order

A!la:lunenls;’ aa?nmemﬁon Mema, Tabulation and Temns and Conditions

ANALYST: vai'if;i'_/p . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Asinette Bumsy

NCURRENCEBY: C.L T n Fleg!

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GBGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3__  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @B oare__if /a5 / 4

; ) OTHER:
; 3

g.a Ig ;_’;;ﬂ I&E:,--_,’.'\
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate | ‘7/ 4‘”2%‘9
mapénoves DISAPPROVED
o / \J Sum E, hMousu
Chiel Administrnine Officer
OTHER

. For: Muyp-) enne Cupry.
%a/ muer Autherity yf*
Exceumlve Order Ny 2015.05
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO I\@IL!L v 2015-05






SUBJECT: Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment
BID #: SC-0322-19 OPEN DATE: 1/3019
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2019, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 2

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Great Southern Equipment Company. Period of
service is from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total revised estimated annual expenditure amount is
$272,488.00, which includes a 2% CPl increase ($5,343.00), for a total expenditure amount not-to-exceed $801,540.00.

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000.0000000 - To be encumbered by purchase order
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the Cily in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obllgatlon for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A written notification will be p d in the event that funds are appropriated.

Analyst: (D

Annette Bifffiey

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED ; DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ok il

Where Florida Begins.

Date: July 14, 2020

From: David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator ﬂ%f

Re:  Recommendation to utilize the Second Renewal option for SC-0322-19 Hydraulic
Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment

Fleet Management is requesting approval to utilize the Second (2™) renewal
option for the period of October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. All terms,
conditions will remain the same as previously awarded. Pricing will have a
adjustment per 2020 CP of 2.0% increase in accordance with attached vendor
memo.

Total expenditures for the Second renewal period not to exceed $272,488.00.
Total expenditure for the contract period not to exceed $801,540.00.

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000 to be
encumbered by purchase order

2681 Commonwealth Ave.  Jacksonvitle, FL 32254 Phone, 9042557109 Fax: 9043814607 www.cojnet





- 4

- \_, Great Southern
G S Equipment Company
LA790 Old St Augustine Road

"\ Jachsunville, 14, 32258
\ Pl (909 2658300 = Fax (904) 268 7479
Wiy lV.th'([alil‘lt‘l\[ com

e

§C-0322-19 2nd Renewal Option
june 25,2020

Good Day,

Great Southern fquipment Company would like to submit 2nd renewal option for SC 0322-19

Gradall Excavator

Per terms of the ¢ ntract, we request an escalation adjustment at p wlished rate

Burcauw of Labor Statistics 2020 average 2%

D152 Gradall 2019 price SC-0322-19 $267,145.00
Adjustment per 2020 CPI 2% 5,343.00
Total for D152 Renewal $272,488.00

Best Regards
Dave Parker

Great Southern Lquipment Co
14790 Old 5t Augustine RRd
Jacksonville Ft 32258

904-545-6835 cell
904-2G8 4400 ext. 17002 offlice

Davep@gsequipment.nel

TAMPA - ORLANDQ « FIL MYERS « I'lL LAUDERDALE « JACKSONVILLE » ‘I'ALLANASSEE





Consumer prices increase 2.3 percent for sear ending | ebruan 2020 = The Feonomies Da,. Page | al 7

iy

L}
¥

U.S. BUREAU OF LABQR STATISTICS

TED: The Economics Daily Gl il

TEU T ME oLy ARCHI/E BY YEAR ARLCH VE BY PROGRAM ABOUT [ED Srir TTD g

Consumer prices increase 2.3 percenl for year ending February 2020
From February 2019 to February 2020, the Consumer Prce Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) rose 2.3 percent, a smailer
increase than the 2.5-percent increase for the year endimg January 2020,

CHARTIMAGE  C=iRY g2 2

Chart Image

12-month percentage change, Consumer Price Index, selected categories,
nol seasonally adjusted

All iteims = Food Engigy AN temy less food und energy
s
¥
-«-/\
— B - - s
G e e A T e
M
[ R et 0 S e . o et S e e i o B . St e e
Feg M0 Fal MO0 fen 2008 fep lng! Fae 2010 Feb 2020
s RS M Gatirige BT NPT M Ner e Basth LA Ldi)
E LG TR W W E PIATR T, FUR Y HELTTY -‘!

Chart Data

12-month percentage change, Consumer Price Index, selected categories, February 2000 to February
2020, not seasonally adjusted

Month All items Food Energy All items less food and energy
Feb 2000 3.2% 1.8% 19.9% 22A
Mar 2000 38 2.0 4.2 2.4
Apr 2000 3.1 2.0 15.0 23
May 2000 k) 2.2 14.0 24
Jun 2000 3 2 24.3 25
Jul 2000 34 2.8 19.3 2.5
Aug 2000 3.4 2.7 13.1 26
Sep 2000 35 2.6 15.4 26
Oct 2000 3a 2.4 15.9 2.5
Nov 2000 33 L 160 2o
Dec 2000 34 2.8 1142 2.6
Jan 2001 7 29 17.8 2u

bt bl v anab ted 2020 consumer-prices-inerease-2-point-3-percent-lor-y car-c... - 7 10 2020





SUBJECT: Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment

BID #: SC-0322-19 OPEN DATE: 1/30/19
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2019, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
oplicns

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division
BASIS OF AWARD: Allar None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: Z NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 2

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 2/14/19 1o Greal Southern Equipment Company in the amount of $261,807.00.

Recommend approval lo ralify the period of service from October 1, 2019 to date of award.
Recommend approval to utilize the first renewal oplion with Greal Southern Equipment Company in the annual

expenditure amount of $267,145.00 {which includes a 2% CPI increase). Tolal revised award amount not-lo-exceed

$529,052.00. Period of service shall be from date ol award through Seplember 30, 2020 with one (1) one (1) year renewal
option remaining.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Contraclor's Letter, Basis of Award, Previous Award

A
Analyst: Qf—i Y. ‘;‘L_ $ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: __\ 2l AT
David Klages G PEASE, CHIEF
P

CYREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chiel, Flest Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING Q DATE: !O/ Q.’J{ﬂ

\_765 {-ZL":-— e e OTHER:

£ ZL
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE ! ‘j ] [

beroven 1 X T DisaePrOvED

OTHER <

“Brian Hughes
{ Administrative Officer
or' Mayor Lenny Curry

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION 9

Executive Order No- 2019-02





SUBJECT: Hydraulic Telescoping Excavator with Fixed Thumb Grapple Attachment

BD #: SC-0322-19 OPEN DATE: 1/30h9

NERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS C E

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2019, with iwo {2) one (1) year renewal
oplions

AGENCY: Fleat Managemant Division
BASIS OF AWARD: Al or None, 10 the lowesl responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 2

REC E ACTIONS:

Recommend appsoval of award lo the sole responsive, rasponsible bidder, Great Southem Equipment Company. Period

of service is from date of award through September 30, 2019 with two (2) one (1) year ranewal options. Totat expenditure
amount not to excead $261,807.00.

Funding Source: AFFMS513-06401 ~ To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachmenis: Reccmme)d’albn Mema, Tabulalion and Terms and Conditions

) A% ﬁl/:/
Analyst: ¥ ) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
netle Burnay GRBGORY PEASE, CHIEF
@/m PRICUBEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: io T ig], Fleet a

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _% . MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _;25_ DATE. _ _2=Ll 4 Z 19

r——

-4 1. OTHER, -

ACTION OF AWARD u-moafrv DATE '%U;l/ ! fI
{ ROVED DISAPPROVED :
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

b, W\ g,

Sam € Mowy
Chiel’ Adomm 11,4 eiitgy
DO Mag Lewy - .
et Athory ¥
Gaecuin < v o

L

se HIES s






SUBJECT: Purchase of Police Vehicles - Rebid
BID #: SC-0318-20 OPEN DATE: 12/18/19

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options
AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of two (2) renewal options with Garber Ford, Inc., for the purchase of police
vehicles. Period of service is from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure amount is $1,866,965.00, for a total expenditure amount not to exceed $3,733,930.00.

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000.0000000 — To be encumbered by purchase order
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Award

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A written notification ll | beprgvided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Analyst]{ A

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annette Burrfey ]

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Where Florida Begins.

Date: July 1, 2020

To: rement Division
Thru:
From: David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator ﬂﬂf

Re: Recommendation of Approval of First (1**) Renewal for SC-0318-20 Purchase of
Police Vehicles

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to utilize First (1*!) renewal
option for SC-0318-20 Purchase of Police Vehicles for the 2021 Model Year.
Period of Service is October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Estimated
amount of expenditures will be $1,866,965.00. Total not to exceed amount
$3,733,930.00.

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000 to be
encumbered by purchase order

581 Cammonmwealth Ave.  acksopville, FL 32250 Phone, w04, 255-T099 0 Faxa 90430811607 wiww.coj.net





SARBER

AUTOMALL
e @ EVIE @ === ~-==w Jeep

EHEmEatsY - BUICK " an

Tuly 01,2020

David Hylazewski

City of Jacksonville

2581 Commonwealth Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32254

Dear David:
This letter is in reference to bid SC-0318, Ford Police Units & Options.

As you are aware, this bid has a supply contract option with One (1) One (1) year
Renewal Option”. This will be the first renewal option for the contract. The renewal
period is from October 01, 2020 thru September 30, 2021. At this time, Garber Ford,
Inc., extends to the City of Jacksonville, its intent to roll over its 2020 contract for the
model year 2021. All options remain the same. All conditions, terms and pricing will
remain the same, with the following exceptions. Please reference back to your Master
Blanket PO #B04806.

The Ford Explorer Police Interceptor (K8A) will be price protected for the 2021 model
year.

If this meets with your approval, please forward a copy of your letter of acceptance to us.

Sincerely,

Todd Brandt
Fleet Sales Manager

P.0. Box 1600, Highway 17 e Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 ¢ 904-264-2442 » 800-849-3462 « www.garberautomall.com

= e e T ———






SUBJECT: Purchase of Police Vehicles - Rebid /h ( P) 0 L}'PU L(

8ID #: SC-0318-20 OPEN DATE: 12/18M19
ENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARD ITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One (1) year irom date of award with two (2) ane {1} year renewal oplions

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowesl responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMERND! CTIONS:

Recommend approval of award o the lowes! responsive, responsible bidder, Garber Ford, Inc., for the purchase ol police
vehicles. Period ol service is one (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year ranewal options. Total
expenditure amount of $1,866,965.00. .

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Hecomrﬁ:hdallon Memo, Tabulalion and Terms and Conditions

;

£y : -
Analyst: \_\ _ﬁ : RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
Annelte Burney .,,/_J. GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Cri io Tongal, Chiel, Fleet Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING D _  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING . O DATE: 1/ ql 2010
%

OTHER:
é?cﬂon OF AWARDING AUTHORITY : DATE } A “__l..-! -
(ks R
/ | kpprOVED | &1 DisapprROVED
OTHER P T
(h ]’
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L
Brian Hughes

Chiel Adminisirative Ofhcer
For. Mayos Lenny Curry
uUnder Authorily ol

Executwe Order No: 2019-02






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT (PPE) SUPPLIES

BID #: SC-0475-20 OPEN DATE: 07/22/2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PURCHASING DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: BY ITEM TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 33 NUMBER RECEIVED: 50 OTHER: 3

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded to multiple suppliers on 8/20/20. ltemm 1: Face Masks: Cloth, Reusable, Earloop, 50/Pack was

awarded to Threez Company who has asked to rescind the award for that item due to an error in their Unit Price.

Recommend approval to rescind the award of ltem 1 to Threez Company and award it to the next lowest responsive,
responsible bidder, AA Medical Supplies, at the Unit Price in their submitted bid proposal ($29.99 per 50/pack).

Total estimated initial not-to-exceed expenditure amount shall remain $100,500.00. Period of service will be from date of
award through August 19, 2021 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Revised Bid Tabulation; Suppliers' Letters=

ANALYST: @4@ /é-""' RESPECTFULLY SUBMI

DAVID KLAGES

CONCURRENCE BY: GREG PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

: 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
—_— Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst >)/-<

Date: September 3, 2020

Subject: SC-0475-20 Personal Protection Equipment (PPE) Supplies

Subject bid was awarded to multiple suppliers on 8/20/20. ftem I: Face Masks: Cloth, Reusable, Earloop, 50/Pack was
awarded to Threez Company who has asked to rescind the award for that item due to an error in their Unit Price.

Recommend approval to rescind the award of Item 1 to Threez Company and award it to the next lowest responsive,
responsible bidder, AA Medical Supplies, at the Unit Price amount in their submitted bid proposal ($29.99 per 50/pack).
Total estimated initial not-to-exceed expenditure amount shall remain $100,500.00.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8" Floor  Jacksonville, FL32202  Phone: 904.255.8802  Fax: 904.255.8837 WW.COj 1-2





BID TABULATION - REVISED

Title: Citywide Personal Protection Equipment (PPE) Supplies

Bid No: SC-0475-20

Open Date: July 22, 2020

Analyst: David Klages

No. Invited: (33) No. Received: (50) Other: (3)
Recorded By: Taryn Manser
Item 1: Face Masks: Cloth, Reusable, Earloop, 50/Pack
Est.
Annual Unit Extended
Supplier Delivery Terms Quantity Unit Price Price Note
AA Medical Supplies 5 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $29.99] $5,998.00
Bay Promo, LLC 30 Business Days | 1% Discount, 10 Days 200 50/Pack $47.50] $9,500.00
DiaMedical USA Equipment, LL.C 5 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $82.50] $16,500.00
Cambridge Pro Services, LLC 5 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $87.50] $17,500.00{Extended Price left blank on BPF.
The Pollack Group, LLC 5 Business Days | 0% Discount, 0 Days 200 50/Pack $87.50] $17,500.00
QuadMed, Inc, 5 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $148.00] $29,600.00
Newcom Wireless Service, LLC 5 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $149.50] $29,900.00
RBO Printlogistix, Inc. No Response No Response 200 50/Pack $173.40] $34,680.00|Extended Price corrected per supplier.
Standard Medical Equipment Systems, LLC 3 - 5 Bus. Days No Response 200 50/Pack $175.00] $35,000.00
Ceylon Imports, LLC 5 Business Days | 1% Discount, 45 Days 200 50/Pack $191.50] $38,300.00
Threez Company, LLC 30 Business Days No Response 200 50/Pack $10.00]  $2,000.00{8/31/20 - Rescinded per supplier,
Item 2: Face Masks: Disposable, Earloop, 50/Pack
Est.
Annual Unit Extended
Supplier Delivery Terms Quantity Unit Price Price Note
AA Medical Supplics 5 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $4.99  $9,980.00
Bay Promo, LLC 30 Business Days | 1% Discount, 10 Days | 2,000 50/Pack $6.50] $13,000.00
Los Angeles Rubber Company 10 Business Days | 1% Discount, 10 Days | 2,000 50/Pack $7.50] $15,000.00
CleanALL Supply, Inc. 20 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $9.50] $19,000.00
Indian-American Trade, Inc. 7 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $9.90] $19,800.00
Ever Ready First Aid No Response No Response 2,000 50/Pack $10.00{ $20,000.00
DiaMedical USA Equipment, LLC 5 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $18.50] $37.000.00
RBO Printlogistix, Inc. No Response No Response 2.000 50/Pack $21.69] $43,380.00
QuadMed, Inc. 5 Business Days No Response 2.000 50/Pack $22.45] $44,900.00
Newcom Wireless Service, LLC 5 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $27.50] $55,000.00
Threez Company, LLC 30 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $34.00] $68,000.00{Extended Price corrected per supplier,
PureSense Products, LLC 30 Business Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $37.50] $75,000.00
Fourshare, LLC dba Battery Watering Tech. No Response No Response 2,000 50/Pack $44.99] $89,980.00
Standard Medical Equipment Systems, LLC 3 - 5 Bus. Days No Response 2,000 50/Pack $75.00] $150,000.00]
The Pollack Group, LLC 5 Business Days | 0% Discount, 0 Days 2,000 50/Pack $92.50| $185,000.00|






KIaEes, David

From: Hanan Hamed-Furgan <hanan@3zsupplies.com>

Sent: Monday, August 31, 2020 2:10 PM

To: Klages, David

Subject: Re: Award Notification for SC-00475-20 Personal Protection Equipment (PPE) Supplies
Attachments: THREEZ COI -GENERAL LIABILITY.pdf; THREEZ COI -AUTO LIABILITY.pdf; THREEZ

Company Workmen's compensation-6-16-20 - Copy.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi David,

Unfortunately we made an error on Item#1. We quoted the price for 1 cloth mask and not the price for 50 cloth cases.
We request that you rescind the award for this item and give it to the next highest bidder. We can still provide the other
4 items (23,26,27 and 34). Per our conversation, the aerosol spray is currently on backorder. Attached are our insurance
docs as requested! Please let me know if you require anything else. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation
and have a nice day!

THREEZ // ) COMPANY

The Supply Profeastonals

HANAN HAMED-FURQAN
Chief Executive Officer
Office: (904) 374-0917
Mobile: (904) 422-9224

www.32supply.com
1500 Industrial Blvd.

Jacksonville, FL 32254

2017 State of FL Minority-Owned

Small Business Person of the Year

By the U.S. Small Business Administration

HUBZONE CERTIFIED

] e Virus-free. www.avast.com

On Mon, Aug 31, 2020 at 2:06 AM Hanan Hamed-Furgan <hanan@3zsupplies.com> wrote:
Good Morning David,

We have all the necessary insurance documents, however | need to speak with you before we send them over. Are you
available to speak with me sometime today?





Klages, David

From: Tim Powell <tim@aamedicalsupplies.org>

Sent: Wednesday, September 2, 2020 5:17 PM

To: Klages, David

Subject: Re: Award of Item 1 under SC-0475-20 Citywide PPE Supplies

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Yes. Agreed and we are stocking this in white.
Thank you, David.

Tim Powell

Director of Sales, Govt. Contracts
AA Medical Supplies

16385 Biscayne Blvd., #1615
North Miami Beach, FL. 33160
+1-212-203-5944
tim@aamedicalsupplies.org
aamedicalsupplies.org

On Sep 2, 2020, at 5:02 PM, Klages, David <DKlages@coj.net> wrote:

Good afterncon Tim. As a follow-up to what we discussed yesterday about awarding ltem 1 to your
company, would you please confirm that you can provide the product at the price stated in your bid
submittal {$29.99 per pack of 50)?

Thank you,

David R. Klages

Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonwville, FL 32202

Phone: (904) 255 - 8813

Email: dklages@coj.net
<image001.jpg>

<AA Medical Supplies - BPF.pdf>





m(./

SUBJECT: CITYWIDE PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT (PPE) SUPPLIES

BID #: SC-0475-20 OPEN DATE: 07/22/2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PURCHASING DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: BY ITEM TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 33 NUMBER RECEIVED: 50 OTHER: 3

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was opened on 7/22/20. Recommend approval to reject the following suppliers for not properly retuming the

required paperwork: AAA Quality Maintenance; Aliron Intemational, Inc.; Attis Healthcare, Inc.; Bloxr Solutions, LLC;
Capital Medical Supply, Inc.; Gentox Medical Services; Get Fit by Joumey, Inc.; Globailek; Gnomedica, LLC; Green
Dream; Honor & Compassion Homecare, LLC; 10T, LLC; Kentron Healthcare, Inc.; Locate Supply, Inc.; MACS Industrial
Supplies, Inc.; Magtec Corporation; Med Concepts; Medical Equip. Sales dba Sun Surgical Supply; Oxygen Development,
LLC; Red Phoenix Manutacturing; Sam Tell and Son, Inc.; Servomax, Inc.; Soho Apparel Group; Southeastern Paper
Group; Think 360, Inc.; TMD Holdings, LLC; Two One Two New York, Inc.; US Health Express Corporation; Uwepor,
LLC; Wise Salely & Environmental; and Wurth Action Boll and Tool Co.

Recommend approval of award to the following suppliers as the lowest responsive, responsible bidders: AA Medical
Supplies (llems 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 18, 18, 20, 21, 22, 28); Ever Ready First Aid (ltem 3}; Indian-American Trade, Inc. {litem
25); QuadMed, Inc. (items 29, 30, 31, 32, 33); ABO Printlogistix, inc. (tems 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 24); and
Threez Company, LLC (ltems 1, 23, 26, 27, 34).

Total estimated initial expenditure not-lo-exceed $100,500.00. Period of service will be one (1) year from date of award
with two (2) one (1) year renewal options.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various accounts and executed by Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Responsiveness Review, Bid Tabulation; Hejaction Lelters; Terms &
Conditions; Specifications

ANALYST: S L /72.// RESPECTFULLY suamw

DAVID KLAGES YPEASE CHIEF
PR CUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: GREG PEASE, CHIEF, PROCUREMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING -3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@, DATE: __ & / l®) / 20

OTHER:

3:7 /
?CTION OF AWA?NG AUTHORITY DATE JEYES
APPROVED b DISAPPROVED

Brian Hughes
OTHER A) [} ,, . Chiel Administrative Officer
,J/ For: Mayor Lenny Curry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ] Under Authority of:
k Jl / |l V EAcculive Order o, c019-02






SUBJECT: ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON 250-C20J TURBINE SECTION 1750 HOUR INSPECTION/OVERHAUL

BID #: XF-0486-20 OPEN DATE: 08/26/2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE TIME PURCHASE

AGENCY': JACKSONVILLE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Keystone Turbine Services, LLC as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Total

expenditure amount not-to-exceed $74,775.50. Period of service will be one hundred and eighty (180) days from date of
award.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered from account 00111.533101.546030,000000.00000236 and executed by
Purchase Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Bid Tabulation; Terms & Conditions: S
ANALYST: @m@iﬁ’"{?’uf RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: 2 u(
DAVID KLAGES §r BREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: MIKE BRUNO, DIRECTOR OF PATROL AND ENFORCEMENT

(ALL. AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Jacksonville Shetiff’s Office

by
AR FSLN LT

POLICE Mike WinLiass, SHERIN Serve + Proreer = Communin

To: Gregory Pease
Chicf of Procurement
Thru: Bill Clemeat, CPA
Chief of Budget
From: Mike ano@
Director of I’atrol and Enforcement
Subject: XF-0486-20 Rolls Royce Allison 250-C20] Tutbine Section 1750 Hour
Inspection/Overhaul
Date: August 31, 2020

We reccived three (3) bid submissions for XI7-0486-20 Rolls Royce Allison 250-C20] Tutbine
Section 1750 Hour Inspection/Overhaul. Afier reviewing the submissions, we are recommending
approval of award to the lowest responsive, esponsible bidder Keystone Turbine Serviees, LLC, in
the not to exceed expenditure amount of $74,775.50. The charge account is
00111.533101.546030.000000.00000236. After the receipt of the teardown inspection report we will
be submitting a request, if necessary, for any additional costs to complete the 1750 hour turbine
section inspection/overhaul. We will be issuing a purchase order to the supplice.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you fot your assistance.

panshoredt orpe

Al Ban Seecce, Jacksooville, 11 32202





BID TABULATION

Title:|Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C20J Turbine Section 1750 Hour Inspection/Overhaul
Bid No:|XF-0486-20
Open Date: [August 26, 2020 H.ER.O.S. Inc. Keystone Turbine | Standard Aero
Analyst:|Taryn Manser/David Klages Services, LLC {Alliance} Inc.
No. Invited:|(5) No. Received: ( 3) Other: (0)
Recorded By:|Renatta Barnett
Item # Description Price Price Price
Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C20J 1750 hour Turbine Section Inspection/Overhaul P/N
23069745 and S/N CAT-26098
l (This price will include all labor, parts and shipping charges associated with the ne i et HDRAR
overhaul/inspection.)
5 PARTS ‘N'IARKUP % (‘CAPPI_ED AT 10%) 10% OEM 5.40% 18%
(On additional repairs, if applicable) 20% PMA
HOURLY LABOR RATE
3 (On additional repairs, if applicabie) $7S'00 Sk gkl
Terms:|  Net 30 Days Net 30 Days 0% Discount
Delivery:| 30 Business Days | 30 Business Days | 30 Business Days
Signed Bid Form: Yes Yes Yes
Bid Proposal Form: Yes Yes Yes
Conflict of Interest Certificate: Yes Yes Yes
Addendum 1: Yés Yes Yes






8.

XF-0486-20
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON 250-C20J TURBINE SECTION
1750 HOUR INSPECTION/OVERHAUL

SCOPE

The City of Jacksonville, Jacksonville Sheriff's Office (JSO) is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s)/service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose
of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide these
item(s)/service(s) and to obtain pricing commitments for Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C20J Turbine
Section 1750 hour inspection/overhaul, as listed in the bid documents to include warranty as specified.

AWARD

Award will be ALL or NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items to be considered for award. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids. ALL awards are
subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

One-time purchase.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

Not applicable.

REQUIREMENTS

Vendor MUST be an FAA approved overhaul facility.
STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased and are subject to fluctuation in
accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to purchase more than the estimated
quantities listed or not to make any purchases against this bid if it deems so necessary.

DELIVERY

Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Aviation Unit, located at 855-18 St. Johns Bluff Road, Craig Airport,
Jacksonville, FL 32225. A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a
minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment,
quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

Not applicable.

18





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15,

16.

XF-0486-20
PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery locations as outlined
in the bid documents.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in compliance
with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid specifications.
Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the City or its agencies.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide item(s)/service(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and/or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on
forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All
corrections must be initialed.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonviile
or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include; purchase order number or contract number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure,
and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: City of
Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida
32202.

INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the
bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. Bid
number should be listed on certificate.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing,
and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format
as required.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility
requirements outlined in the specifications supersede this section.

19





XF-0486-20
SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON 250-C20J TURBINE SECTION
1750 HOUR INSPECTION/OVERHAUL

SCOPE:

The purpose of this invitation to bid is to establish a vendor for providing a 1750 Hour Turbine Section
Inspection of Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C20J Engine Turbine Section for the Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Aviation Unit, located in Jacksonville, Florida.

MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR THE 1750 HOUR TURBINE SECTION
INSPECTION/OVERHAUL FOR ROLLS-ROYCE/ALLISON 250-C20J ENGINE TURBINE SECTION PART
NUMBER 23069745 AND SERIAL NUMBER CAT-26098. TT: 6446 TSO: 3176 CSN: UNK CSO: 2780:

1. The Turbine Section described above will be disassembled, cleaned, inspected, repaired and overhauled in
accordance with the latest Rolls-Royce/Allison 250-C20J Gas Turbine Engine Overhaul/Repair manuals 1750
hour Turbine Section Inspection/Overhaul Guidelines. The #1, #2, #3, and #4 Turbine Wheels will be replaced.
ALL required reworking, recoating and/or flow checks will be included in the Vendors bid.

2. ALL applicable Rolls-Royce/Allison Service Bulletins and Commercial Engine Bulletins are to be complied
with.

3. The Vendor will provide in their bid submittal, the discount (if any) to be given off the Rolls-Royce/Allison
spare parts list for any additional parts required to complete this inspection/overhaul.

4. After the teardown inspection of the turbine section, the Vendor will provide the Jacksonville Sheriffs’ Office
Aviation Unit with a detailed report of their findings of all SERVICEABLE and NON-SERVICEABLE items.
The report will include all costs required to perform the 1750 hour turbine section inspection/overhaul.

THE VENDOR BIDDING ON THE 1750 HOUR TURBINE SECTION INSPECTION/OVERHAUL P/N
23069745 AND S/N CAT-26098 MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. The work will be completed within thirty (30) business days after receipt of the Turbine Section.

2. In the event that the Vendor is not able to complete the 1750 hour Turbine Inspection/Overhaul within the thirty
(30) business day time-frame due to reasons beyond their control, the Vendor will notify the Jacksonville
Sheriffs” Office Aviation Unit by way of email or fax and give them a reasonable time frame for completion of
the requested services.





XF-0486-20
3. The Vendor will do a full performance and test run on the Turbine Section after the 1750 hour Turbine
Inspection/Overhaul. A copy of the test results will be provided to the Jacksonville Sheriffs’ Office Aviation
Unit accompanying the completed overhauled Turbine Assembly.

4. Freight charges for shipping the Turbine Section to the Vendor via air freight will be paid by the Vendor and
included in the bid.

5. Freight charges for returning the Turbine Section after the 1750 hour Turbine Overhaul via air freight to the
Jacksonville Sheriffs’ Office Aviation Unit located at 855-18 St. Johns Bluff Rd. JAXEX at Craig Airport
Jacksonville, Florida 32225 will be paid by the Vendor and will be included in the bid.

6. Minimum Warranty for the Turbine Section 1750 hour Inspection/Overhaul will be as follows: Elapsed Time: 0-
500 hours of operation will equal 100% parts and labor for 12 months. A copy of all warranties should be
included with the bid submittal.

CONCLUSION:

A. The Vendor will provide within forty-eight (48) hours, a Technical Representative to be on site at the
Jacksonville, Florida Sheriffs’ Aviation Unit in the event that technical assistance is required during installation
of the Turbine Section on to the engine as well as the initial run-up of the engine in the aircrafi.

B. Ifthe Vendor feels it cannot accept these specifications as the true required repair and parts needed to complete
this 1750 hour Turbine Section inspection/overhaul on Turbine Section S/N CAT-26098, they should include in
their bid all costs required to meet their company standards.

C. Any additional expenses over and above the total bid amount submitted by the Vendor will be the responsibility
of the Vendor.

21






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-8898-20
Subject: ESRI SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL - ArcGIS

Department: Information Technologies Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of Single Source Award to Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (ESRI) for
annual maintenance, technical support, and software licenses for ArcGIS software. Period of service will be
from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. The requested total amount expenditure not-to-exceed
$95,477.26.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account no. 53101.113001.546620, to be executed by
purchase order(s).

Sole Source Award To: Environmental Systems Research Institute, inc. (ESRI)

Price Justification: N/A

Total Award: $95,477.26 Requisition: N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Single Source Form; Vendor Letter, Vendor Quote

Certification as to Single Source: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief, Information technologies Division

-'-I'HET\-BOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACC
d}@yst: Ruben Ola

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"”

ANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

reg .ry Pease, Chief
urement Division

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 12/2007





DATE:

TO:

THRU:
FROM:

RE:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DIVISION

JACKSONVILLE

August 14, 2020

Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

Kenneth E. o snedey.
Kenneth E. Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies / CIO [Lathrop gl g
Dygtatly signed by
Thomas Ossi, Technology Contract and Records Manager g;g:ms it Ko
18 15.40 -04'00°

Environmental Systems Research Institute (Esri) — ArcGIS Renewal —
Single Source Request

The Information Technologies Division (ITD) requests approval for a single source renewal

purchase of annual maintenance, technical support, and software licenses for ArcGIS software
from Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (Esri). Esri provides Geographic
Information Systems (GIS) software used by the City of Jacksonville to maintain mapping data,

perform analysis, and publish GIS-based web applications. The period of services for this

request is from October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021.

{

Esri is the sole-source provider of software maintenance, technical support, and software
licenses for all ArcGIS software, products, and services. The vendor submitted a sole source
letter confirming their status as the sole-source provider for Esri products and related
maintenance services. Internet research indicates that there are no other sources available to
purchase ArcGIS software, products, and services.

The total not-to-exceed amount for this request is $ 95,477 .26.

Funding Source: 53101.113001.546620 [Tracy Geake Sem 2008 18

Digrtally signed by Tracy

08 33 40 -04'00

Your favorable consideration of ITD's request is appreciated.

Attachments: Single Source Request Form

cC:

Supplier Quote # 25969640
Supplier Sole Source Letter

Paul Freeman, Enterprise Applications Manager
Steve Herczeg, GIS Manager

Elizabeth Brown, IT Operations Manager
Alexander Ciprian, IT Contract Administrator

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

214 N. Hogan St. 9'h Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8000 | Fax: 904.232.6932






SINGLE SOURCE REOUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a Supplier subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

The Information Technologies Division (ITD) requests approval for a single source
renewal purchase of annual maintenance, technical support, and software licenses for
ArcGIS software from Environmental Systems Research institute, Inc. (Esri). Esri
provides GIS software used by the City of Jacksonville to maintain GIS data, perform
analysis, and publish GIS-based web applications. The period of services for this
request is from October 1, 2020, through September 30, 2021.

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:

Esri is the sole-source provider of software maintenance, technical support, and
software licenses for all ArcGIS software, products, and services. The vendor
submitted a sole source letter confirming their status as the sole-source provider for Esri
products and related maintenance services.

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ’S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

Internet research conducted has found that there are no other sources available to
purchase ArcGIS software, products, and services.

Procurement Division March, 2020





7 TN
\ » Esd Inc
ﬁ‘. - 380 New York Street
Redlands CA 92373

Subject: Renewal Quotation

Date: 07/06/2020
To: Stephen Herczeg
Organization: City of Jacksonville
ITD Dept
Fax#: 904-630-2463 Phone#: 904-255-8125

From: Trinalsaacs
Fax#: 909-307-3083 Phone#:888-377-4575 Ext. 2258
Email: tisaacs@esri.com

Number of pages transmitted Quotation #25969640
{including this cover sheet): 10 Document Date: 07/06/2020

Please find the attached quotation for your forthcoming term. Keeping
your term current may entitle you to exclusive benefits, and if you choose
to discontinue your coverage, you will become ineligible for these valuable
benefits and services.

If your quote is regarding software maintenance renewal, visit the
following website for details regarding the maintenance program benefits
at your licensing level

http://www . esri.com/apps/products/maintenance/qualifying.cfm

All maintenance fees from the date of discontinuation will be due and
payable if you decide to reactivate your coverage at a later date.

Please note: Certain programs and license types may have varying
benefits. Complimentary User Conference registrations, software support,
and softw are and data updates are not included in all programs.

Customers who have multiple copies of certain Esri licenses may have the
option of supporting some of their licenses with secondary maintenance.

For information about the terms of use for Esri products as well as
purchase order terms and conditions, please visit
http://www . esri.com/legal/licensing/softw are-license.html

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact
Customer Service at 888-377-4575 option 5.






%)

—_

@
® 380 New York Streel .
es r I RedtanE::, cc: 92373 Quotation

Phone; 888-377-45752258
Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640

City of Jacksonville

ITD Dept on your Purchase Order:
214 N Hogan St Rm 900
Jacksonville FL. 32202 P.O. Box 741076

Attn: Stephen Herczeg

Send Purchase Orders To:

Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc.

380 New York Street
Redlands, CA 92373-8100
Attn: Trina Isaacs
Please include the following remittance address

Customer Number: 6830
For quastions regarding this document, please contact Customer Service at 888-377-4575.

Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc.

Los Angeles, CA 90074-1076

ltem Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price
10 2 52384 3,000.00 6,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021
1010 10 52385 1,200.00 12,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Concurrent Use Secondary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021
2010 1 87232 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS Spatial Analyst for Desktop Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021
3010 1 100571 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS Network Analyst for Desktop Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021
4010 1 100572 200.00 200.00

Quotation is valid for 90 days from document date.

Any estimated sales andfor use tax has been calculated as of the date of this quolation and is merely provided as a convenience for your

organization's budgetary purposes, Esrireserves the right 1o adjust and collect sales and/or use tax at the actual dale of invoicing. If your
organization is tax exempl or pays slate taxes directly, then prior Lo inveicing, your organization must provide Esri with a copy of a current
tax exemption certificate issued by your state's taxing authority for the given jurisdiction.

Esri may charge a fee to cover expenses related to any customer requirement to use a proprietary vendor management, procurement, or
invoice program,

Issued By: Trina [saacs Ext: 2258

To axpedite your order, please reference your customer number and this quotation number on your purchase order.

[FBAACET]





® 350 New York Street

o :
' ® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
Phone: 888-377-45752258 Page 2

Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640

ltem Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price

ArcGIS Network Analyst for Desktop Concurrent Use Secondary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

5010 1 127626 800.00 800.00
ArcGIS CityEngine Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

6010 10 153148 500.00 5,000.00
ArcGIS Online Creator (Formerly Level 2 Named User) Term License
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

7010 5 153417 100.00 500.00
ArcGIS Business Analyst Web App Online Term License
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

8010 2 157023 1,800.00 3,600.00
ArcGIS Developer Professional Annual Subscription
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date; 09/30/2021

9010 3 161328 5,000.00 15,000.00
ArcGIS Enterprise Standard Up to Four Cores Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

10010 1 161339 5,000.00 5,000.00
ArcGIS Image Server Up to Four Cores Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

11010 1 161366 2,500.00 2,500.00
ArcGIS Network Analyst for ArcGIS GIS Server Standard Up to Four Cores Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

12010 1 109839 2,000.00 2,000.00
ArcGIS for Server Enterprise Standard Up to Four Cores Migrated Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13010 1 109841 7,500.00 7,500.00

[ISAACST)





@ 330 New York Streel

® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
Phone: BBB-377-45752258 Page 3

Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number; 25969640

ltem Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price

ArcGIS for Server Enterprise Advanced Up to Four Cores Migrated Maintenance
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13020 1 87194 700.00 700.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13030 4 87195 500.00 2,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Concurrent Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13040 1 122187 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS Spatial Analyst for Desktop Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13050 4 122188 200.00 800.00
ArcGIS Spatial Analyst for Desktop Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13060 1 122184 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS 3D Analyst for Desktop Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13070 1 122185 200.00 200.00
ArcGIS 3D Analyst for Desktop Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date; 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13080 1 122189 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS Geostatistical Analyst for Desktop Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612

Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

(FSAACST)





@ 350 New York Street

Phone. 888-377-45752258 Page 4
Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640

® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation

ltem Qty Material#

Unit Price

Extended Price

13090

13100

13110

13120

13130

13140

13150

13160

1

16

122190 200.00
ArcGIS Geostatistical Analyst for Desktop Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date; 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

87192 400.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

87193 300.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Secandary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

122277 500.00
ArcGIS Network Analyst for Deskiop Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

122278 200.00
ArcGIS Network Analyst for Desktop Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date; 09/30/2021

122181 3,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date; 09/30/2021

122183 1,200.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #19612
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

B7192 400.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance

200.00

800.00

4,800.00

500.00

200.00

3,000.00

4,800.00

400.00

[ISAACST]





® 380 New York Street

A, »
A\ ® Redlands, CA 82373 Quotation
Phone: B88-377-45752258 Page 5
f A

Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640

ltem Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price

Customer #4375
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13170 1 B7193 300.00 300.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #4375
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13180 1 87192 400.00 400.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #257847
Start Date; 10/01/2020
End Date; 09/30/2021

13190 7 87193 300.00 2,100.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #257847
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13200 1 52384 3,000.00 3,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #162514
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13210 1 87192 400.00 400.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #162514
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13220 1 52384 3,000.00 3,000.00
ArcGIS Desktop Advanced Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13230 1 87194 700.00 700.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

[ISAACET)





® 380 New York Street

* Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
Phone: 888-377-45752258 Page 6
Fax #: 909-307-3083
Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640
ltem Qty Material¥ Unit Price Extended Price
13240 1 87232 500.00 500.00

ArcGIS Spatial Analyst for Desktop Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #11315

Start Date: 10/01/2020

End Date: 09/30/2021

13250 1 87198 500.00 500.00
ArcGIS 3D Analyst for Desktop Concurrent Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13260 1 87192 400.00 400.00
ArcGlS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13270 3 87193 300.00 900.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date; 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13280 3 97444 100.00 300.00
ArcGIS Engine Single Use without Extension Maintenance
Customer #11315
Start Date; 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13290 1 87192 567.67 567.67
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #545491
Start Date: 05/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13300 1 122187 709.59 709.59
ArcGIS Spatial Analyst for Desktop Single Use Primary Maintenance
Customer #545491
Start Date: 05/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021

13310 1 87192 400.00 400.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Primary Maintenance

[[SAALST)





/-r'l @® 380 New York Street

"_:_-‘\ -
rﬁﬁf—'a ® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
%ﬂm Phone: 888-377-45752258 Page 7
ﬂ:ﬂ_«" Fax #: 909-307-3083
Date: 07/06/2020 : Quotation Number: 25969640
ltem Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price
Customer #579969
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 09/30/2021
13320 1 87193 300.00 300.00
ArcGIS Desktop Basic Single Use Secondary Maintenance
Customer #579969
Start Date: 10/01/2020
End Date: 08/30/2021
Item Subtotal 95,477.26
Estimated Tax 0.00
Total USD 95,477.26

DUNS/CEC: 06-313-4175 CAGE: 0AMS3

[ISAACET)





® 380 New York Street

® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
Phone: 888-377-45752258 Page 8

Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation Number: 25969640
Item Qty Material# Unit Price Extended Price

Renew al Options:

e Oniine: Renew through My Esri site at https://my.esri.com
o Credit Card
@ Purchase Order
e Email Authorization

e Email or Fax: Email Authorization, Purchase Order or signed quote to:
e Fax: 909-307-3083
e Email: service@esri.com

Requests via email or signed quote indicate that you are authorized to obligate funds for your organization and your
organization does not require a purchase order.

If there are any changes required to your quotation please respond to this email and indicate any changes in your invoice
authorization.

If you choose to discontinue your support, you will become ineligible for support benefits and services. All maintenance fees
from the date of discontinuation will be due and payable if you decide to reactivate your support coverage at a later date.

The items on this quotation are subject to and governed by the terms of this quotation, the most current product specific
scope of use document found at http://assets.esri.com/content/dam/esrisites/mediallegal/
product-specific-terms-of-use/e300. pdf, and your applicable signed agreement with Esri. If no such agreement covers any
itern quoted, then Esri's standard terms and conditions found at

http://assets. esri.com/content/dam/esrisites/media/legal/ma-fullfma-full .pdf apply to your purchase of that item. Federal
government entities and government prime contractors authorized under FAR 51.1 may purchase under the terms of Esri's
GSA Federal Supply Schedule. Supplemental terms and conditions found at
hitp://www.esri.com/en-us/legal/terms/state-supplemental apply to some state and local government purchases. All terms
of this quotation will be incorporated into and become part of any additional agreement regarding Esri's offerings.
Acceptance of this quotation is limited to the terms of this quotation. Esri objects to and expressly rejects any different or
additional terms contained in any purchase order, offer, or confirmation sent to or to be sent by buyer. Unless prohibited by
law, the quotation information is confidential and may not be copied or released other than for the express purpose of
system selection and purchaseflicense. The information may not be given to outside parties or used for any other purpose
without consent from Esri. Delivery is FOB Crigin.

In order to expedite processing, please reference the quotation number and any/all applicable Esri contract number(s) (e.g.
MPA, ELA, SmartBuy GSA, BPA) on your ordering document.

[ISAACST]





® 330 New York Streel

® Redlands, CA 92373 Quotation
Phone: BB8.377-45752258 Page 9

Fax #: 909-307-3083

Date: 07/06/2020 Quotation No: 25969640 Customer No: 6830

ltem Qty Material® ~ Unit Price Extended Price

US FEDERAL CUSTOMERS: If you are a federal customer or a contractor purchasing on behalf of a federal customer a
purchase order is required to receive an invoice. Please email the purchase order to service@esri.com

By signing below, you are authorizing Esri to issue a softw are support invoice in the amount of
UsD plus sales tax, if applicable.

Please check one of the following:
| agree to pay any applicable sales tax.

| am tax exempt. Please contact me if Esri does not have my current exempt information on file.

Signature of Authorized Representative Date

Name (Please Print) Title

(ISAACST]





THE
SCIENCE
OF
WHERE

SOLE SOURCE LETTER - NONFEDERAL @ esr‘l‘-
Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (Esri)

380 New York Street

Redlands, CA 92373

DATE: July 1, 2020

TO: Whom |t May Concern

FROM: Jackie Ricks, Esri Contract Coordinator/Contracts & Legal Department
RE: Esri Sole Source Justification for Geographic Information System Software

This letter confirms that Esri is the sole-source provider of Esri products and related maintenance
services in the U.S. commercial, state, and local government marketplace, subject to the disclosures
set forth below.

Esri has authorized certain resellers to resell sole source products, including Esri enterprise
agreements, to state agencies of the State of California only under the California Software License
Program (SLP). Esri distributes Esri software licenses and maintenance in combination with non-Esri
hardware, software or services through open-market value-added resellers, system integrators and
OEMSs. Esri also distributes Esri software licenses, subscriptions, and subscription renewals separately
or in combination with non-Esri software or services through resellers to customers that provide
architectural, engineering, and construction services. On request, Esri will provide open-market quotes
for Esri products and maintenance to pass-through customer-designated resellers.

If you have further questions, please contact me at jricks@esri.com.

&

Ja\(];ie Ricks

s

J-8933 Page 1 of 1 July 1, 2020





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0228-20
Subject: ESRI SOFTWARE LICENSE AENEWAL FY2020

Department: Information Technologies Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of Single Source Award to Environmental Systems Research Inslitute, Inc. (ESRI) for
Information Technologies Division software renewal lo maintain GIS data and web applications. Period of
service will be from October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2020. The annual lotal amount expenditure not-
to-exceed $93,928.42.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by AFIT531CSCS-04662, lo be executed by purchase order(s).
Sole Source Award To: Environmental Systems Research institute, Inc. (ESRI)

Price Justification: N/A
Total Award: $93,928.42 Requisition: N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memao, Single Source Form; Vendor Letter, Vendor Quote

Certification as to Single Source: Kenneth Lathrop, Chief, Information technologies Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

@Knalyst: Ruben Ola Greggry P&ase, Chiel
Prociiremgnt Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

 e/ligliy

CHAI DATE
7 i)
L .
Vo 2nt )
CTION OF AWWTHORITY DATE: Do } 19
m ﬂn/ppnoveu f DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 12/2007










SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-8940-20
Subject: Annual Support and Maintenance for ShowCase Software

Department: Clerk of the Circuit and County Courts

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to Courtview Justice Solutions, Inc.
DBA equivant, to provide annual maintenance for Showcase Software, Mentis Integration AP, eCitation,
Acclaim e-Recording Process Interface, ePayment, and UCR Enhancements. Period of service will be from
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. The requested total amount expenditure not-to-exceed
$598,297.00.

Funding Source: To be encumbered using state funding FShe clerk’s office and will issue purchase order
internally upon approval of the award.

Single Source Award To: Courtview Justice Solutions, Inc. DBA equivant

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: $598,297.00. Requisition #:
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Single Source Form, Vendor Quote, Previous Award

Certification as to Sole Source: Allison Luker, Chief Financial Officer, Clerk of the Circuit & County Courts

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

— — — — T —c = — e——e
— — — — —_— — = — ———

Analyst: Ruben Ola gojy Pease, Chief
Prpcurement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 122007





Clerk of the Circuit & County Courts

DUVAL COUNTY
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

RONNIE FUSSELL
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURT

August 20, 2020

To: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

Thru: Jennifer Spinelli, Deputy Chief Financial Officer "
From: Austin Eler, Senior Specialist - Purchasing

Subject: Single Source Award - CourtView/Equivant Annual Maintenance

The Clerk of the Circuit and County Counts is requesting a single source award to CourtView Justice
Solutions inc. d/b/a equivant to provide support and annual maintenance for the clerk’s ShowCase,
Mentis, eCitation, eRecording, ePayment and UCR software. The period of maintenance begins
10/1/2020 and ends 9/30/2021. The total expenditure is not expected to exceed $598,297.00.

To be encumbered using state funding per FShe clerk’s office will issue the purchase order internally
upon approval of the award. The account to be used is reported in the city’s CAFR, and as a part of our
consolidated structure the clerk’s office requests this single source award.

Attached: Single Source Request Form
Equivant Support and Maintenance Rénewal Notice
Prior year’s award

501 West Adams Street, Suite 2350
Jacksanville, Flarida 32202
Telephone: 904-255-2097 Facsimile: 904-255-2157





SINCGLE SQURCE REOUEST,

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a Supplier subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED:;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

Sofiware maintenance renewal for ShawCase, Mentis Integration API, eCitation, Acclaim e-Recording Process Interface,
ePaymeant, and UCR Enhancements for the period of 10/1/2020 - 9/30/2021

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED

THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:
CourtView softwara is proprielary property of CouriView Justice Solutions Inc. d/bla equivant and protectad by law.
Another party cannot alter, modlify, change, manipulate or provide malntenancs for this product without infringing upon equivant's ownership rights.

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ’'S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

aquivant is the sole source for software malnienance and services for its products.

Procurement Dlvisio@ March, 2020





Support and Maintenance Renewal Notice

Gerald Cates Date:
Duval County Client ID:
Clerk of the Circuit Court

501 West Adams Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

July 6, 2020
DUVALFL

Software Maintenance Renewal

Support Period: October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021

Software

ShowCase Software Support & Maintenance
Appeals
Circuit Civil
County Civil
Domestic Violence
Family Law
Felony
Juvenile
Mental Health
Probate
Traffic/Misdemeanor
Mentis Integration API
eCitation
Acclaim e-Recording Process Interface
ePayment
UCR Enhancement

Total Maintenance:

Includes updates & enhancements, unlimited email & phone support for 12 months
equivant will issue an invoice within 60 days

Annual Amount

$14,193.00
$42,492.00
$42,492.00
$14,164.00
$42,492.00
$70,859.00
$42,515.00
$14,164.00
$28,327.00
$243,620.00
$16,636.00
$3,492.00
$6,636.00
$8,700.00
$7,515.00

$598.297.00

This maintenance renewal is pursuant to the current equivant Support Agreement and renews annually.

Natification of termination is required pursuant to that agreement. CourtView software is proprietary property

of CourtView Justice Solutions Inc. d'b/a equivant and protected by law. Another party cannot alter, modify, change,
manipulate or provide maintenance for this product without infringing upon equivant ' s ownership rights.

equivant is the sole source for software maintenance and services for its products.
CourtView Justice Solutions Inc. Federal Tax ID # 46-0521050






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0267-20
Subject: Annual Support and Maintenance for Showcase Software

Department: Clerk of the Circuit and County
Courts

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to Courtview Justice Solutions, Inc.
DBA equivant, to provide annual maintenance for Showcase Software. Period of service will be from
Octaober 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020. Total requested expenditure amount not-to exceed $587,433.25.

Funding Source: To be funded and encumbered with state funds pursuant to F.S. 28.37(5) - 10% of all
court-related fines collected by the clerk, except for penalties or fines dislributed to counties or municipalities
under s.316.0083(1}(b)3 or s.318.18(15){(a), shall be deposited into the Clerk's Public Records
Modernization Trust Fund to be used exclusively for additional clerk cour-related operational needs and
program enhancemenis.

Single Source Award To: Courtview Justice Solutions, inc. DBA equivant

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: $587,433.25 Requisition #:
Attachments: Single Source Form, Vendor Quote and Previous Award

Certification as to Sole Source: Allison Luker, Chief Financial Officer, Clerk of the Circuit & County Courts

s —

e,

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

T — ————
b=l == P S === — e

Analyst: Ruben Ola Gregfry Pfase, Chief
Progtirement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPHIATED ps”

CHAIRMAN
-
ﬁm‘/io_w OF y‘{nome AUTHORITY DATE:; [© 13
/ /]2 APPHOVED éﬁ—j’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER ’
~Bfian Huoghes
)J/ﬁb\_/cmei Adminisirative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Y » For: Mayor Lenny Curry
]

Exaculive Order No. 20198-02

FORM GB-11), Revised 122007









